
 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Multi-Year List for October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008  

Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

Albany COUNTY
200 $990,242 185 $990,242New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution 

System
Albany15661 RENSSELAERVILLE WD / 

Rensselaerville (T)

486 $5,240,756 160 $6,230,998New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Water 
District

Albany17427 NEW SALEM WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

2,000 $1,394,550 90 $7,625,548New Brandle Road Wells, Disinfection, and Transmission Main,  New 
Ground Water Source

Albany17443 ALTAMONT VILLAGE / Altamont
(V)

149 $2,152,580 90 $9,778,128New Water DistrictAlbany17428 FLAT ROCK ROAD W.D. / New 
Scotland (T)

30,000 $10,146,000 75 $19,924,128Phase III Improvements,  New Storage, Extend Distribution System, 
Upgrade Distribution System, New Inter-Connection

Albany15950 GUILDERLAND TOWN WD / 
Guilderland (T)

93 $314,000 70 $20,238,128Extension of Village of Voorheesville system  into the Town of New 
Scotland,  New Distribution System

Albany16670 ALTAMONT RD. WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

3,900 $5,655,000 60 $25,893,128Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany17548 MENANDS VILLAGE / Menands 
(V)

101,082 $2,000,000 50 $27,893,128Pearl Street Reconstruction, Phase 1,  Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany15705 ALBANY CITY / Albany (C)

15,550 $1,909,700 50 $29,802,828Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany16245 COHOES CITY / Cohoes (C)

2,900 $381,100 50 $30,183,928Extend Distribution SystemAlbany16449 GREEN ISLAND VILLAGE / 
Green Island (V)

4,500 $3,090,000 50 $33,273,928Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Storage

Albany17299 RAVENA VILLAGE / Ravena (V)

101,082 $1,350,000 45 $34,623,9281997 Capital Improvement Program,  Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany15698 ALBANY CITY / Albany (C)

101,082 $10,000,000 45 $44,623,928New TransmissionAlbany15747 ALBANY CITY / Albany (C)

45 $31,000 45 $44,654,928Extend Distribution SystemAlbany15417 KRUMKILL RD. WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

101,082 $960,000 40 $45,614,928Upgrade Water Treatment PlantAlbany15720 ALBANY CITY / Albany (C)

30 $376,000 40 $45,990,928Extend Distribution SystemAlbany15446 NORMANSKILL RD, WORMER 
RD WATER SYS. / New 
Scotland (T)

370 $843,905 40 $46,834,833New Complete System (New System)Albany15129 NORTHEAST WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

9,889 $1,548,000 40 $48,382,833New StorageAlbany15395 WATERVLIET CITY / Watervliet 
(C)

45 $267,000 40 $48,649,833Extend Distribution SystemAlbany15300 NORTHEAST WATER 
DISTRICT / New Scotland (T)

15,550 $916,543 40 $49,566,376Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany16244 COHOES CITY / Cohoes (C)
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Albany COUNTY
9,889 $208,500 35 $49,774,876Upgrade TransmissionAlbany15397 WATERVLIET CITY / Watervliet 

(C)

101,082 $6,000,000 35 $55,774,876Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany15743 ALBANY CITY / Albany (C)

9,889 $795,000 30 $56,569,876Replace undersized lines - 1998,  Upgrade Distribution SystemAlbany15392 WATERVLIET CITY / Watervliet 
(C)

9,889 $317,700 30 $56,887,576Replace undersized water mains provided insufficient flow & 
pressure-1997,  Upgrade Distribution System

Albany15393 WATERVLIET CITY / Watervliet 
(C)

80 $146,775 25 $57,034,351New TransmissionAlbany17341 SOUTH ALBANY WATER 
DISTRICT / Bethlehem (T)

4,500 $497,500 20 $57,531,851New StorageAlbany15755 RAVENA VILLAGE / Ravena (V)

78,500 $1,290,000 15 $58,821,851New StorageAlbany15247 LATHAM WATER DISTRICT / 
Colonie (T)

Allegany COUNTY
1,039 $0 1190 $58,821,851Upgrade existing treatment facility to include filtration for GWUDI 

springs, upgrade distribution system to correct inadequate distribution 
pressure violation.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground 
Water Source, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Allegany15953
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SCIO WATER DISTRICT / Scio 
(T)

750 $825,000 1120 $59,646,851Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceAllegany17188
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

BELFAST WATER DISTRICT / 
Belfast (T)

2,000 $6,998,400 175 $66,645,251Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

Allegany17382 HOUGHTON WATER DISTRICT
/ Caneadea (T)

900 $1,058,451 155 $67,703,702New Ground Water SourceAllegany16746 CANASERAGA VILLAGE 
PUBLIC WATER / Canaseraga 
(V)

5,000 $867,106 75 $68,570,808Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
Morningside Area,  Extend Distribution System

Allegany15925 TOWN OF WELLSVILLE / 
Wellsville (T)

133 $1,192,450 70 $69,763,258Extend Distribution System, New Water DistrictAllegany17526 WELLSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Wellsville (T)

5,700 $1,177,000 50 $70,940,258New StorageAllegany15502 WELLSVILLE VILLAGE PUBLIC 
WATER / Wellsville (V)

1,380 $1,030,000 45 $71,970,258Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Allegany15547 FRIENDSHIP TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Friendship (T)

1,040 $788,500 45 $72,758,758New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemAllegany16636 BOLIVAR VILLAGE PUBLIC 
WATER / Bolivar (V)

65 $69,000 40 $72,827,758New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemAllegany16655 GENESEE HEIGHTS MOBILE 
HOME PK / Mr. & Mrs. Anzivine

1,130 $3,299,000 40 $76,126,758Upgrade Surface Water SourceAllegany15943 ANDOVER VILLAGE PUBLIC 
WATER / Andover (V)

750 $318,150 40 $76,444,908New StorageAllegany15005 BELFAST WATER DISTRICT / 
Belfast (T)

900 $2,039,915 35 $78,484,823Upgrade Distribution SystemAllegany16747 CANASERAGA VILLAGE 
PUBLIC WATER / Canaseraga 
(V)
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Allegany COUNTY
1,325 $405,827 30 $78,890,650Greenwich St. to Allegany County Office Complex.,  Upgrade 

Distribution System
Allegany16156 BELMONT VILLAGE PUBLIC 

WATER / Belmont (V)

1,325 $494,452 30 $79,385,102Trianna St. & Milton St.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemAllegany16154 BELMONT VILLAGE PUBLIC 
WATER / Belmont (V)

600 $257,500 25 $79,642,602Upgrade Distribution SystemAllegany15983 ALMOND VILLAGE PUBLIC 
WATER / Almond (V)

Broome COUNTY
1,000 $863,140 90 $80,505,742Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 

consolidate public water supply. ,  Inter-Connection, System 
Consolidation

Broome16262 CONKLIN (T) W.D. / Conklin (T)

101 $343,200 65 $80,848,942Upgrade Ground Water SourceBroome16175 CONKLIN WD #1 / Conklin (T)

1,054 $470,000 55 $81,318,942New Wells, Main Street Wellfield/Pumphouse Improvements.,  
Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Ground Water Source

Broome17547 WHITNEY POINT VILLAGE / 
Whitney Point (V)

455 $1,101,456 55 $82,420,398Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Broome16025 PARK TERRACE WATER 
SYSTEM / Binghamton (T)

173 $412,782 55 $82,833,180Extend Distribution SystemBroome16804 STILLWATER RD WD#6 / 
Conklin (T)

100 $112,450 45 $82,945,630New Water DistrictBroome16802 CHENANGO WD #4 / Chenango
(T)

100 $121,000 45 $83,066,630New Water DistrictBroome16801 CHENANGO WD #8 / Chenango
(T)

120 $281,000 45 $83,347,630New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation, New Water District

Broome17453 LILIAN DRIVE WD / Binghamton 
(T)

5,000 $6,400,225 45 $89,747,855Extend Distribution SystemBroome16541 UNION TOWN WATER 
SYSTEM NO. 1 / Union (T)

100 $383,500 40 $90,131,355New WD to serve private insufficient yielding wells area of Poplar Hill 
Road ,  New Complete System (New System)

Broome16799 CHENANGO WD #25 / 
Chenango (T)

20,950 $863,720 40 $90,995,075New Water Treatment PlantBroome15969 VESTAL CONSOLIDATED W.D. 
#1 / Vestal (T)

47,600 $1,236,000 35 $92,231,075South Side Water Storage Reservoir replacement,Hotchkins St.,  
Upgrade Storage

Broome15489 BINGHAMTON, CITY OF / 
Binghamton (C)

56 $220,100 35 $92,451,175Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemBroome15215 DICKINSON WD #2 / Dickinson 
(T)

1,051 $1,660,000 30 $94,111,175Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemBroome15764 WINDSOR, VILLAGE OF / 
Windsor (V)

9,200 $574,500 10 $94,685,675Upgrade Ground Water SourceBroome15905 CHENANGO CONSOLIDATED 
WD #1 / Chenango (T)

20,950 $187,718 10 $94,873,393Upgrade Pump StationBroome15975 VESTAL CONSOLIDATED W.D. 
#1 / Vestal (T)

20,950 $1,668,600 10 $96,541,993New StorageBroome15977 VESTAL CONSOLIDATED W.D. 
#1 / Vestal (T)
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Broome COUNTY
20,950 $319,815 10 $96,861,808Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemBroome15973 VESTAL CONSOLIDATED W.D. 

#1 / Vestal (T)

20,950 $415,296 5 $97,277,104Upgrade Water Treatment PlantBroome15971 VESTAL CONSOLIDATED W.D. 
#1 / Vestal (T)

Cattaraugus COUNTY
400 $0 1135 $97,277,104Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, New 

Transmission, Extend Distribution System, System Consolidation
Cattaraugus17192

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CENTRAL WATER DISTRICT / 
Perrysburg (T)

600 $2,789,000 180 $100,066,104New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Ground Water Source

Cattaraugus17589 CRYSTAL WATER CO (WEST 
VALLEY) / Ashford (T)

1,090 $1,608,425 145 $101,674,529New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Cattaraugus17514 DELEVAN VILLAGE / Delevan 
(V)

661 $300,000 105 $101,974,529New Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Cattaraugus16649 SOUTH DAYTON VILLAGE / 
South Dayton (V)

83 $309,000 90 $102,283,529Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Cattaraugus17332 PROSPECT STREET WATER 
DISTRICT / Perrysburg (T)

70 $57,100 65 $102,340,629Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Cattaraugus16061 GROVE STREET WATER 
SUPPLY / Yorkshire (T)

459 $1,200,000 55 $103,540,629New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemCattaraugus15756 LIMESTONE VILLAGE / 
Limestone (V)

6,690 $4,805,175 50 $108,345,804Upgrade StorageCattaraugus16247 SALAMANCA CITY / Salamanca 
(C)

6,690 $850,000 50 $109,195,804Upgrade Ground Water SourceCattaraugus15017 SALAMANCA CITY / Salamanca 
(C)

1,136 $437,673 35 $109,633,477Upgrade Distribution SystemCattaraugus15763 PORTVILLE VILLAGE / Portville 
(V)

1,100 $200,500 30 $109,833,977Waverly Street.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemCattaraugus17380 CATTARAUGUS VILLAGE / 
Cattaraugus (V)

404 $330,000 30 $110,163,977New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemCattaraugus15544 PERRYSBURG (V) / Perrysburg 
(V)

695 $283,141 25 $110,447,118Upgrade TransmissionCattaraugus16563 EAST RANDOLPH VILLAGE / 
East Randolph (V)

Cayuga COUNTY
426 $862,457 110 $111,309,575New Water Treatment Plant, New Surface Water SourceCayuga15780 AURORA VILLAGE / Aurora (V)

490 $3,801,215 80 $115,110,790Upgrade Distribution System, New Distribution SystemCayuga16337 MONTEZUMA W D #1 / 
Montezuma (T)

1,000 $934,500 80 $116,045,290Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Cayuga15127 FAIR HAVEN VILLAGE / Fair 
Haven (V)

600 $500,650 80 $116,545,940Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga15970 LOCKE W D / Locke (T)
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Cayuga COUNTY
900 $1,040,000 75 $117,585,940Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 

Distribution System
Cayuga15751 GENOA-KING FERRY WD / 

Genoa (T)

600 $770,000 70 $118,355,940Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Surface Water Source, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Cayuga16114 CAYUGA VILLAGE / Cayuga (V)

1,400 $1,425,000 65 $119,780,940Upgrade TransmissionCayuga16161 PORT BYRON VILLAGE / Port 
Byron (V)

2,000 $165,000 65 $119,945,940New Water Treatment PlantCayuga16762 UNION SPRINGS VILLAGE / 
Union Springs (V)

1,500 $3,104,615 65 $123,050,555New Complete System (New System)Cayuga17091 BRUTUS WATER DISTRICT 
NO. 2 / Brutus (T)

400 $1,960,142 60 $125,010,697Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga16163 THROOP WD NO1 / Throop (T)

1,800 $517,200 60 $125,527,897Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationCayuga17439 FLEMING WD #1 / Fleming (T)

612 $3,389,601 55 $128,917,498Extend Distribution SystemCayuga17220 VICTORY (T) WD #2 / Victory (T)

162 $663,320 55 $129,580,818New Pump Station, Extend Distribution SystemCayuga17315 MORAVIA (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Moravia (T)

440 $2,142,690 50 $131,723,508Extend Distribution SystemCayuga15904 AURELIUS WD NO 1 / Aurelius 
(T)

29,788 $321,875 50 $132,045,383Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Pump StationCayuga15026 AUBURN / Auburn (C)

175 $1,198,000 50 $133,243,383Extend Distribution SystemCayuga17223 WEST GENESEE STREET 
WATER DISTRICT / Aurelius (T)

1,800 $1,442,000 50 $134,685,383New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, Inter-ConnectionCayuga15018 FLEMING WD #1 / Fleming (T)

29,788 $902,795 45 $135,588,178Reservoir relining and leak repair.,  Upgrade StorageCayuga15043 AUBURN / Auburn (C)

29,788 $647,510 45 $136,235,688Upgrade Surface Water SourceCayuga15050 AUBURN / Auburn (C)

5,900 $25,632,730 45 $161,868,418New Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, New Distribution SystemCayuga16759 CAYUGA COUNTY WATER & 
SEWER AUTHORITY / Cayuga 
Co. Water & Sewer Auth.

29,788 $1,098,495 40 $162,966,913Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga15546 AUBURN / Auburn (C)

3,000 $6,180,000 30 $169,146,913Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Cayuga17329 OWASCO WATER DISTRICT / 
Owasco (T)

1,950 $789,600 30 $169,936,513Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga15949 MORAVIA VILLAGE / Moravia 
(V)

200 $470,339 25 $170,406,852Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga15634 SENNETT WD #1 / Sennett (T)
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Cayuga COUNTY
400 $307,760 20 $170,714,612Upgrade Distribution SystemCayuga15631 SENNETT WD #3 / Sennett (T)

Chautauqua COUNTY
3,100 $100,000 2090 $170,814,612Phase 2 of DWSRF# 15956.,  New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 

System
Chautauqua17377 SILVER CREEK VILLAGE / 

Silver Creek (V)

804 $9,100,000 230 $179,914,612New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System

Chautauqua17561 FORESTVILLE VILLAGE / 
Forestville (V)

650 $2,879,304 205 $182,793,916New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Chautauqua17576 CHERRY CREEK VILLAGE / 
Cherry Creek (V)

4,000 $4,546,790 180 $187,340,706Rehabilitation of the WTP to address organic and turbidity issues,  
Upgrade Water Treatment Plant

Chautauqua15189 BROCTON VILLAGE / Brocton 
(V)

650 $392,275 125 $187,732,981New well to replace GUDI springs.,  New Ground Water SourceChautauqua17481 CHERRY CREEK VILLAGE / 
Cherry Creek (V)

120 $206,000 100 $187,938,981Extend Distribution System, System ConsolidationChautauqua17279 SHOREHAVEN WATER 
DISTRICT / Westfield (T)

650 $300,000 100 $188,238,981New Ground Water SourceChautauqua15787 CLYMER WATER DISTRICT / 
Clymer (T)

333 $1,699,500 100 $189,938,481Serve 218 parcels currently on insufficient private wells on portions of 
Route 5 and Walker Road. Consolidate DJ's Campground.,  New 
System Consolidation, New Water District

Chautauqua17554 PORTLAND (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 7 / Portland (T)

1,856 $2,884,000 90 $192,822,481Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Chautauqua16613 MAYVILLE VILLAGE / Mayville 
(V)

760 $4,424,880 85 $197,247,361New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua17432 CASSADAGA VILLAGE / 
Cassadaga (V)

917 $795,000 80 $198,042,361Address total Coli violations.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua15236 SHERMAN VILLAGE / Sherman 
(V)

3,450 $597,423 70 $198,639,784East Main St.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16012 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

2,173 $666,300 70 $199,306,084Extension #4.,  Extend Distribution SystemChautauqua15617 HANOVER WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Hanover (T)

10,400 $1,287,500 65 $200,593,584Upgrade Water Treatment PlantChautauqua17218 FREDONIA VILLAGE / Fredonia 
(V)

3,450 $506,700 65 $201,100,284Extend Distribution SystemChautauqua17482 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (T)

15,310 $3,530,000 60 $204,630,284Extension to (T) of Sheridan and (V) of Silver Creek.,  New 
Transmission, System Consolidation

Chautauqua15021 DUNKIRK CITY / Dunkirk (C)

804 $200,000 60 $204,830,284Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16406 FORESTVILLE VILLAGE / 
Forestville (V)

3,450 $520,300 60 $205,350,584New Distribution SystemChautauqua16014 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (T)

15,310 $2,915,000 60 $208,265,584Extension to (T) of Portland and (V) of Brocton.,  New Transmission, 
New Pump Station, System Consolidation

Chautauqua15124 DUNKIRK CITY / Dunkirk (C)
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Chautauqua COUNTY
2,173 $1,287,500 50 $209,553,084Extend Distribution SystemChautauqua16559 HANOVER WATER DISTRICT 

#1 / Hanover (T)

450 $750,000 50 $210,303,084Extend Distribution SystemChautauqua16908 BUSTI (T) WATER DISTRICT #3
/ Busti (T)

3,450 $1,787,416 50 $212,090,500Upgrade Water Treatment PlantChautauqua16188 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

3,258 $870,000 45 $212,960,500New Transmission, New Pump Station, Inter-ConnectionChautauqua15724 LAKEWOOD VILLAGE / 
Lakewood (V)

772 $50,000 40 $213,010,500Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Pump StationChautauqua16296 SINCLAIRVILLE VILLAGE / 
Sinclairville (V)

15,310 $2,726,000 40 $215,736,500Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua15022 DUNKIRK CITY / Dunkirk (C)

3,450 $90,305 35 $215,826,805Oak St.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16184 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

10,400 $716,800 35 $216,543,605New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Chautauqua16022 FREDONIA VILLAGE / Fredonia 
(V)

3,450 $257,206 35 $216,800,811E. Main Street and Cass Street.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16183 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

3,450 $54,167 30 $216,854,978Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16665 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

10,400 $779,200 30 $217,634,178New Transmission, New StorageChautauqua16024 FREDONIA VILLAGE / Fredonia 
(V)

1,300 $609,760 30 $218,243,938Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua17483 RIPLEY WATER DISTRICT / 
Ripley (T)

3,450 $600,000 30 $218,843,938Clean & reconstruct  waterlines.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16181 WESTFIELD VILLAGE / 
Westfield (V)

772 $45,000 30 $218,888,938Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16294 SINCLAIRVILLE VILLAGE / 
Sinclairville (V)

2,900 $695,250 25 $219,584,188New StorageChautauqua17484 WD#1 / Carroll (T)

2,173 $307,200 20 $219,891,388Upgrade Distribution SystemChautauqua16609 HANOVER WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Hanover (T)

3,258 $559,600 15 $220,450,988New StorageChautauqua15725 LAKEWOOD VILLAGE / 
Lakewood (V)

Chemung COUNTY
280 $5,651,000 125 $226,101,988Consolidate PWS with Coliform contamination, extend to private 

contaminated/poor yielding wells,  New Complete System (New 
System), New System Consolidation

Chemung17144 CHEMUNG (T) WATER 
SYSTEM / Chemung (T)

400 $93,113 60 $226,195,101water softener system and,  Upgrade Distribution SystemChemung16576 WESTOVER HILLS MHC / 
Leading Edge Properties

70,000 $1,545,000 45 $227,740,101Upgrade Distribution SystemChemung16560 ELMIRA WATER BOARD / 
Elmira Water Board
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Chemung COUNTY
440 $125,000 40 $227,865,101Upgrade Ground Water SourceChemung16260 MILLPORT VILLAGE WATER 

SUPPLY / Millport (V)

225 $131,250 35 $227,996,351Upgrade Distribution SystemChemung16577 BELLAIR MOBILE HOME PARK 
/ Elmira LLC

631 $644,700 35 $228,641,051Upgrade Distribution SystemChemung16723 WELLSBURG VILLAGE / 
Wellsburg (V)

93 $139,000 10 $228,780,051Upgrade Distribution SystemChemung16427 ROLLING ACRES MOBILE 
HOME PARK / Ashford 
Management Group, Inc.

Chenango COUNTY
1,531 $0 1185 $228,780,051New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, 

Upgrade Distribution System, System Consolidation
Chenango15237

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SHERBURNE VILLAGE / 
Sherburne (V)

400 $2,163,000 175 $230,943,051New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade
Distribution System, System Consolidation

Chenango17425 SO. NEW BERLIN WATER 
DISTRICT / New Berlin (T)

50 $122,500 160 $231,065,551Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New TransmissionChenango16991 OXFORD WATER DISTRICT #1 
/ Oxford (T)

100 $920,300 130 $231,985,851New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past total 
coliform detection. ,  New Distribution System

Chenango16912 NO. NORWICH (T) WD #1 / 
North Norwich (T)

200 $390,885 45 $232,376,736Extend Distribution SystemChenango16687 NORWICH TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT #2 / Norwich (T)

1,738 $154,039 40 $232,530,775New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemChenango15944 OXFORD VILLAGE / Oxford (V)

Clinton COUNTY
1,000 $3,339,464 200 $235,870,239Extend Distribution SystemClinton15569 TOWN OF ELLENBURG / 

Ellenburg (T)

75 $104,497 125 $235,974,736New ground water source and storage for SWTR compliance.,  New 
Ground Water Source

Clinton16249 COBBLESTONE COVE / Pray's 
Beach & Motel

1,300 $3,587,392 120 $239,562,128New Ground Water Source, New Distribution SystemClinton15337 MORRISONVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Schuyler Falls (T)

260 $876,000 100 $240,438,128Extend Distribution System, New System ConsolidationClinton17356 ARCHIE BORDEAU WD / 
Plattsburgh (T)

2,000 $4,575,000 90 $245,013,128New Pump Station, New Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation

Clinton17179 SOUTH PLATTSBURGH 
WATER DISTRICT / Plattsburgh 
(T)

1,350 $2,131,740 85 $247,144,868Develop Source for Town Districts (4),  New Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Clinton16498 TOWN OF CHAMPLAIN / 
Champlain (T)

980 $1,120,500 75 $248,265,368New Distribution System, New System ConsolidationClinton17323 PLEASANT RIDGE WD / 
Plattsburgh (T)

1,300 $1,883,226 75 $250,148,594Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Clinton17533 CHAMPLAIN VILLAGE / 
Champlain (V)

18,816 $3,965,500 65 $254,114,094New StorageClinton17492 PLATTSBURGH CITY / 
Plattsburgh (C)
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Clinton COUNTY
1,300 $531,675 65 $254,645,769Distribution Loops,  Upgrade Distribution SystemClinton16371 CHAMPLAIN VILLAGE / 

Champlain (V)

30 $216,300 55 $254,862,069Extend Distribution SystemClinton17477 SOUTH STREET WATER 
DISTRICT / Champlain (T)

30 $675,284 55 $255,537,353Extend Distribution SystemClinton17479 WEST SERVICE ROAD WD / 
Champlain (T)

1,121 $323,832 55 $255,861,185New Inter-Connection, New System ConsolidationClinton17391 NCCS JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL / NCCS

40 $265,000 55 $256,126,185Extend Distribution SystemClinton17227 WATER DISTRICT EXTENSION
NO. 1 / Chazy (T)

100 $1,267,380 55 $257,393,565Extend Distribution SystemClinton17478 ROUTE 11 WD / Champlain (T)

1,250 $6,212,250 50 $263,605,815Extend Distribution SystemClinton15660 TOWN OF MOOERS 
PROPOSED WD#1 / Mooers (T)

50 $8,096 40 $263,613,911New StorageClinton17309 PLEASANT RIDGE TRAILER 
PARK / Pleasant Ridge MHP

2,600 $620,000 25 $264,233,911Upgrade Surface Water Source, New TransmissionClinton15401 PERU WD / Peru (T)

10,000 $541,000 25 $264,774,911New Other Expenses, New Other (OT)Clinton17340 GREATER PLATTSBURGH 
WATER DISTRICT / Plattsburgh 
(T)

10,000 $565,000 20 $265,339,911New StorageClinton16230 GREATER PLATTSBURGH 
WATER DISTRICT / Schuyler 
Falls (T)

10,000 $142,000 20 $265,481,911Upgrade Pump StationClinton16227 GREATER PLATTSBURGH 
WATER DISTRICT / Schuyler 
Falls (T)

50 $497,200 20 $265,979,111System Acquisition-"Benefit Area #1",  New Ground Water Source, 
New Distribution System

Clinton16494 CHAMPLAIN (T) / Champlain (T)

Columbia COUNTY
1,200 $652,000 1180 $266,631,111New system to serve users previously on (C) Hudson raw water main,  

New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Complete System (New System), New Inter-Connection, New System 
Consolidation

Columbia17175
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CLAVERACK (T) WD #1 / 
Claverack (T)

147 $233,295 165 $266,864,406New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, New Distribution 
System

Columbia16394 MAPLE LANE ASSOCIATES / 
Maple Lane Associates

2,156 $724,800 85 $267,589,206Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade StorageColumbia15532 CHATHAM VILLAGE / Chatham 
(V)

150 $169,950 75 $267,759,156New Ground Water Source, New StorageColumbia16444 DARROW SCHOOL / The 
Darrow School

65 $1,009,745 45 $268,768,901New Complete System (New System)Columbia16920 HAMLET OF EAST CHATHAM / 
Chatham (T)

4,050 $651,475 40 $269,420,376Charles St., Janis St., Greenport Pkwy., and Rte. 9,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Columbia15765 GREENPORT WD NO1 / 
Greenport (T)

4,050 $637,313 35 $270,057,689Upgrade Pump StationColumbia15769 GREENPORT WD NO1 / 
Greenport (T)
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Columbia COUNTY
75 $225,000 35 $270,282,689Upgrade Distribution SystemColumbia16489 HHD CORP. NORTH SHORE. / 

HHD Development Corporation

2,156 $1,240,000 35 $271,522,689Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemColumbia15535 CHATHAM VILLAGE / Chatham 
(V)

3,100 $900,463 30 $272,423,152Upgrade Distribution SystemColumbia15775 STOCKPORT WD #2 
(CONSOLIDATED) / Stockport 
(T)

4,050 $354,063 30 $272,777,215Control System Improvements,  Upgrade Distribution SystemColumbia15761 GREENPORT WD NO1 / 
Greenport (T)

4,050 $80,443 25 $272,857,658Upgrade StorageColumbia15757 GREENPORT WD NO1 / 
Greenport (T)

51 $41,200 15 $272,898,858Upgrade StorageColumbia15117 BREEZY HILLS COMMUNITY / 
Hunt's Homestead MHP

Cortland COUNTY
4,368 $325,000 100 $273,223,858New Transmission, New Pump StationCortland15294 HOMER VILLAGE-NEWTON 

WATER WORKS / Homer (V)

4,368 $440,000 50 $273,663,858Upgrade Distribution SystemCortland15297 HOMER VILLAGE-NEWTON 
WATER WORKS / Homer (V)

345 $2,223,234 50 $275,887,092Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System, System Consolidation

Cortland15287 VIRGIL (T) / Virgil (T)

20,095 $2,592,000 35 $278,479,092New Transmission, New StorageCortland15302 CORTLAND (C) / Cortland (C)

650 $126,500 30 $278,605,592Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade TransmissionCortland17190 CINCINNATUS WATER 
DISTRICT / Cincinnatus (T)

4,368 $528,750 25 $279,134,342New Transmission, New StorageCortland15298 HOMER VILLAGE-NEWTON 
WATER WORKS / Homer (V)

Delaware COUNTY
300 $0 3120 $279,134,342Phase 3 of project #15916 Water supply , treatment and distribution 

improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution System
Delaware17423

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

ANDES WD / Andes (T)

104 $0 1220 $279,134,342Acquisition and improvement of private water company by (T) 
Davenport. New wells to replace GWUDI springs,  New Ground Water 
Source, New Storage, New Water District

Delaware17272
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

DAVENPORT (T) WD / 
Davenport (T)

620 $3,000,000 205 $282,134,342Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Delaware16744 FLEISCHMANNS VILLAGE / 
Fleischmanns (V)

3,833 $1,135,500 185 $283,269,842New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, New System
Consolidation

Delaware16606 DELHI VILLAGE / Delhi (V)

500 $92,400 165 $283,362,242Package Filtration Plant for GWUDI Spring Source and Addition of 
Corrosion Control Treatment.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility, New Water Treatment Plant

Delaware17537 DOWNSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Colchester (T)

250 $3,791,000 130 $287,153,242Extend distribution, 100,000 gallons of storage, 100 gpm well, system 
consolidation.,  New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend 
Distribution System, Extend System Consolidation

Delaware17417 ARKVILLE WATER DISTRICT / 
Middletown (T)

481 $1,109,365 110 $288,262,607New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDelaware15996 FRANKLIN VILLAGE / Franklin 
(V)
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Delaware COUNTY
3,070 $4,000,000 100 $292,262,607New Other Expenses, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, 

Extend Distribution System, New Other (OT)
Delaware16653 WALTON VILLAGE / Walton (V)

661 $737,900 75 $293,000,507Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDelaware15843 MARGARETVILLE VILLAGE / 
Margaretville (V)

755 $411,000 65 $293,411,507Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDelaware15619 ROXBURY WATER DISTRICT / 
Roxbury (T)

250 $494,400 35 $293,905,907Upgrade Ground Water SourceDelaware15316 ARKVILLE WATER DISTRICT / 
Middletown (T)

661 $1,011,000 35 $294,916,907Upgrade Distribution SystemDelaware15836 MARGARETVILLE VILLAGE / 
Margaretville (V)

Dutchess COUNTY
400 $14,676,600 155 $309,593,507Central Wappinger Water Improvement Area, Ardmore Hills Water 

Impr. Area, N. Wappinger Water Impr. Area, Cranberry Hills Water 
Impr. Area, & Meadowood and Cedar Ridge Subdiv.,  New Storage, 
System Consolidation

Dutchess15292 WAPPINGER PARK HOMES / 
Wappinger (T)

920 $40,800 115 $309,634,307New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance FacilityDutchess16876 BRETTVIEW ACRES WATER 
CO / Brettview Water Co. Inc.

200 $299,040 115 $309,933,347To address an inadequate source capacity, Iron, Lead and Copper 
violations.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water 
Source

Dutchess17071 BIRCH HILL MANOR / Birch Hill 
Water Supply Corp.

2,500 $7,855,000 110 $317,788,347New Complete System (New System)Dutchess17574 PLEASANT VALLEY WD / Town 
of Pleasant Valley

1,303 $3,523,790 105 $321,312,137Construct 2 supply wells, treatment, storage, interconnect Village with 
(T) Redhook & Rokeby Estates,  New Ground Water Source, New 
Storage, New Inter-Connection

Dutchess15301 TIVOLI, VILLAGE / Tivoli (V)

1,907 $1,138,800 105 $322,450,937New Ground Water SourceDutchess16741 PAWLING VILLAGE / Pawling 
(V)

6,000 $5,075,000 100 $327,525,937New wells, filter& iron removal plant, chlorine contact tank, pump 
station,  New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
New Pump Station

Dutchess15288 WAPPINGERS FALLS VILLAGE
/ Wappingers Falls (V)

160 $343,717 100 $327,869,654Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

Dutchess17021 ROKEBY HOMES,INC. / 
Dutchess Co Water & Waste Aut

500 $455,388 100 $328,325,042Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump 
Station

Dutchess17338 DUTCHESS ESTATES INC / 
Dutchess Estates Water 
Company

300 $600,000 95 $328,925,042Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceDutchess16618 SHOREHAVEN CIVIC ASSOC / 
Shore Haven Civic Assoc.

400 $7,649,165 95 $336,574,207Consolidation of Wappinger Park, Tall Trees, and Oakwood Water 
Districts,  New Transmission, New Inter-Connection

Dutchess16534 WAPPINGER PARK HOMES / 
Wappinger (T)

1,400 $1,417,500 85 $337,991,707Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New StorageDutchess16111 BARD COLLEGE / Bard College

250 $266,500 65 $338,258,207Upgrade Ground Water SourceDutchess16737 DOVER RIDGE ESTATES / 
Beekman (T)

4,300 $365,200 65 $338,623,407Upgrade Water Treatment PlantDutchess17282 RHINEBECK VILLAGE WATER /
Rhinebeck (V)

2,214 $433,000 60 $339,056,407New Ground Water SourceDutchess16235 RED HOOK VILLAGE / Red 
Hook (V)
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Dutchess COUNTY
1,000 $1,480,000 55 $340,536,407New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess15740 AMENIA WATER DISTRICT NO 

1 / Amenia (T)

225 $218,820 45 $340,755,227Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Pump Station

Dutchess17505 PAWLING WD #2 / Pawling (T) 
WD #2

80 $579,478 45 $341,334,705New Complete System (New System), New Distribution SystemDutchess15295 BEEKMAN (T) / Beekman (T)

2,500 $7,813,000 40 $349,147,705New Water DistrictDutchess16803 LAGRANGE/MANCHESTER / 
LaGrange (T)

28,000 $4,223,000 40 $353,370,705Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess17420 POUGHKEEPSIE CITY / 
Poughkeepsie (C)

28,000 $6,746,500 40 $360,117,205College Hill Reservoir.,  New StorageDutchess17421 POUGHKEEPSIE CITY / 
Poughkeepsie (C)

600 $428,900 35 $360,546,105Upgrade Distribution System, System ConsolidationDutchess16246 LITTLE SWITZERLAND / East 
Fishkill (T)

185 $148,000 35 $360,694,105New Ground Water Source, System ConsolidationDutchess15938 TACONIC ESTATES WATER 
DISTRICT / East Fishkill (T)

30 $85,000 35 $360,779,105New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Dutchess16583 LAKE LODGES APARTMENTS /
Lake Lodge Apts.

40,000 $6,650,000 35 $367,429,105System ConsolidationDutchess15645 POUGHKEEPSIE TOWNWIDE 
WD / Poughkeepsie (T)

150 $74,000 30 $367,503,105Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceDutchess16297 WINGDALE VILLAGE PARK / 
Wingdale Village Park

270 $367,092 30 $367,870,197Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess16845 VICTORY LAKE NURSING 
HOME / Victory Lake Nursing 
Center

24 $18,000 30 $367,888,197New Water Treatment PlantDutchess16461 STONY CREEK FARMS (TOWN
HOMES / Stoney Creek Farms 
Homeowners

2,214 $142,000 20 $368,030,197Upgrade Ground Water SourceDutchess15595 RED HOOK VILLAGE / Red 
Hook (V)

6,000 $6,238,532 20 $374,268,729Upgrade Storage, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess17419 WAPPINGERS FALLS VILLAGE
/  Wappinger Falls (V)

411 $100,000 20 $374,368,729Upgrade Distribution System, New Water DistrictDutchess16384 TOWN OF NORTHEAST WD / 
Northeast (T)

2,214 $721,000 20 $375,089,729New StorageDutchess16236 RED HOOK VILLAGE / Red 
Hook (V)

4,300 $1,569,000 15 $376,658,729Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess15927 RHINEBECK VILLAGE WATER /
Rhinebeck (V)

500 $306,365 15 $376,965,094New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess16514 DUTCHESS CO WATER AUTH -
VALLEYDALE / Dutchess Co 
Water & Waste Aut

860 $1,617,284 15 $378,582,378Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess15662 PINE PLAINS WATER 
IMPROVEMENT / Pine Plains (T)
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Dutchess COUNTY
4,300 $223,000 15 $378,805,378Remediate backwash "Sludge Pond",  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantDutchess15930 RHINEBECK VILLAGE WATER /

Rhinebeck (V)

15 $100,000 15 $378,905,378Upgrade Ground Water SourceDutchess17424 LEIGH MANOR /

112 $302,820 10 $379,208,198Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess16540 CHARLOTTE GROVE MOBILE 
HOME CT / Charlette Grove 
Mobil Home Cou

40,000 $410,000 10 $379,618,198Upgrade Distribution SystemDutchess15644 POUGHKEEPSIE TOWNWIDE 
WD / Poughkeepsie (T)

Erie COUNTY
5,000 $1,000,000 1105 $380,618,198New Storage, Extend Distribution System, System ConsolidationErie16087

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NEWSTEAD (T) / Newstead (T)

220 $1,539,000 1105 $382,157,198Extend Distribution System, System ConsolidationErie17416
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

TOWN OF NEWSTEAD WD#10 
/ Newstead (T)

150 $175,100 185 $382,332,298Address total coliform detections and organic exceedances,  Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Erie17337 HUNTERS CREEK MOBILE 
HOME PARK / Hunters Creek 
MHP

16,620 $38,900,000 175 $421,232,298Service for the (T's) of Eden,Brant,N. Collins, (V's) of Angola,Nort 
Collins & the Collins Correc. Facility, eliminate public water supply with 
past coliform detections,  New Transmission, New Storage, New Pump 
Station, New Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Erie17442 S. WEST ERIE CO. REGIONAL 
WATER PROJECT / Eden (T)

200 $800,000 165 $422,032,298New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage

Erie17457 CHAFFEE WATER CO / Chaffee
Water Co.

2,950 $6,400,000 150 $428,432,298Aurora WD19, Wales WD's2&3.  Extend to serve private contaminated 
wells, consolidate public water supplies, eliminate public water supply 
with past coliform detections,  Storage, Pump Station, Extend 
Distribution System, System Consolidation

Erie17339 S. EAST ERIE CO. REGIONAL 
WATER PROJECT / Aurora (T)

3,175 $12,900,000 140 $441,332,298Consolidation with ECWA, extend system to serve area with private 
contaminated wells, remediate existing pressure problems. ,  New 
Storage, Extend Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Erie15602 EVANS WD #5 / Evans (T)

402,180 $122,000,000 125 $563,332,298Consolidation of the (C) Buffalo's system into ECWA,,  New System 
Consolidation

Erie17169 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

1,288 $15,704,100 120 $579,036,398Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past 
total coliform detection. WD 18.,  Extend Distribution System

Erie17151 AURORA WATER DISTRICT 18 
/ Aurora (T)

2,666 $640,003 105 $579,676,401Upgrade Ground Water SourceErie15922 ALDEN VILLAGE / Alden (V)

760 $625,000 80 $580,301,401Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15736 COLLINS WD #3 / Collins (T)

300 $725,000 70 $581,026,401Extend Distribution SystemErie15982 TOWN OF EDEN PROPOSED 
WATER DISTRICT / Eden (T)

2,971 $2,380,000 65 $583,406,401Upgrade Water Treatment PlantErie15981 AKRON VILLAGE / Akron (V)

3,882 $225,000 60 $583,631,401Angola Service Area of the NYS Thruway Authority.,  Extend 
Distribution System

Erie15880 EVANS, TOWN WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Evans (T)

402,180 $3,723,500 60 $587,354,901Consolidation of the Village of Williamsville's water system into 
ECWA's.,  New System Consolidation

Erie17395 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

210 $613,500 55 $587,968,401Extend Distribution SystemErie16851 AURORA (T) WATER IMP. 
AREA NO. 5 / Aurora (T)
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Erie COUNTY
800 $3,708,000 55 $591,676,401New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution SystemErie15339 EAST HILL WATER DISTRICT 

NO. 3 / Boston (T)

30 $127,300 50 $591,803,701Fletcher Road,  Extend Distribution SystemErie16557 TOWN OF NEWSTEAD WD#7 / 
Newstead (T)

402,180 $7,480,000 50 $599,283,701Consolidation of the Town of Lancaster's water system into ECWA's.,  
New System Consolidation

Erie17394 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

760 $2,249,845 50 $601,533,546Extend Distribution SystemErie15497 TOWN OF MARILLA WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 4 / Marilla (T)

1,530 $2,420,500 50 $603,954,046Extend Distribution SystemErie15508 TOWN OF MARILLA WATER 
DISTRICT #3 / Marilla (T)

4,200 $4,090,000 45 $608,044,046New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15439 ANGOLA VILLAGE / Angola (V)

1,300 $566,500 45 $608,610,546New Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15738 COLLINS WDS #1 AND #2 / 
Collins (T)

180 $1,230,000 40 $609,840,546New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution SystemErie15004 BOSTON (T) WD#2 / Boston (T)

2,800 $885,250 35 $610,725,796New TransmissionErie15898 GOWANDA VILLAGE / 
Gowanda (V)

457 $310,000 35 $611,035,796Extend Distribution SystemErie15606 EVANS WD #3 / Evans (T)

402,180 $5,544,000 30 $616,579,796Parallel 48 inch raw water line between Van de Water raw water pump 
station & WTP.,  New Transmission

Erie17398 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

10,287 $145,300 30 $616,725,096Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15961 ELMA WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 
/ Elma (T)

73 $235,000 30 $616,960,096New Pump StationErie15534 COLLINS WD #4 / Collins (T)

402,180 $5,544,000 30 $622,504,09636 inch transmission main on Sweet Home Road.,  New TransmissionErie17397 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

402,180 $16,620,000 30 $639,124,096Parallel 48 inch transmission mains between Van de Water WTP & Ball
Pump Station.,  New Transmission

Erie17396 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

402,180 $17,706,000 25 $656,830,09636 inch transmission main on Maple Road.,  New TransmissionErie17399 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Erie County Water
Authority

1,680 $200,000 25 $657,030,096Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceErie15133 HOLLAND WATER DISTRICT / 
Holland (T)

7,500 $112,500 25 $657,142,596Extend Distribution SystemErie16016 DEPEW VILLAGE / Depew (V)

402,180 $550,000 20 $657,692,596Town of Amherst-Sheridan Dr. to Klein Rd.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Erie15479 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / ECWA/ Amherst 
(T)

402,180 $250,000 20 $657,942,596Town of Amherst WD 15C - Casey Rd.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15486 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / ECWA/ Amherst 
(T)
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Erie COUNTY
2,718 $651,600 20 $658,594,196Phase 2, see project #16501 for phase 1.,  Upgrade Distribution 

System
Erie16624 BLASDELL VILLAGE / Blasdell 

(V)

402,180 $275,000 20 $658,869,196Town of Amherst WD 15C - Country Parkway.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Erie15477 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / ECWA/ Amherst 
(T)

90 $48,600 20 $658,917,796New Ground Water SourceErie16578 SPRINGVILLE MOBILE 
VILLAGE / Parss Properties

2,718 $860,500 20 $659,778,296Phase 1, see project #16624 for phase 2.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Erie16501 BLASDELL VILLAGE / Blasdell 
(V)

7,200 $1,707,950 20 $661,486,246Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16042 EAST AURORA VILLAGE / East 
Aurora (V)

1 $1,459,374 20 $662,945,620Upgrade Water Treatment PlantErie16167 GRAND ISLAND WD #1 / Grand 
Island (T)

402,180 $300,000 20 $663,245,620Town of Amherst WD 15C - Niagara Falls Blvd.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Erie15484 ERIE COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / ECWA/ Amherst 
(T)

520 $460,000 20 $663,705,620Orchard Park Road Watermain,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16758 W. SENECA WD#3 / West 
Seneca (T)

6,017 $808,396 15 $664,514,016Northeast quadrant transmission system improvements.,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Erie15444 WILLIAMSVILLE (V) / 
Williamsville (V)

11,940 $1,670,454 15 $666,184,470Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16815 LANCASTER (V) / Lancaster (V)

6,017 $408,447 15 $666,592,917Los Robles Street water reconstruction project.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Erie15469 WILLIAMSVILLE (V) / 
Williamsville (V)

3,100 $50,000 10 $666,642,917Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16396 ORCHARD PARK VILLAGE / 
Orchard Park (V)

28,000 $7,081,000 10 $673,723,9172000 water system improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16740 ORCHARD PARK (T) / Orchard 
Park (T)

19,000 $340,000 10 $674,063,917Upgrade Water Treatment PlantErie16187 GRAND ISLAND TOWN WATER
DEPT. / Grand Island (T)

6,017 $2,700,000 10 $676,763,917Upgrade Distribution SystemErie17335 WILLIAMSVILLE (V) / 
Williamsville (V)

100 $2,324,177 5 $679,088,094Extend Water DistrictErie17532 EXTENSION OF WD#2 / Boston 
(T)

15,000 $2,650,000 5 $681,738,094Main Street watermain replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15119 CLARENCE, TOWN WATER 
DEPT. / Clarence (T)

15,000 $165,000 5 $681,903,094Goodrich Road Watermain Extension.,  Extend Distribution SystemErie15120 CLARENCE, TOWN WATER 
DEPT. / Clarence (T)

6,017 $141,000 5 $682,044,094Mill Street,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16556 WILLIAMSVILLE (V) / 
Williamsville (V)

19,000 $228,113 5 $682,272,207Bush Road waterline improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16182 GRAND ISLAND TOWN WATER
DEPT. / Grand Island (T)
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Erie COUNTY
1 $2,499,100 5 $684,771,307Extend Water DistrictErie17531 BOSTON WD #2 / Boston (T)

35,000 $1,346,725 5 $686,118,032New Distribution SystemErie15627 HAMBURG (T) WD'S / Hamburg 
(T)

19,000 $986,154 5 $687,104,186Sandy Beach waterline improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16185 GRAND ISLAND TOWN WATER
DEPT. / Grand Island (T)

15,000 $1,597,700 5 $688,701,886Sheridan Drive watermain replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie15118 CLARENCE, TOWN WATER 
DEPT. / Clarence (T)

15,000 $726,200 5 $689,428,086Harris Hill Road & Arondale Drive watermain replacements.,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Erie15121 CLARENCE, TOWN WATER 
DEPT. / Clarence (T)

19,000 $111,453 5 $689,539,539Ransom Road waterline improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemErie16178 GRAND ISLAND TOWN WATER
DEPT. / Grand Island (T)

Essex COUNTY
995 $1,582,000 2115 $691,121,539Phase 2 of DWSRF Project #15889,  New Ground Water Source, New 

Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System
Essex17031 CROWN POINT WD / Crown 

Point (T)

800 $0 1235 $691,121,539Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System

Essex15873
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

WESTPORT WD / Westport (T)

980 $2,065,338 1175 $693,186,877Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Essex17052
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

WILMINGTON WD / Wilmington 
(T)

450 $410,600 1165 $693,597,477Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Essex17195
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

KEENE VALLEY WD / Keene (T)

800 $0 1105 $693,597,477New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, New System
Consolidation

Essex15829
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MINERVA WD / Minerva (T)

140 $2,114,490 240 $695,711,967New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation

Essex15881 WADHAMS WD / Westport (T)

202 $3,633,268 240 $699,345,235New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage

Essex17388 PORT KENT WD / Chesterfield 
(T)

5,000 $8,883,467 105 $708,228,702New Transmission, New StorageEssex17163 TICONDEROGA WD / 
Ticonderoga (T)

100 $1,314,280 105 $709,542,982New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex17513 WINEBROOK HILLS WD / 
Newcomb (T)

300 $1,795,805 90 $711,338,787New Water Treatment PlantEssex17563 ESSEX WD / Essex (T)

800 $175,000 75 $711,513,787New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex15827 MINERVA WD / Minerva (T)

3,100 $239,450 65 $711,753,237Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex16589 MORIAH WD / Moriah (T)

1,831 $4,315,148 65 $716,068,385Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex16659 PORT HENRY V / Port Henry (V)

1,831 $511,910 65 $716,580,295Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex15797 PORT HENRY V / Port Henry (V)
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Essex COUNTY
3,100 $1,573,733 60 $718,154,028New Other Expenses, Upgrade Distribution System, New Other (OT)Essex15849 MORIAH WD / Moriah (T)

3,100 $606,876 60 $718,760,904Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex15846 MORIAH WD / Moriah (T)

900 $3,351,150 60 $722,112,054Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New StorageEssex17193 AUSABLE FORKS WD / Jay (T)

428 $792,076 55 $722,904,130Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex15841 LEWIS WD / Lewis (T)

60 $135,000 45 $723,039,130Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Essex16045 NEW RUSSIA WD / 
Elizabethtown (T)

995 $400,000 35 $723,439,130Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex16897 CROWN POINT WD / Crown 
Point (T)

100 $90,000 30 $723,529,130New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemEssex17578 BOLTONS ACRES / Bolton 
Acres MHP

980 $30,000 30 $723,559,130Upgrade Surface Water Source, Upgrade TransmissionEssex16378 WILMINGTON WD / Willmington 
(T)

100 $326,253 30 $723,885,383Upgrade StorageEssex15806 WINEBROOK HILLS WD / 
Newcomb (T)

Franklin COUNTY
13,000 $0 1230 $723,885,383New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New StorageFranklin17085

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MALONE V / Malone (V)

50 $0 1225 $723,885,383Replace existing GWUDI source with new wells.  Provide service for 
existing homes on contaminated wells.,  New Ground Water Source, 
New Storage, New Distribution System

Franklin17390
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NORTH BANGOR WS / Bangor 
(T)

300 $1,328,000 145 $725,213,383 Consolidate a MHP with nitrate  violations,  New Distribution System, 
System Consolidation, New System Consolidation

Franklin17455 WATER DISTRICT #3 / Malone 
(T)

5,500 $633,104 115 $725,846,487New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemFranklin16861 TUPPER LAKE V / Tupper Lake 
(V)

1,500 $3,897,950 95 $729,744,437Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Pump StationFranklin15246 ST REGIS MOHAWK WATER 
SYSTEM / St. Regis Mohawk 
Tribe

5,500 $596,295 90 $730,340,732Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade TransmissionFranklin16866 TUPPER LAKE V / Tupper Lake 
(V)

5,621 $710,800 55 $731,051,532Upgrade Distribution SystemFranklin16571 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN / 
Harrietstown (T)

1,100 $2,300,000 55 $733,351,532Upgrade Distribution SystemFranklin16957 CHATEAUGAY V / Chateaugay 
(V)

900 $1,241,050 50 $734,592,582Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemFranklin17304 FORT COVINGTON WD / Fort 
Covington (T)

5,800 $582,400 45 $735,174,982Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationFranklin15712 SARANAC LAKE V / Saranac 
Lake (V)

5,800 $180,250 45 $735,355,232Upgrade Distribution SystemFranklin16896 SARANAC LAKE V / Saranac 
Lake (V)
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Franklin COUNTY
100 $114,075 45 $735,469,307New Water DistrictFranklin17226 CHATEAUGAY (T) WD#1 / 

Chateaugay (T)

13,000 $498,963 40 $735,968,270New TransmissionFranklin17284 MALONE V / Malone (V)

273 $250,000 20 $736,218,270New Other Expenses, New Other (OT)Franklin17184 BURKE V / Village of Burke

Fulton COUNTY
45 $39,655 150 $736,257,925MHP on Hagadorn Mills Road in the Town of Broadalbin,  New Ground 

Water Source, Upgrade Storage, New Pump Station
Fulton16538 TWIN PINES ESTATES / CVH 

Charter Corp.

17,991 $2,234,600 80 $738,492,525Ayers Hill Reservoir water storage tanks,  New StorageFulton15331 GLOVERSVILLE (C) WATER 
WORKS / Gloversville (C)

17,991 $1,963,900 80 $740,456,425Eagle Street Water Storage Tank,  New StorageFulton15330 GLOVERSVILLE (C) WATER 
WORKS / Gloversville (C)

8,511 $376,708 75 $740,833,133Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Fulton16763 JOHNSTOWN (C) WATER 
WORKS / Johnstown (C)

50 $86,725 50 $740,919,858Upgrade Distribution SystemFulton15935 TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN / 
Johnstown (C)

126 $92,000 50 $741,011,858Install transmission main of 2000 feet length to connect existing MHP 
with municipal PWS.,  Extend Transmission

Fulton17545 JOCKEYVILLE ESTATES II / 
Saratoga LLC

30 $60,000 50 $741,071,858Transmission Main of 1200 feet to connect existing MHP to municipal 
PWS extension.,  Extend Transmission

Fulton17546 SANDYLAND MHP / Sandyland 
MHP

1,000 $3,749,200 40 $744,821,058Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemFulton17575 NORTHAMPTON (T) WATER 
DISTRICT / Town of 
Northampton

817 $78,000 30 $744,899,058New Ground Water SourceFulton15793 MAYFIELD (V) WATER WORKS
/ Mayfield (V)

1,397 $1,268,960 30 $746,168,018New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemFulton15253 BROADALBIN (V) / Broadalbin 
(V)

Genesee COUNTY
6,300 $916,000 75 $747,084,018Upgrade Water Treatment PlantGenesee16162 LEROY (V) / Leroy (V)

3,300 $119,000 65 $747,203,018Upgrade StorageGenesee15608 MCWA, GENESEE WEST / 
Corfu (V)

2,000 $3,860,000 60 $751,063,018Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Genesee17036 TOWN OF PEMBROKE WATER
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Pembroke (T)

16,310 $19,113,000 60 $770,176,018New Water Treatment PlantGenesee16112 BATAVIA CITY / Batavia (C)

315 $1,854,000 55 $772,030,018Extend to serve private contaminated wells in Hamlet of South Byron.,  
Extend Distribution System

Genesee17065 TOWN OF BYRON WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 2 / Byron (T)

6,300 $2,150,000 50 $774,180,018Upgrade Water Treatment PlantGenesee16610 LEROY (V) / Le Roy (V)
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Genesee COUNTY
550 $279,942 45 $774,459,960New Pump StationGenesee15042 ALEXANDER VILLAGE / 

Alexander (V)

50 $82,700 45 $774,542,660Extend Distribution SystemGenesee16575 BARBARY COAST MHP / 
Affordable Great Locations

16,310 $628,830 45 $775,171,490New Ground Water SourceGenesee16113 BATAVIA CITY / Batavia (C)

100 $585,000 45 $775,756,490Extend to serve private contaminated wells in the Hamlet of North 
Byron.,  Extend Distribution System

Genesee17066 TOWN OF BYRON WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 3 / Byron (T)

25 $139,050 40 $775,895,540Consolidation of PWS by connecting to (T) Stafford water system,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Genesee17032 GOLDEN MOBILE HOME PARK 
/ Crystal Cole

3,300 $477,000 35 $776,372,540Upgrade Distribution SystemGenesee15611 MCWA, GENESEE WEST / 
Corfu (V)

1,805 $1,147,575 25 $777,520,115Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemGenesee17540 OAKFIELD VILLAGE / Oakfield 
(V)

1,805 $1,661,600 20 $779,181,715Upgrade TransmissionGenesee17383 OAKFIELD VILLAGE / Oakfield 
(T)

1,805 $1,147,575 15 $780,329,290Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemGenesee17527 OAKFIELD VILLAGE / Oakfield 
(V)

Greene COUNTY
896 $981,000 2165 $781,310,290Phase 2 of #16732,  New Ground Water SourceGreene17496 HUNTER VILLAGE / Hunter (V)

4,010 $4,387,456 2115 $785,697,746Phase 2 of 15702,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New StorageGreene17444 COXSACKIE VILLAGE / 
Coxsackie (V)

1,300 $0 1090 $785,697,746Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

Greene15684
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NEW BALTIMORE (T) / New 
Baltimore (T)

448 $869,200 135 $786,566,946New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Greene16106 TANNERSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Tannersville (V)

300 $2,873,620 105 $789,440,566New Complete System (New System), New Inter-ConnectionGreene16169 ASHLAND WD#1 / Ashland (T)

410 $422,500 100 $789,863,066New Ground Water SourceGreene15958 PRATTSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Prattsville (T)

8,000 $9,274,000 100 $799,137,066Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Greene17414 CATSKILL VILLAGE / Catskill (V)

4,010 $5,240,000 70 $804,377,066Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemGreene15704 COXSACKIE VILLAGE / 
Coxsackie (V)

25 $468,585 65 $804,845,651New Ground Water Source, New Complete System (New System)Greene16728 PRATTSVILLE WD #2 / 
Prattsville (T)

402 $467,000 45 $805,312,651Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemGreene16129 HENSONVILLE SYSTEM 
WINDHAM WD / Windham (T)

448 $467,000 45 $805,779,651Upgrade Distribution SystemGreene16105 TANNERSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Tannersville (V)
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Greene COUNTY
8,000 $1,390,500 30 $807,170,151Upgrade Distribution SystemGreene15419 CATSKILL VILLAGE / Catskill (V)

8,000 $695,250 30 $807,865,401Other Expenses, New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, Other
(OT)

Greene15415 CATSKILL VILLAGE / Catskill (V)

2,000 $1,144,330 20 $809,009,731Upgrade Surface Water Source, Upgrade StorageGreene15691 SLEEPY HOLLOW LAKE 
WATER CO. / Sleepy Hollow 
Lake Assoc.

Hamilton COUNTY
90 $0 1215 $809,009,731New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Storage,

Upgrade Distribution System
Hamilton15813

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

RAQUETTE LAKE WD / Long 
Lake (T)

800 $0 1200 $809,009,731New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemHamilton16278
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

LONG LAKE WD / Long Lake (T)

900 $3,200,000 255 $812,209,731New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Hamilton17456 INDIAN LAKE WD / Indian Lake 
(T)

120 $92,500 150 $812,302,231New Surface Water Source, Inter-ConnectionHamilton15600 ANTLERS OF RAQUETTE 
LAKE, INC. / Antlers of Raquette 
Lake Inc.

490 $2,674,765 65 $814,976,996Hamilton17530 HAMLET OF INLET / Inlet (T)

Herkimer COUNTY
7,606 $300,000 2130 $815,276,996Phase 2 of 16676,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 

Facility
Herkimer17470 HERKIMER VILLAGE / Herkimer

(V)

2,985 $775,000 1115 $816,051,996New Storage, Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

Herkimer17178
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MOHAWK (V) WATER WORKS /
Mohawk (V)

260 $0 1085 $816,051,996New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

Herkimer16922
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

GRAHM, NEWPORT & BROWN 
RD WD / Schuyler (T)

740 $3,150,000 175 $819,201,996Install treatment system for GWUDI springs with wet well, booster 
pumps, new automated control system, new storage tank, replace two 
severely aged mains including asbestos main on street for new tank 
site.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, 
Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Herkimer17552 NEWPORT VILLAGE / Newport 
(V)

8,610 $1,285,777 170 $820,487,773Construction of Multilevel Water Intake in non-utilized reservoir, replace
old transmission main & valves to address disinfection byproducts,  
Upgrade Surface Water Source

Herkimer17499 ILION (V) WATER WORKS / 
Ilion (V)

463 $515,365 165 $821,003,138Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Herkimer15557 POLAND VILLAGE / Poland (V)

336 $1,761,961 100 $822,765,099New Complete System (New System), New System ConsolidationHerkimer17330 VILLAGE OF COLD BROOK / 
Cold Brook (V)

320 $299,112 85 $823,064,211Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System, Extend 
Distribution System

Herkimer17422 HERKIMER (T), WD #3, #4, #5 / 
Herkimer (T)

105 $152,000 75 $823,216,211New Complete System (New System)Herkimer17311 MANION HEIGHTS WD / 
German Flatts (T)

1,000 $948,000 75 $824,164,211New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemHerkimer16203 EAST FRANKFORT WATER 
SYSTEM / Frankfort (T)

1,100 $5,828,000 55 $829,992,211New Complete System (New System)Herkimer17280 WEST FRANKFORT WATER 
DISTRICT / Frankfort (T)
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Herkimer COUNTY
740 $726,350 45 $830,718,561Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemHerkimer16656 NEWPORT VILLAGE / Newport 

(V)

2,995 $1,971,007 45 $832,689,568Upgrade Distribution SystemHerkimer17057 FRANKFORT (V) WATER 
WORKS / Frankfort (V)

2,995 $481,691 45 $833,171,259New Ground Water SourceHerkimer17055 FRANKFORT (V) WATER 
WORKS / Frankfort (V)

2,166 $1,051,000 40 $834,222,259New StorageHerkimer17048 DOLGEVILLE (V) PWS / 
Dolgeville (V)

15 $1,400 30 $834,223,659New Other Expenses, New Other (OT)Herkimer17096 TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL /
Trinity Christian School

2,985 $266,000 25 $834,489,659Michigan, Green, Henry, Church Streets Main replacement,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Herkimer16103 MOHAWK (V) WATER WORKS /
Mohawk (V)

2,985 $82,000 25 $834,571,659Fulmer Creek Stream Crossing.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemHerkimer16101 MOHAWK (V) WATER WORKS /
Mohawk (V)

Jefferson COUNTY
900 $0 1220 $834,571,659Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 

Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Pump Station
Jefferson15057

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

ANTWERP VILLAGE / Antwerp 
(V)

500 $0 1215 $834,571,659New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New System)

Jefferson17045
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

REDWOOD WATER DISTRICT /
Alexandria (T)

950 $0 1195 $834,571,659New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

Jefferson15540
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

THERESA VILLAGE / Theresa 
(V)

450 $0 1145 $834,571,659New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past total 
coliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation, New Water District

Jefferson17060
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CAPE VINCENT (T) WD #4 / 
Cape Vincent (T)

269 $0 1135 $834,571,659Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past 
total coliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation

Jefferson17201
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

ELLISBURG (V) / Ellisburg (V)

600 $7,700,000 280 $842,271,659Consolidation of existing public water systems with GUDI wells, 
coliform and lead violations.,  New Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation

Jefferson17473 LAFAVE ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Le Ray (T)

300 $4,257,000 260 $846,528,659WD#3 to serve along NYS Route 3.  Consolidation of PWS systems 
addressing SWTR & E-Coli violations.,  New Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

Jefferson17321 WESTCOTTS WATER 
DISTRICT / Hounsfield (T)

352 $3,848,615 190 $850,377,274New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 
Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Jefferson17306 WATER DISTRICT #2 / 
Henderson (T)

60 $2,935,682 150 $853,312,956Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson16117 ALEXANDRIA TOWN WD #1 - 
OTTER STREET / Alexandria (T)

548 $2,336,000 140 $855,648,956New Water Treatment Plant, New Surface Water SourceJefferson16339 WELLESLEY ISLAND WATER 
CORP. / Wellesley Island Water 
Corp.

750 $246,731 85 $855,895,687New Ground Water SourceJefferson16701 LAFARGEVILLE (T. ORLEANS) /
Orleans (T)

96 $474,160 85 $856,369,847Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System

Jefferson15531 TOWN OF PAMELIA RT. 3, 
WATER DISTRICT / Pamelia (T)

200 $6,333,529 85 $862,703,376New Distribution System, New System ConsolidationJefferson17474 DEPAUVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Clayton (T)
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Jefferson COUNTY
200 $2,180,000 80 $864,883,376New Water DistrictJefferson17529 TIBBETS POINT WATER 

DISTRICT / Cape Vincent (T)

85 $569,590 75 $865,452,966Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Distribution System

Jefferson17098 WILNA WD#1 / Wilna (T)

475 $400,000 75 $865,852,966New Surface Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson15909 TOWN OF WILNA WATER 
DISTRICTS NOS. 1,2,3,  & 4 / 
Wilna (T)

190 $1,509,000 65 $867,361,966New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

Jefferson16921 ADAMS (T) WD #2 / Adams (T)

2,000 $2,140,000 60 $869,501,966Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution System, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Jefferson17301 ADAMS VILLAGE / Adams (V)

75 $451,217 60 $869,953,183New Complete System (New System)Jefferson15825 TOWN OF CLAYTON WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Clayton (T)

530 $2,547,476 60 $872,500,659New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System), New Storage, New Distribution 
System

Jefferson15561 WATERTOWN (T) / Watertown 
(T)

20 $277,160 55 $872,777,819New Distribution SystemJefferson17475 WD#1 (RTE. 37) / Theresa (T)

100 $1,085,200 55 $873,863,019New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Distribution System

Jefferson17189 WATER DISTRICT #5 / Cape 
Vincent (T)

61 $832,755 50 $874,695,774New Complete System (New System), New Distribution SystemJefferson15603 LODI-FOSTER PARK WATER 
DISTRICT / Hounsfield (T)

1,900 $3,048,188 50 $877,743,962Upgrade Surface Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Jefferson15240 ALEXANDRIA BAY VILLAGE / 
Alexandria Bay (V)

1,300 $3,090,000 50 $880,833,962Upgrade Water Treatment PlantJefferson17466 SACKETS HARBOR VILLAGE / 
Sackets Harbor (V)

200 $3,900,000 50 $884,733,962New Distribution SystemJefferson17320 HOUNSFIELD WD#2 
EXTENSION / Hounsfield (T)

65 $500,000 50 $885,233,962New Distribution SystemJefferson17305 MORGIAS BEACH WATER 
SYSTEM / Sackets Harbor (V)

100 $1,435,865 50 $886,669,827New Distribution SystemJefferson17185 WATERTOWN TOWN WD 2 / 
Watertown (T)

123 $794,439 50 $887,464,266Extend Distribution SystemJefferson17058 HOUNSFIELD (T) WD #2 
EXTENSION / Hounsfield (T)

1,100 $757,125 40 $888,221,391New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson16096 DEXTER VILLAGE / Dexter (V)

27,861 $152,955 35 $888,374,346Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson15309 WATERTOWN, CITY OF / 
Watertown (C)

120 $3,492,500 35 $891,866,846Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson17562 HERRINGS VILLAGE / Herrings 
(V)

200 $3,035,853 35 $894,902,699Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson17465 HIGHWAY GARAGE WD / 
Hounsfield (T)
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Jefferson COUNTY
1,800 $257,440 35 $895,160,139Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson16256 PHILADELPHIA VILLAGE / 

Philadelphia (V)

2,100 $551,000 30 $895,711,139Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson17585 CLAYTON VILLAGE / Clayton 
(V)

625 $178,961 30 $895,890,100Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson15789 CHAUMONT VILLAGE / 
Chaumont (V)

2,160 $214,000 25 $896,104,100New Transmission, New Distribution SystemJefferson16481 VILLAGE OF CLAYTON / 
Clayton (V)

1,200 $574,000 25 $896,678,100Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson17308 BROWNVILLE VILLAGE / 
Brownville (V)

1,000 $121,954 25 $896,800,054Upgrade StorageJefferson15893 ADAMS (T) WD #1 & 2  (ADAMS
CENTER) / Adams Center (T)

540 $82,416 20 $896,882,470New StorageJefferson16549 NORTHLAND ESTATES / 
Northland Park Inc.

144 $5,406,750 15 $902,289,220Upgrade Distribution SystemJefferson17464 ROUTE 12F WD / Hounsfield (T)

Lewis COUNTY
280 $0 1250 $902,289,220New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 

Storage, Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System, 
New System Consolidation

Lewis16953
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CONSOLIDATED WD#1 (T) 
LOWVVILLE / Lowville (T)

850 $3,063,000 170 $905,352,220New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemLewis16635 COPENHAGEN VILLAGE / 
Copenhagen (V)

820 $910,000 30 $906,262,220Upgrade Distribution SystemLewis16482 PORT LEYDEN VILLAGE / Port 
Leyden (V)

350 $611,588 25 $906,873,808Upgrade Distribution SystemLewis16667 TURIN VILLAGE / Turin (V)

310 $1,274,936 20 $908,148,744Upgrade TransmissionLewis16683 CONSTABLEVILLE VILLAGE / 
Constableville (V)

Livingston COUNTY
680 $1,534,154 280 $909,682,898Acquisition of private water system by Towns of Groveland and Sparta. 

,  Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend 
Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution System, New Water District

Livingston17369 GROVELAND STATION WATER
CO / LivingstonCo.Water&Sewer

3,000 $2,233,040 85 $911,915,938Upgrade Distribution System, Inter-ConnectionLivingston15475 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Livingston County

835 $3,200,000 80 $915,115,938Extend Distribution System, System ConsolidationLivingston17317 LIVINGSTON COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT NO . 2 / Livingston 
County

700 $5,824,804 65 $920,940,742Route 408 into Tuscarora.,  Extend Distribution SystemLivingston17182 TOWN OF MOUNT MORRIS / 
Mount Morris (T)

100 $1,574,600 60 $922,515,342Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15322 TOWN OF MT. MORRIS / Mount
Morris (T)

250 $1,627,400 60 $924,142,742Extend water system along swamp road in (T) Conesus to Hamlet of 
Scottsburg in (T) Sparta.,  Extend Distribution System

Livingston15706 LIVINGSTON COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT / Livingston County
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Livingston COUNTY
230 $1,326,575 55 $925,469,317Hamlet of Conesus.,  Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15697 LIVINGSTON COUNTY WATER 

DISTRICT / Livingston County

350 $526,330 55 $925,995,647Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15613 YORK (T) WD NO. 2 / York (T)

1,200 $2,306,055 45 $928,301,702East Lake Rd. in (T) of Conesus.,  Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15693 LIVINGSTON COUNTY WATER 
DISTRICT / Livingston County

120 $885,548 45 $929,187,250Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15604 COWAN ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / York (T)

1,450 $2,093,140 40 $931,280,390Extend Distribution SystemLivingston15308 EAST LAKE ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Livonia (T)

6,714 $1,442,000 25 $932,722,390Upgrade TransmissionLivingston16678 AVON VILLAGE PWS / Avon (V)

436 $1,377,000 25 $934,099,390New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemLivingston16585 GENESEO (T) WD #2 / Geneseo
(T)

215 $819,000 25 $934,918,390New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemLivingston16584 GENESEO (T) WD #1 / Geneseo
(T)

2,000 $640,155 25 $935,558,545Upgrade Ground Water Source, New TransmissionLivingston15154 NUNDA VILLAGE / Nunda (V)

3,000 $593,048 20 $936,151,593Airport Tank to Village of Avon Water Treatment Plant.,  New 
Transmission

Livingston16961 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $1,322,712 20 $937,474,305Poplar Hill Road to Bronson Hill Road.,  New TransmissionLivingston16972 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

680 $93,730 20 $937,568,035New Ground Water SourceLivingston16689 GROVELAND STATION WATER
CO / Groveland Station Water 
Corp.

3,000 $139,050 15 $937,707,085Route 5&20 Storage Tank Cleaning and Repair.,  Upgrade StorageLivingston16973 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $354,577 15 $938,061,662Fowlerville Road watermain.,  New TransmissionLivingston16964 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $198,842 15 $938,260,504Agar Road watermain.,  New TransmissionLivingston16958 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $396,988 15 $938,657,492Henty Road Watermain.,  New TransmissionLivingston16971 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $132,098 15 $938,789,590Lima Town Line Storage Tank Cleaning and Repair.,  Upgrade StorageLivingston16974 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $757,822 15 $939,547,412Paper Mill Road.,  New TransmissionLivingston16962 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

2,510 $528,678 15 $940,076,090State Street watermain replacement.,  Upgrade TransmissionLivingston17257 CALEDONIA VILLAGE / 
Caledonia (V)

3,000 $243,338 10 $940,319,428Telemetry System.,  Upgrade StorageLivingston16975 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)
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Livingston COUNTY
3,000 $356,315 10 $940,675,743Jones Lane/Darby Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemLivingston16970 AVON TOWN WATER 

DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $18,077 10 $940,693,820Genesee Street and Lake Road PRV Station.,  New Distribution 
System

Livingston16968 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $111,240 10 $940,805,060Lakeville Road PRV Station.,  New Distribution SystemLivingston16967 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

3,000 $245,840 10 $941,050,900Pole Bridge Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemLivingston16965 AVON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Avon (T)

1,360 $1,105,325 10 $942,156,225Upgrade Distribution SystemLivingston15131 LIVONIA VILLAGE / Livonia (V)

Madison COUNTY
150 $950,000 180 $943,106,225Address GWUDI springs and develop new well.,  New Surface Water 

Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground Water Source
Madison15260 ERIEVILLE WATER SUPPLY / 

Nelson (T)

450 $103,500 135 $943,209,725New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison16705 MADISON VILLAGE / Madison 
(V)

2,456 $1,300,000 95 $944,509,725To provide adequate pressure,  Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison16654 MORRISVILLE VILLAGE / 
Morrisville (V)

56 $424,923 85 $944,934,648New System Consolidation, New Water DistrictMadison17360 NEW BOSTON ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Lenox (T)

12,000 $350,000 65 $945,284,648Extend Distribution SystemMadison16410 ONEIDA CITY / Oneida (C)

75 $225,000 65 $945,509,648Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade StorageMadison17278 MOUNT PLEASANT 
(CAZ.CNTRY EST) / Cazenovia 
(T)

210 $1,192,230 60 $946,701,878New Water DistrictMadison17359 LEWIS POINT/PINE RIDGE 
ROAD / Lenox (T)

12,000 $1,600,000 60 $948,301,878New Distribution SystemMadison16408 ONEIDA CITY / Oneida (C)

600 $2,275,000 55 $950,576,878Extend Distribution SystemMadison17415 STOCKBRIDGE WATER 
DISTRICT / Stockbridge (T)

12,000 $400,000 50 $950,976,878Replace lead water lines.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison16404 ONEIDA CITY / Oneida (C)

12,000 $750,000 40 $951,726,878construct 300,000 water storage tank.,  New StorageMadison16407 ONEIDA CITY / Oneida (C)

120 $225,000 30 $951,951,878Upgrade Water Treatment PlantMadison17286 WELLINGTON ESTATES W.D. /
Cazenovia (T)

443 $96,509 25 $952,048,387East Main Street.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison15268 EARLVILLE VILLAGE / Earlville 
(V)

443 $665,020 25 $952,713,407Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison15156 EARLVILLE VILLAGE / Earlville 
(V)

100 $21,000 15 $952,734,407Upgrade Distribution SystemMadison16708 O-WE-RA POINT WATER 
SUPPLY / Owera Water Works 
Trans. Corp.
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Monroe COUNTY
222,503 $60,000,000 100 $1,012,734,407Eastside Water Supply Project Regional Water Treatment Plant Phase 

3,  Construction of WTP.,  New Water Treatment Plant
Monroe16325 MCWA EASTSIDE WTP / 

MCWA

222,503 $21,000,000 100 $1,033,734,407Eastside Water Supply Project Regional Water Treatment Plant Phase 
1,  Raw Water Intake System,  New Surface Water Source

Monroe16323 MCWA EASTSIDE WTP / 
MCWA

222,503 $15,000,000 100 $1,048,734,407Eastside Water Supply Project Regional Water Treatment Plant Phase 
2, Raw Water Pump Station,  New Water Treatment Plant, New Pump 
Station

Monroe16324 MCWA EASTSIDE WTP / 
MCWA

222,503 $16,000,000 100 $1,064,734,407Eastside Water Supply Project Regional Water Treatment Plant Phase 
4,  Raw Water Transmission Main & Backwash Return Line,  New 
Water Treatment Plant, New Transmission

Monroe16326 MCWA EASTSIDE WTP / 
MCWA

222,503 $28,000,000 100 $1,092,734,407Eastside Water Supply Project Regional Water Treatment Plant Phase 
5, Finished Water Transmission Mains,  New Water Treatment Plant, 
New Transmission

Monroe16327 MCWA EASTSIDE WTP / 
MCWA

214,000 $1,348,000 75 $1,094,082,4072003 Watermain Extensions and Improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Monroe16879 ROCHESTER CITY / Rochester 
(C)

214,000 $1,240,000 75 $1,095,322,4072005 Watermain Extensions and Improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Monroe17154 ROCHESTER CITY / Rochester 
(C)

214,000 $1,261,000 75 $1,096,583,4072006 Watermain Extensions and Improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Monroe17155 ROCHESTER CITY / Rochester 
(C)

214,000 $1,219,000 75 $1,097,802,4072004 Watermain Extensions and Improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Monroe17153 ROCHESTER CITY / Rochester 
(C)

310,000 $1,854,000 55 $1,099,656,407Upgrade Surface Water SourceMonroe16328 MCWA   SHOREMONT WTP / 
Monroe Co. Water Authority

100 $386,250 45 $1,100,042,657Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16884 SOUTH CHILI WATER IMP. 
BENEFIT AREA NO. 2 / Chili (T)

25 $1,085,842 45 $1,101,128,499Boughton Hill Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16333 MCWA   MENDON WD / Monroe
Co. Water Authority

25 $745,662 45 $1,101,874,161Parrish Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16332 MCWA   MENDON WD / 
MCWA/Mendon (T)

25 $342,580 45 $1,102,216,741Mendon-Ionia Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16331 MCWA   MENDON WD / 
MCWA/Mendon (T)

250 $1,252,600 40 $1,103,469,341Wheatland Center Road water extension to Blue Pond and South 
Road.,  Extend Distribution System

Monroe15659 MONROE CO. WATER 
AUTHORITY / Wheatland (T)

10,000 $378,657 40 $1,103,847,998Walker - Lake Ontario Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15623 HAMLIN CONSOLIDATED 
WATER DIST / Hamlin (T)

10,000 $876,742 40 $1,104,724,740Route 18.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15620 HAMLIN CONSOLIDATED 
WATER DIST / Hamlin (T)

30 $60,770 40 $1,104,785,510Upgrade Distribution SystemMonroe16738 SPRUCE LANE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pittsford (T)

25 $148,686 40 $1,104,934,196Main Street Fishers and Mile Square Rd.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16605 MCWA   MENDON WD / 
Mendon (T)

25 $159,650 40 $1,105,093,846Rte. 251-Rush/Mendon Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16603 MCWA   MENDON WD / 
Mendon (T)
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Monroe COUNTY
171 $429,330 40 $1,105,523,176Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15148 OGDEN (T) / Ogden (T)

310,000 $1,772,057 40 $1,107,295,233System ConsolidationMonroe16330 MCWA   SHOREMONT WTP / 
Monroe Co. Water Authority

25 $221,610 40 $1,107,516,843Route 36 - Sanford Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15035 MCWA   RIGA WD / MCWA/Riga
(T)

25 $199,893 40 $1,107,716,736Betteridge-Griffin Roads.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15037 MCWA   RIGA WD / MCWA/Riga
(T)

10,000 $369,212 40 $1,108,085,948Benedict Beach water main.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe16166 HAMLIN CONSOLIDATED 
WATER DIST / Hamlin (T)

214,000 $1,946,200 40 $1,110,032,148Water Main Extensions and Improvements.,  Upgrade TransmissionMonroe15198 ROCHESTER CITY / Rochester 
(C)

25 $267,615 40 $1,110,299,763Semmel Road water main.,  Extend Distribution SystemMonroe15759 MCWA   MENDON WD / MCWA/
Mendon (T)

7,500 $400,826 25 $1,110,700,589Upgrade StorageMonroe17542 WEBSTER VILLAGE / Webster 
(V)

36,400 $360,500 15 $1,111,061,089RIT Backflow Prevention Project.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemMonroe16777 HENRIETTA WD #1 / Henrietta 
(T)

9,800 $86,310 10 $1,111,147,399Replace distribution main on South Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Monroe17216 FAIRPORT VILLAGE / Fairport 
(V)

Montgomery COUNTY
20,700 $6,159,400 200 $1,117,306,799Upgrade Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 

Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

Montgomery17497 AMSTERDAM (C) / Amsterdam 
(C)

108 $167,000 130 $1,117,473,799Creation of a water quality treatment district and provision of filtration.,  
New Water District

Montgomery16765 PALATINE WATER DISTRICT / 
Palatine (T)

890 $788,600 65 $1,118,262,399Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Montgomery15040 PALATINE BRIDGE (V) WATER 
WORKS / Palantine Bridge (V)

671 $2,905,751 55 $1,121,168,150Extend Distribution SystemMontgomery16272 VILLAGE OF FORT JOHNSON / 
Fort Johnson (V)

5,000 $950,000 45 $1,122,118,150Extend Distribution SystemMontgomery15276 GLEN (T) W.D.#1 / Glen (T)

2,400 $1,565,600 45 $1,123,683,750Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Montgomery17469 FORT PLAIN (V) WATER 
WORKS / Ft. Plain (V)

2,300 $453,948 35 $1,124,137,698Upgrade Distribution SystemMontgomery16919 CANAJOHARIE (V) WATER 
WORKS / Canajoharie (V)

7,626 $95,000 15 $1,124,232,698Upgrade Distribution SystemMontgomery15274 GLEN (T) W.D.#2 / Glen (T)

Nassau COUNTY
35,000 $5,889,600 120 $1,130,122,298Airstripper and Ion Exchange at Plant 3,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau17405 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)
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Nassau COUNTY
20,600 $1,855,238 120 $1,131,977,536New Water Treatment PlantNassau15048 MINEOLA (V) / Mineola (V)

28,000 $805,059 85 $1,132,782,595Seaman Road Well.,  New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16789 GLEN COVE CITY / Glen Cove 
(C)

28,000 $490,486 85 $1,133,273,081GAC treatment for wells 30 and 31 Duck Pond Rd.,  New Water 
Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source

Nassau16791 GLEN COVE CITY / Glen Cove 
(C)

35,000 $3,667,600 80 $1,136,940,681Ion exchange treatment at Plant 4.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau17406 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

43,000 $477,920 70 $1,137,418,601Install carbon absorption system at Eden Well,  New Water Treatment 
Plant

Nassau15678 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

35,000 $6,759,000 70 $1,144,177,601Air stripper at Plant 1,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau17408 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

43,000 $5,974,000 70 $1,150,151,601Campbell Station,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau15675 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

35,000 $1,287,500 70 $1,151,439,101New air stripper at Plant 7,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau17404 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

43,000 $2,895,330 70 $1,154,334,431Wells #1, 2R, 3, 8,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau16423 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

28,000 $2,100,000 70 $1,156,434,431New Water Treatment PlantNassau16411 GLEN COVE CITY / Glen Cove 
(C)

2,503 $456,000 60 $1,156,890,431Replacement of lead service lines to about 120 residences,  New Other
Expenses, New Other (OT)

Nassau17037 EAST WILLISTON (V) / East 
Williston (V)

56,000 $5,483,200 60 $1,162,373,631Upgrade StorageNassau16267 HEMPSTEAD (V) / Hempstead 
(V)

20,500 $4,120,000 60 $1,166,493,631New Water Treatment PlantNassau15213 WESTBURY WD / Westbury 
W.D.

13,500 $3,613,900 60 $1,170,107,531New treatment plant, rehab control building, chemical containment, 
instrumentation, transmission lines and booster pump,  New Water 
Treatment Plant

Nassau17271 ALBERTSON WD / North 
Hempstead (T)

46,950 $3,100,000 55 $1,173,207,531New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau16456 EAST MEADOW WD / 
Hempstead (T)

24,700 $3,012,750 50 $1,176,220,281Design & construction new iron filtration facility at wellfield # 1, 
southside high school,  iron removing plant,  New Water Treatment 
Plant

Nassau16760 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville (V)

35,000 $2,206,200 50 $1,178,426,481Upgrade booster pump at Plant 6 and new well at Plant 7,  New Ground
Water Source, Upgrade Pump Station

Nassau17410 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

9,005 $1,510,800 50 $1,179,937,281Wells #3 & #4, Terrace Drive, Carle Place, NY,  New Water Treatment 
Plant

Nassau16627 CARLE PLACE WD / Carle 
Place WD

44,700 $2,369,000 50 $1,182,306,281Iron Removal at Plants 5 & 6,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15335 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

20,600 $846,248 50 $1,183,152,529New Water Treatment PlantNassau15046 MINEOLA (V) / Mineola (V)
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Nassau COUNTY
35,000 $4,403,400 40 $1,187,555,929Air stripper at Plant 2,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau17409 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

31,400 $6,118,000 40 $1,193,673,9292 new well sources,  New Ground Water SourceNassau15369 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

15,000 $1,371,000 40 $1,195,044,929New StorageNassau17318 AQUA NY OF SEA CLIFF / Sea 
Cliff Water Company

43,000 $1,588,650 25 $1,196,633,579Proposed New Well No 9,  New Ground Water SourceNassau16429 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

8,700 $1,597,530 20 $1,198,231,109VOC removal at Plant #2.,  New Water Treatment PlantNassau17583 OYSTER BAY WD / Town of 
Oyster Bay

56,000 $4,715,340 20 $1,202,946,449Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau16385 HEMPSTEAD (V) / Hempstead 
(V)

9,005 $1,778,200 20 $1,204,724,649Old Country Road, Carle Place, NY,  New StorageNassau16630 CARLE PLACE WD / Carle 
Place WD

43,000 $716,880 20 $1,205,441,529Replace aged and/or undersized mains,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15668 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

13,500 $188,044 20 $1,205,629,573Well #4 Replacement of Screen and Well Pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau15281 ALBERTSON WD / North 
Hempstead (T)

7,516 $415,605 20 $1,206,045,178Replace underground fuel tank, Emergency power Well#4,  New Other 
Expenses, New Other (OT)

Nassau17343 WILLISTON PARK (V) / Williston
Park (V)

43,000 $1,075,320 15 $1,207,120,498Install new water mains to eliminate dead ends,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Nassau15672 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $911,550 15 $1,208,032,048Rehab tank #3,  Upgrade StorageNassau15384 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

17,000 $852,135 15 $1,208,884,183Roslyn Estate Pressure Zone,  New Pump StationNassau15676 ROSLYN WD / North Hempstead
(T)

17,000 $79,725 15 $1,208,963,908Convert Well #3 DWTP to water lubrication,  Upgrade Ground Water 
Source

Nassau15663 ROSLYN WD / North Hempstead
(T)

43,000 $290,769 15 $1,209,254,677Well No 1 Replacement of screen and well pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16417 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

43,000 $1,075,320 15 $1,210,329,997Replace 4 inch mains,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15628 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

31,400 $1,566,500 15 $1,211,896,4970.5 MG storage tank,  New StorageNassau15383 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

35,000 $258,694 15 $1,212,155,191Repair 1.5 MG ground storage tank at Plant 4,  Upgrade StorageNassau15262 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

43,000 $836,360 15 $1,212,991,551New transmission from wells to the Campbell treatment facility,  New 
Transmission

Nassau15682 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

31,400 $431,000 15 $1,213,422,551Transmission main from the Weybridge Road tank to Oxford 
Boulevard,  New Transmission

Nassau15381 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.
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Nassau COUNTY
31,400 $2,567,000 15 $1,215,989,551Water Mill Lane,  New Storage, New Pump StationNassau15377 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 

Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

31,400 $1,934,000 15 $1,217,923,551Transmission from Weybridge Rd. tank to King Point Rd. and Red 
Brook Rd.,  New Transmission

Nassau15375 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

31,400 $292,600 15 $1,218,216,151Construction of a replacement well for well no. 2,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau15373 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

35,000 $2,465,614 15 $1,220,681,765Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15261 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

24,700 $153,017 15 $1,220,834,782Rehab. wells 1a & 1b,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15359 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

24,700 $614,185 15 $1,221,448,967Rehab tank #2,  Upgrade StorageNassau15356 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

24,700 $254,874 15 $1,221,703,841Rehab Wells 4a & 4b,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15351 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

44,700 $597,000 15 $1,222,300,841Well Rehabilitation & Well Pump/Motor Replacement-Various well 
sites,  Upgrade Ground Water Source

Nassau15340 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

24,700 $999,100 15 $1,223,299,941Rehab. Tank #1,  Upgrade StorageNassau15363 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

44,700 $616,000 15 $1,223,915,941Elevated Tank Repairs & Repainting,  Upgrade StorageNassau15332 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

24,700 $257,500 15 $1,224,173,441Rehab well 4c,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15380 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

17,000 $234,068 15 $1,224,407,509Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15673 ROSLYN WD / North Hempstead
(T)

24,700 $2,940,052 15 $1,227,347,561Tank #4 rehabilitation,  Upgrade StorageNassau15313 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

44,700 $308,000 15 $1,227,655,561Filter at Plant 2 Modernization,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15341 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

35,000 $309,834 15 $1,227,965,395Repair 2.0 mg ground storage tank at Plant 5,  Upgrade StorageNassau15257 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

24,700 $257,500 15 $1,228,222,895Rehab well 2c,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15378 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

24,700 $290,975 15 $1,228,513,870Rehab well 3a,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15374 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

13,500 $386,686 15 $1,228,900,556Wells no. 2 & 3 Replacement of screen and well pump,  Upgrade 
Ground Water Source

Nassau15285 ALBERTSON WD / North 
Hempstead (T)

25,000 $1,601,702 15 $1,230,502,258New Water Treatment PlantNassau16453 GARDEN CITY (V) / Garden City
(V)

43,000 $237,278 15 $1,230,739,536Well No 3 Replacement of Screen and Well Pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16421 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)
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Nassau COUNTY
24,700 $161,916 15 $1,230,901,452Rehab well 2b,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15370 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 

Rockville Centre (V)

17,000 $83,224 15 $1,230,984,676Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15671 ROSLYN WD / North Hempstead
(T)

43,000 $477,920 15 $1,231,462,596Construct a new booster pumping station,  New Pump StationNassau15605 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

43,000 $955,840 15 $1,232,418,436Construct new ground level storage tank,  New StorageNassau15597 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

31,400 $301,200 15 $1,232,719,636Construction of a replacement well for well no. 10,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau15371 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

24,700 $45,320 15 $1,232,764,956Replace treatment pump,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15366 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

43,000 $1,353,111 15 $1,234,118,067Replacement of asbestos cement water mains,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Nassau16433 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

43,000 $335,131 15 $1,234,453,198Well No 7 Replacement of screen and well pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16428 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

35,000 $5,584,500 15 $1,240,037,698Rehabilitation of Plant 5,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau17407 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

43,000 $319,588 15 $1,240,357,286Well No 6 Replacement of screen and well pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16426 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

43,000 $304,906 15 $1,240,662,192Well No 4 Replacement of screen and well pump,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Nassau16425 MASSAPEQUA WD / Oyster Bay
(T)

2,800 $1,500,000 15 $1,242,162,192Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Ground Water SourceNassau16419 SANDS POINT (V) / Sands Point
(V)

7,516 $161,350 15 $1,242,323,542Secondary Containment for Caustic Soda,  Upgrade Other Expenses, 
Upgrade Other (OT)

Nassau17344 WILLISTON PARK (V) / Williston
Park (V)

8,000 $75,000 15 $1,242,398,542Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15939 FARMINGDALE (V) / 
Farmingdale (V)

34,000 $476,000 15 $1,242,874,542New TransmissionNassau15461 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

20,600 $278,409 15 $1,243,152,951Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15041 MINEOLA (V) / Mineola (V)

34,000 $1,428,000 15 $1,244,580,951Construct New Well #4,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15460 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $337,325 15 $1,244,918,276Rehab. well 4a,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15364 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

34,000 $412,000 15 $1,245,330,276Upgrade StorageNassau15452 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

41,800 $4,025,000 15 $1,249,355,276New Ground Water Source, New TransmissionNassau16458 LEVITTOWN WD / Hempstead 
(T)
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Nassau COUNTY
34,000 $714,000 10 $1,250,069,276Replace approx. 4000 lf of 4" mains #2,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15456 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 

North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $792,588 10 $1,250,861,864Pipeline replacement,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15376 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

17,000 $104,650 10 $1,250,966,514Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15670 ROSLYN WD / North Hempstead
(T)

7,516 $800,000 10 $1,251,766,514Upgrade Ground Water SourceNassau15642 WILLISTON PARK (V) / Williston
Park (V)

24,700 $430,540 10 $1,252,197,054SCADA - Phase 2,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15367 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

35,000 $4,663,248 10 $1,256,860,302New Pump StationNassau15264 PLAINVIEW WD / Oyster Bay (T)

34,000 $714,000 10 $1,257,574,302Install new mains to eliminate dead head mains #3,  New Distribution 
System

Nassau15459 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

31,400 $355,000 10 $1,257,929,302Construction of automatic blow off valves for well nos. 2,5,6,7,8,9 & 10, 
Upgrade Ground Water Source

Nassau15385 WA OF GREAT NECK NORTH / 
Water Auth. of Great Neck No.

24,700 $727,600 10 $1,258,656,902Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15382 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

24,700 $561,549 10 $1,259,218,451Pipeline replacement,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15379 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

44,700 $603,000 10 $1,259,821,451Natural Gas Services/Engine-Generator for Plants 2, 3 & 5,  Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

Nassau15338 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

6,000 $8,876,000 10 $1,268,697,451Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau16457 LIDO-POINT LOOKOUT WD / 
Hempstead (T)

43,000 $1,433,760 10 $1,270,131,211Replace existing asbestos cement pipe,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15612 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $755,307 10 $1,270,886,518Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15372 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

43,000 $238,960 10 $1,271,125,478Install computerized remote and local data transmission system,  
Upgrade Water Treatment Plant

Nassau15609 MANHASSET LAKEVILLE WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $402,832 10 $1,271,528,310Pipeline replacement,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15368 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)

8,000 $400,000 10 $1,271,928,310Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau16263 FARMINGDALE (V) / 
Farmingdale (V)

44,700 $638,000 10 $1,272,566,310Caustic Soda Conversion at Plants 1, 5 & 6,  Upgrade Water Treatment
Plant

Nassau15328 SOUTH FARMINGDALE WD / 
South Farmingdale W.D.

34,000 $119,000 10 $1,272,685,310Construct new pressure regulating valve vault in West Shore Road  
(#6),  Upgrade Distribution System

Nassau15467 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

24,700 $210,120 10 $1,272,895,430SCADA - Phase I,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau15357 ROCKVILLE CENTRE (V) / 
Rockville Centre (V)
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Nassau COUNTY
33,000 $200,850 10 $1,273,096,280Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNassau16290 BETHPAGE WD / Bethpage 

W.D.

34,000 $82,600 10 $1,273,178,880Construct new back pressure regulating valve vault on Radcliffe 
Avenue (#7),  Upgrade Distribution System

Nassau15470 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

34,000 $89,250 10 $1,273,268,130Transfer Services (#8),  Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15476 PORT WASHINGTON WD / 
North Hempstead (T)

25,000 $253,287 5 $1,273,521,417Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau16452 GARDEN CITY (V) / Garden City
(V)

85,000 $8,259,240 5 $1,281,780,657Upgrade Distribution SystemNassau15326 WATER AUTH. OF WEST. 
NASSAU COUNTY / Water Auth.
of West. Nassau Co

Niagara COUNTY
577 $598,288 95 $1,282,378,945Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16062 BARKER VILLAGE / Barker (V)

22,279 $400,000 55 $1,282,778,945Extend Distribution SystemNiagara16420 LOCKPORT CITY WTP / 
Lockport (C)

55,593 $77,000 55 $1,282,855,945D Street to Falls Street.,  New Distribution SystemNiagara16009 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $281,200 55 $1,283,137,145Ontario Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15990 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

8,978 $6,526,857 50 $1,289,664,002Contract 15G, E.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade 
Transmission

Niagara16211 NIAGARA WATER 
IMPROVEMENT AREA / Niagara
County

4,165 $726,500 45 $1,290,390,502Extend Distribution SystemNiagara15664 HARTLAND WD / Hartland (T)

7,710 $963,560 45 $1,291,354,062Town Water Improvements Phase VI.,  Extend Distribution SystemNiagara15269 ROYALTON TOWNWIDE 
WATER DIST. / Royalton (T)

55,593 $390,000 45 $1,291,744,062Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15986 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

7,710 $2,610,000 45 $1,294,354,062Wholly Part-Town Water Improvement. Phases 3,4,and 5,  Extend 
Distribution System

Niagara15009 ROYALTON TOWNWIDE 
WATER DIST. / Royalton (T)

55,593 $466,920 45 $1,294,820,982McKoon Ave., West Rivershore Dr.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15988 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $575,800 40 $1,295,396,782valve replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15995 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $206,000 40 $1,295,602,782Hydraulic distribution system model.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15989 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $542,300 35 $1,296,145,082Hydrant repalcement project.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15992 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $650,000 35 $1,296,795,082Niagara Falls Blvd.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16002 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $277,200 35 $1,297,072,282Laughlin Drive.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15998 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)
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Niagara COUNTY
8,978 $400,000 35 $1,297,472,282New TransmissionNiagara16586 NIAGARA WATER 

IMPROVEMENT AREA / Niagara
(T)

55,593 $593,500 35 $1,298,065,782Mckoon Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15994 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $308,000 35 $1,298,373,782Niagara Avenue to Parkview.,  New Distribution SystemNiagara16011 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $5,460,000 35 $1,303,833,782Buffalo Avenue Water Main Replacements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Niagara16006 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $277,200 35 $1,304,110,982Rivershore Drive.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16004 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $294,270 35 $1,304,405,252Hennepin Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15991 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

1,917 $927,000 35 $1,305,332,252New StorageNiagara17064 MIDDLEPORT VILLAGE / 
Middleport (V)

8,978 $2,859,246 35 $1,308,191,498Contract 14A, E, G & H.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16209 NIAGARA WATER 
IMPROVEMENT AREA / Niagara
County

55,593 $508,150 35 $1,308,699,648Pierce Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15997 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

55,593 $123,200 35 $1,308,822,848Hennepin Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16001 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

3,485 $2,489,200 35 $1,311,312,048Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara17166 NEWFANE WD NO1,2,3 
CONSOL / Newfane (T)

22,279 $640,000 30 $1,311,952,048Replace waterline on Market St. between Union and Spring ,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Niagara17517 LOCKPORT CITY WTP / 
Lockport (C)

55,593 $1,005,000 30 $1,312,957,048lead service line replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15999 NIAGARA FALLS WATER 
BOARD / Niagara Falls (C)

109,000 $2,400,000 25 $1,315,357,048Ward-Shawnee Transmission Main.,  New TransmissionNiagara16218 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

109,000 $40,000 25 $1,315,397,048Upgrade Surface Water SourceNiagara16217 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

109,000 $200,000 25 $1,315,597,048New Pump StationNiagara16216 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

109,000 $220,000 25 $1,315,817,048sludge lagoon modifications.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16248 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

33,262 $61,875 25 $1,315,878,923Upgrade Surface Water SourceNiagara15071 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)

109,000 $6,200,000 25 $1,322,078,923Shawnee-Robinson Transmission main.,  Upgrade TransmissionNiagara16214 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

33,262 $236,950 25 $1,322,315,873Clean coagulation basin piping and water intake conduit.,  Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

Niagara15063 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)
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Niagara COUNTY
109,000 $100,000 25 $1,322,415,873carbon feed system.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16224 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 

Niagara County

109,000 $240,000 25 $1,322,655,873Filter and valve rehabilitation.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16222 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

109,000 $450,000 25 $1,323,105,873Coagulation Basin Refurbishment.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16220 NIAGARA COUNTY WD 
IMPROVEMENTS / Niagara 
County

33,262 $369,675 25 $1,323,475,548Filter improvments.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara15064 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)

16,257 $5,000,000 20 $1,328,475,548Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara17264 LEWISTON WATER 
IMPROVEMENTAREA / 
Lewiston (T)

33,262 $130,800 20 $1,328,606,348Abandon/replace 2" mains.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15069 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)

16,257 $4,842,107 20 $1,333,448,455Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara15473 LEWISTON WATER 
IMPROVEMENTAREA / 
Lewiston (T)

109,000 $100,000 20 $1,333,548,455New lab.,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantNiagara16223 NIAGARA COUNTY WD / 
Niagara County

33,262 $16,050,000 20 $1,349,598,455Distribution system improvements, various locations throughout city.,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Niagara15060 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)

33,262 $600,250 20 $1,350,198,705Dead-end main elimination.,  New Distribution SystemNiagara15065 NORTH TONAWANDA CITY / 
North Tonawanda (C)

5,393 $1,000,000 20 $1,351,198,705New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16053 CAMBRIA WATER DISTRICT / 
Cambria (T)

5,840 $882,400 15 $1,352,081,105Sunset Island water main project.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16599 WILSON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Wilson (T)

2,021 $544,613 15 $1,352,625,718Upgrade TransmissionNiagara17381 YOUNGSTOWN (V) / 
Youngstown (V)

19,653 $1,080,000 10 $1,353,705,718Sunset Drive.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16398 LOCKPORT WD#3 / Lockport (T)

19,653 $1,350,000 5 $1,355,055,718Transit Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16397 LOCKPORT WD#3 / Lockport (T)

19,653 $765,000 5 $1,355,820,718Lincoln Avenue.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16399 LOCKPORT WD#3 / Lockport (T)

19,653 $1,305,000 5 $1,357,125,718Stone Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemNiagara16393 LOCKPORT WD#3 / Lockport (T)

NY City COUNTY
1,000,000 $100,000,000 2115 $1,457,125,718Croton filtration plant(Phase 4 of 16479),  New Surface Water 

Treatment Rule Compliance Facility
NY City17495 NEW YORK CITY - CROTON 

SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

1,000,000 $500,000,000 2115 $1,957,125,718Croton filtration plant(Phase 5 of 16479),  New Surface Water 
Treatment Rule Compliance Facility

NY City17558 NEW YORK CITY - CROTON 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $12,852,097 2110 $1,969,977,815Hillview Reservoir Chambers Reconstruction-(Phase 3  of 17171), 
General Chamber Improvements, Flow Control & New Chemical 
Facilities, SCADA (C519A,C519B,C519C,C519D),  Upgrade Surface 
Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility

NY City17173 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA
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NY City COUNTY
6,552,718 $20,000,000 2105 $1,989,977,815Hillview Reservoir cover, phase 2 of DWSRF #16477 (C565, 566D) 

portion of phase 3 brought forward from m.y. list to R.List.,  Upgrade 
Storage

NY City16660 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $2,987,080 2105 $1,992,964,895Kensico flow control structure(566C, 566CM)(phase 7 of 16875),  
Upgrade Storage

NY City17555 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $5,000,000 2105 $1,997,964,895Hillview Reservoir Chem Addl. Bldg, Equipment Storage Bldg(C529A 
CM, C529A, C545E)Phase3 (Phase1=16265, Phase 2=16463),  
Upgrade Storage, New Storage

NY City16999 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $907,320 2060 $1,998,872,2153rd city tunnel, stage2 Bkln/Qns, shaft19B(C545A)(Qns), crit redund, 
dist. press(phase 7 of16996), Instr. and Tele;Bkln,Qns, Manh (C545D), 
New Transmission

NY City17557 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $3,253,878 2060 $2,002,126,0933rd city tunnel, stage2 Bkln/Qns, shafts 20,21 and 22B(C545B) (Bkln), 
Shaft 23B (C545C)(Bkln), crit redund, dist. press(phase 7 of 16266),  
New Transmission

NY City17556 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $100,000,000 85 $2,102,126,093Transmission to Jamaica area, dist press improv,  Upgrade 
Transmission

NY City16476 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $470,000,000 60 $2,572,126,0933rd City tunnel and shafts, crit redund, dist press,Field services(C538B 
CM),  Upgrade Transmission

NY City16478 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $35,000,000 60 $2,607,126,0933rd City Tunnel, mnhtn borings; Restore shaft 23(C604); Riser Valve 
Controls, Delaware system(C347),  Upgrade Transmission

NY City16474 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $1,000,000 60 $2,608,126,093City Tunnel 3, Stage 1, Shafts 8B and 15B, Phase 1 - Completion of 
Chlorination Booster Stations,  Upgrade Distribution System

NY City17203 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $8,000,000 60 $2,616,126,093City Tunnel 3, Stage 2, Shaft 15B East-Phase 1, Brooklyn-Queens 
(C545G),  New Pump Station

NY City17167 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $35,000,000 60 $2,651,126,093City tunnel 3 stage 2, shafts19B-22B (C544B, C, E, H, P),  Upgrade 
Transmission

NY City17011 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $35,000,000 60 $2,686,126,093City Tunnel 3 stage 2 Mnhtn segment, shaft 18B completion(C541R),  
Upgrade Transmission

NY City17009 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $57,866,794 55 $2,743,992,887Catskill& Delaware UV Disinfection,  New Water Treatment PlantNY City17437 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCWMFA

6,552,718 $28,130,420 30 $2,772,123,307Inspection and Rehabilitation of New Croton Aqueduct,  Upgrade 
Transmission

NY City17371 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $35,066,289 30 $2,807,189,596Reconstruction of Delaware Aqueduct, Shafts 9,10 & 17,  Upgrade 
Transmission

NY City17370 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $8,048,360 25 $2,815,237,956Reconstruction of Kensico Fluoride Facilities,  Upgrade Water 
Treatment Plant

NY City17559 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

6,552,718 $5,982,162 15 $2,821,220,118Test Borings for City Tunnel 3 and Upstate Tunnel Sites, Phase 1 
(C554), NYC & Westchester,  Upgrade Transmission

NY City17198 NEW YORK 
CITY-CATSKILL/DELAWARE 
SYSTEM / NYCMWFA

Oneida COUNTY
600 $0 1240 $2,821,220,118New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 

public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New System), New 
System Consolidation

Oneida17108
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

BRIDGEWATER (V) / 
Bridgewater (V)

700 $0 1100 $2,821,220,118Address private well contamination and existing pressure problems,  
New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution System

Oneida17088
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HIGBY ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / New Hartford (T)

1,774 $10,003,000 230 $2,831,223,118New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, New Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

Oneida17544 VERNON (T)&(V) WATER 
SYSTEM / Vernon (T)&(V)
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Oneida COUNTY
700 $1,525,000 215 $2,832,748,118New treatment for GUDI wells, extend system to serve area with private

contaminated wells, consolidate public water supply. ,  New Surface 
Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Oneida16486 WESTMORELAND WD NO 1 
(GU) / Westmoreland (T)

2,639 $3,100,000 155 $2,835,848,118New wells for GUDI source compliance.,  New Ground Water SourceOneida17487 PARIS CONSOLIDATED WD 
(SAUQUOIT) / Paris (T)

735 $750,000 145 $2,836,598,118New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend 
Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Oneida17486 VIENNA (HAMLET ) WD 1 EXT 
NO. 1 / Vienna (T)

115 $665,000 115 $2,837,263,118New Distribution System, New System ConsolidationOneida17230 BENEFITED AREA E / Floyd (T)

3,000 $2,720,000 110 $2,839,983,118New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance FacilityOneida17462 CLINTON VILLAGE / Clinton (V)

32,000 $3,000,000 105 $2,842,983,118Filter and storage tank rehabilitation.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant,
Upgrade Storage

Oneida17438 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

120,000 $7,210,000 100 $2,850,193,118New System ConsolidationOneida17263 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

300 $1,578,872 90 $2,851,771,990New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New System)

Oneida16889 KIRKLAND (T) ROUTE 5 
WATER DISTRICT / Kirkland (T)

150 $848,900 80 $2,852,620,890Extend Distribution SystemOneida16588 TOWN OF TRENTON / Trenton 
(T)

445 $220,000 80 $2,852,840,890New Inter-ConnectionOneida17277 CLAYVILLE VILLAGE / (V) 
Clayville

450 $2,400,000 80 $2,855,240,890New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

Oneida17145 TIBBITS/SNOWDEN HILL WD / 
New Hartford (T)

900 $6,245,000 75 $2,861,485,890New Complete System (New System)Oneida16899 FLOYD BENEFIT (T) AREA "D" /
Floyd (T)

120,000 $3,100,000 75 $2,864,585,890New 6 MG storage tank at Toby Road.,  Upgrade StorageOneida15139 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

120,000 $486,200 75 $2,865,072,090Replace undersized and unlined mains in the North Utica and Cornhill 
area,  Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Transmission

Oneida16806 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

120,000 $400,000 70 $2,865,472,090Shacksbury Storage Tak and Mains, Replacement. ,  Upgrade StorageOneida15794 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

120,000 $982,800 70 $2,866,454,890Wilcox tank renovation and expansion,  Upgrade StorageOneida16800 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

200 $638,000 70 $2,867,092,890Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  Extend Distribution System

Oneida16435 DEERFIELD (T), SMITH HILL 
EXT. / Deerfield (T)

2,200 $801,144 70 $2,867,894,034New Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15205 BOONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Boonville (V)

1,100 $4,935,050 60 $2,872,829,084Extend Distribution SystemOneida17553 HAMLET OF VIENNA WD / 
Vienna (T)

120,000 $400,000 55 $2,873,229,084Pleasant Street.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15865 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB
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Oneida COUNTY
120,000 $756,000 55 $2,873,985,084Burrstone Road and Dewey Row, (T) of Whitestone.,  Upgrade 

Distribution System
Oneida15869 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 

AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

120,000 $150,000 55 $2,874,135,084Gilbert Road Storage Tank.,  Upgrade StorageOneida15786 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

120,000 $629,000 55 $2,874,764,084The UMVRWB will extend the 12 inch line along Sutliff Road and NYS 
route 233 and connect to Village of Camelot.,  Extend System 
Consolidation

Oneida17027 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Whitestown (T)

120,000 $1,159,000 50 $2,875,923,084High Service Zone Interconnecting Mains, Oxford Road,  Upgrade 
Transmission

Oneida16805 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

500 $6,150,000 50 $2,882,073,084New Storage, New Distribution SystemOneida17307 NEW LONDON WATER 
SYSTEM / Verona (T)

120,000 $420,000 50 $2,882,493,084Southern Pump and Chemical Treatment Station, Upgrade Pump and 
Chemical Station.,  Upgrade Pump Station

Oneida15878 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

450 $1,483,200 45 $2,883,976,284New Complete System (New System)Oneida16774 TOWN OF NEW HARTFORD / 
New Hartford (T)

1,001 $927,000 45 $2,884,903,284New StorageOneida16726 VERONA WATER DISTRICT / 
Verona (T)

120,000 $120,000 45 $2,885,023,284Upgrade Pump StationOneida15748 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. Water

200 $306,400 45 $2,885,329,684New Complete System (New System), Extend Distribution SystemOneida15077 MILLER/WALKER RD. W.D. - 
(T)DEERFIELD / Deerfield (T)

54 $114,000 35 $2,885,443,684Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Oneida15062 TAURUSEL, INC (POND HILL) / 
Taurusel, Inc.

120,000 $4,271,400 35 $2,889,715,084New StorageOneida17472 MOHAWK VALLEY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Upper Mohawk 
Valley Reg. WB

32,000 $7,000,000 30 $2,896,715,084Transmission main for western portion of city.,  New TransmissionOneida15703 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

32,000 $1,000,000 30 $2,897,715,084New StorageOneida15731 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

32,000 $5,000,000 30 $2,902,715,084Replace two  30" diameter main water transmission lines.,  Upgrade 
Transmission

Oneida15700 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

32,000 $600,000 25 $2,903,315,084Upgrade TransmissionOneida15721 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

32,000 $2,200,000 25 $2,905,515,084Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15726 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

342 $326,000 25 $2,905,841,084Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Oneida16250 JAMES E. BARRETT WATER 
DIST (V/PROSPECT) / Prospect 
(V)

32,000 $750,000 25 $2,906,591,084Hydrant replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15711 ROME CITY / Rome (C)

32,000 $1,000,000 25 $2,907,591,084Water meters.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15737 ROME CITY / Rome (C)
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Oneida COUNTY
3,000 $822,000 20 $2,908,413,084Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida15045 CLINTON VILLAGE / Clinton (V)

3,000 $521,180 20 $2,908,934,264New StorageOneida16693 CLINTON VILLAGE / Clinton (V)

450 $400,000 20 $2,909,334,264New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida17224 DEANSBORO WATER 
DISTRICT (SW) / Marshall (T)

600 $219,000 15 $2,909,553,264Upgrade Distribution SystemOneida17485 BARNEVELD VILLAGE (GU) / 
Barneveld (V)

Onondaga COUNTY
192,000 $25,036,866 2175 $2,934,590,130Ecoli violations address open Wescott Finished Water Storage 

Reservoir (Phase 2 of project 17490) ,  
Onondaga17509 SYRACUSE CITY /   Syracuse 

(C)

1,800 $0 1180 $2,934,590,130Extend to serve private contaminated wells, consolidate public water 
supply, eliminate public water supply that has been determined to be 
GWUDI.,  Extend Distribution System, System Consolidation

Onondaga17254
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SOUTHERN ONONDAGA CO. 
WATER SYSTEM / Spafford (T)

192,000 $8,345,622 1175 $2,942,935,752Address Ecoli violations cover  Wescott Finished Water Storage 
Reservoir ,  Upgrade Storage

Onondaga17490
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SYRACUSE CITY / Syracuse (C)

700 $6,287,000 160 $2,949,222,752New Water District to serve area with insufficient private wells.  
Interconnection with GWUDI system.,  New Surface Water Treatment 
Rule Compliance Facility, Extend Distribution System

Onondaga16882 LIMELEDGE WATER DISTRICT 
/ Marcellus (T) & (V)

256,000 $16,232,800 150 $2,965,455,552Improvements to Otisco Lake WTP,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOnondaga17570 OCWA / Onondaga County 
WaterAuthority

250 $535,600 145 $2,965,991,152Inter-connection to eliminate GWUDI source.,  New Transmission, New
Inter-Connection

Onondaga17385 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

250 $227,040 75 $2,966,218,192New well to replace shallow wells and a lead and copper corrosion 
control system.,  New Ground Water Source

Onondaga16564 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

250 $444,445 65 $2,966,662,637Replace lead service lines from the watermain to the property line to 
correct lead & copper exceedances.,  Upgrade Distribution System

Onondaga17389 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

250 $1,990,503 65 $2,968,653,140Contruct a building around Gifford finished water reservoir. ,  Upgrade 
Storage

Onondaga17025 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

16,000 $16,050,000 60 $2,984,703,140Installing cover for Terminal Reservoir,  Upgrade StorageOnondaga17460 CLAY WDS / Metropolitan Water
Board

16,000 $16,470,000 60 $3,001,173,140Western Reservoir storage,  Upgrade StorageOnondaga17458 CLAY WDS / Metropolitan Water
Board

16,000 $39,750,000 60 $3,040,923,140Eastern Reservoir storage,  Upgrade StorageOnondaga17459 CLAY WDS / Metropolitan Water
Board

2,610 $1,600,000 55 $3,042,523,140Improve disinfection contact time.,  Upgrade TransmissionOnondaga15811 SKANEATELES VILLAGE / 
Skaneateles (V)

120 $906,400 50 $3,043,429,540New Storage, Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga17328 HALFWAY ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Elbridge (T)

6,192 $306,966 50 $3,043,736,506Route 5 West WD.,  New Complete System (New System), New 
Distribution System

Onondaga15116 ROUTE 5 WEST W.D. - (T) 
ELBRIDGE / Elbridge (T)

6,192 $2,008,500 50 $3,045,745,006Route 5 East WD.,  New Complete System (New System), New 
Transmission, New Storage, New Distribution System

Onondaga15115 ROUTE 5 EAST W.D.  - (T) 
ELBRIDGE / Elbridge (T)
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Onondaga COUNTY
534 $2,590,450 50 $3,048,335,456New Storage, New Pump Station, Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga17327 CROSS LAKE/N. ELBRIDGE 

AREA WD / Elbridge (T)

29 $278,100 50 $3,048,613,556Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga17326 LAIRD ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Elbridge (T)

500 $1,425,000 45 $3,050,038,556New Distribution System, New Inter-ConnectionOnondaga16313 TOWN OF LYSANDER W.D. / 
Lysander (T)

400 $1,589,000 45 $3,051,627,556Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga16669 SOUTH ONONDAGA WATER 
DISTRICT / Onondaga (T)

14,108 $49,500 45 $3,051,677,056Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga16644 CICERO WDS / Cicero (T)

250 $102,000 45 $3,051,779,056Jamesville Beach Water Supply Upgrade.,  New Storage, New 
Distribution System

Onondaga16565 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
Onondaga County Parks

250 $105,869 45 $3,051,884,925New Pump StationOnondaga16177 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

320 $804,000 45 $3,052,688,925New Complete System (New System)Onondaga16308 COYE ROAD W. D. / Lafayette 
(T)

250 $2,000,000 45 $3,054,688,925New Complete System (New System)Onondaga16306 TOWN OF LAFAYETTE / 
Lafayette (T)

930 $226,600 45 $3,054,915,525New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga15061 TULLY VILLAGE / Tully (V)

22,000 $79,588 40 $3,054,995,113Bitters Road,  Extend Distribution SystemOnondaga16552 CAMILLUS CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Camillus (T)

250 $158,862 40 $3,055,153,975Cleaning and dredging of Gifford Finished WaterReservoir.,  Upgrade 
Storage

Onondaga17024 NORTHEAST LAFAYETTE WD /
East Syracuse (V)

256,000 $2,210,120 35 $3,057,364,095New StorageOnondaga15224 OCWA / Onondaga Co. Water 
Authority

1,400 $63,000 30 $3,057,427,095Upgrade Pump StationOnondaga16432 JORDAN VILLAGE / Jordan (V)

8,000 $3,887,530 25 $3,061,314,625Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga15144 BALDWINSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Baldwinsville (V)

10,000 $858,000 20 $3,062,172,625Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga15155 VAN BUREN WDS / Van Buren 
(T)

8,000 $425,390 20 $3,062,598,015New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Transmission

Onondaga15145 BALDWINSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Baldwinsville (V)

15,705 $1,750,000 20 $3,064,348,015New Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga16120 DEWITT WDS - SOUTH / Dewitt 
(T)

3,745 $307,336 20 $3,064,655,351Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga17325 MINOA VILLAGE / Minoa (V)

22,000 $2,178,450 15 $3,066,833,801Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga17334 CAMILLUS CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Camillus (T)
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Onondaga COUNTY
2,610 $574,000 10 $3,067,407,801Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga16616 SKANEATELES VILLAGE / 

Skaneateles (V)

22,000 $1,613,997 10 $3,069,021,798Upgrade Distribution SystemOnondaga16155 CAMILLUS CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Camillus (T)

15,705 $1,432,000 10 $3,070,453,798Inter-ConnectionOnondaga16119 DEWITT WDS - SOUTH / Dewitt 
(T)

1,519 $769,681 10 $3,071,223,479Upgrade TransmissionOnondaga15058 ELBRIDGE VILLAGE / Elbridge 
(V)

Ontario COUNTY
1,500 $1,746,869 165 $3,072,970,348Address GWUDI spring sources.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 

Compliance Facility, Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Ontario17522 NAPLES VILLAGE / Naples (V)

581 $2,664,600 85 $3,075,634,948New Storage, Extend Distribution System, System ConsolidationOntario15734 MANCHESTER CENTRAL 
WATER DISTRICT / Manchester
(T)

2,190 $618,000 70 $3,076,252,948New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario17082 CLIFTON SPRINGS VILLAGE / 
Clifton Springs (V)

1,500 $1,465,000 65 $3,077,717,948Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario15159 NAPLES VILLAGE / Naples (V)

1,700 $195,513 60 $3,077,913,461County Road 35 and Dugway Road. ,  Extend Distribution SystemOntario16886 WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / West
Bloomfield (T)

1,700 $231,750 60 $3,078,145,211Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Ontario16814 WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / West
Bloomfield (T)

150 $2,224,000 55 $3,080,369,211New Storage, Extend Distribution SystemOntario15545 OAKMOUNT ROAD WATER 
SYSTEM / East Bloomfield (T)

3,630 $732,000 50 $3,081,101,211Extension No. 9.,  Extend Distribution SystemOntario17378 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 
(T)

310 $1,295,000 45 $3,082,396,211Extend Distribution SystemOntario16792 PHELPS (T) WATER DISTRICT 
NO. 3 / Phelps (T)

230 $710,000 45 $3,083,106,211Extend Distribution SystemOntario16793 PHELPS (T) WATER DISTRICT 
NO. 4 / Phelps (T)

1,500 $2,541,000 45 $3,085,647,211New Storage, New Distribution SystemOntario16698 GENEVA (T) / Geneva (T)

2,300 $254,410 45 $3,085,901,621Fox Road & County Road 28.,  Extend Distribution SystemOntario16612 NORTH FARMINGTON WD / 
Farmington (T)

3,630 $489,370 45 $3,086,390,991New Pump Station, Extend Distribution SystemOntario16040 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 
(T)

621 $473,800 45 $3,086,864,791New Pump StationOntario17521 RUSHVILLE VILLAGE / 
Rushville (V)

75 $1,529,500 45 $3,088,394,291New Complete System (New System), New Pump Station, New 
Distribution System

Ontario17507 SENECA WD NO.1 / Seneca (T)

5,800 $207,300 40 $3,088,601,591Extend Distribution SystemOntario15549 CANANDAIGUA TOWN CONS. 
WD / Canandaigua (T)
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Ontario COUNTY
5,800 $1,120,537 40 $3,089,722,128Extend Distribution SystemOntario15541 CANANDAIGUA TOWN CONS. 

WD / Canandaigua (T)

75 $117,420 40 $3,089,839,548Rausler rd. and County Rd. 28.,  Extend Distribution SystemOntario15530 MAXWELL ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Farmington (T)

40 $138,999 40 $3,089,978,547Extend Distribution SystemOntario15526 MAXWELL ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Farmington (T)

2,300 $159,990 40 $3,090,138,537Extend Distribution SystemOntario16151 NORTH FARMINGTON WD / 
Farmington (T)

2,118 $862,000 40 $3,091,000,537New TransmissionOntario15210 PHELPS VILLAGE / Phelps (V)

220 $1,243,100 40 $3,092,243,637Canandaigua. (T),  Extend Distribution SystemOntario15554 WEST LAKE RD BENEFIT 
BASIS DIS / Canandaigua (T)

300 $1,132,000 40 $3,093,375,637Extend Distribution SystemOntario15209 PHELPS (T) - ROUTE 96 WEST 
WD / Phelps (T)

40 $90,813 40 $3,093,466,450County Road 28 from Maxwell Rd. to Fox Rd.,  Extend Distribution 
System

Ontario15516 MAXWELL WATER DISTRICT 
EXT. 1 / Farmington (T)

200 $1,125,000 40 $3,094,591,450Extend Distribution SystemOntario15208 PHELPS (T) - ROUTE 14 WD / 
Phelps (T)

60 $86,000 35 $3,094,677,450System ConsolidationOntario15542 COUNTY ROAD 30 - EAST 
BLOOMFIELD / East Bloomfield 
(T)

11,264 $4,893,145 30 $3,099,570,595Upgrade Storage, New StorageOntario17511 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

13,100 $1,223,640 30 $3,100,794,235Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16072 GENEVA CITY / Geneva (C)

120 $199,563 25 $3,100,993,798Inter-ConnectionOntario15548 NYS RT. 5 EXTENSION - EAST 
BLOOMFIELD / East Bloomfield 
(T)

2,600 $612,270 25 $3,101,606,068Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario15520 VICTOR VILLAGE / Victor (V)

11,264 $1,375,000 25 $3,102,981,068New StorageOntario16357 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

1,700 $13,390 20 $3,102,994,458Cathodic protection system.,  Upgrade StorageOntario16885 WEST BLOOMFIELD WD / West
Bloomfield (T)

750 $978,500 20 $3,103,972,958New Ground Water Source, New StorageOntario15217 BLOOMFIELD (V) - OAKMOUNT
AVE / Bloomfield (V)

11,264 $375,000 20 $3,104,347,958Replacement of water reservoir cover.,  Upgrade StorageOntario16358 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

11,264 $450,000 20 $3,104,797,958Painting of storage tanks.,  Upgrade StorageOntario16356 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

11,264 $445,000 20 $3,105,242,958Upgrade TransmissionOntario16353 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)
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Ontario COUNTY
3,630 $141,280 20 $3,105,384,238New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16041 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 

(T)

1,148 $435,600 15 $3,105,819,838New Pump StationOntario15559 HOPEWELL WD #2 / Hopewell 
(T)

3,630 $1,150,000 15 $3,106,969,838New StorageOntario16039 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 
(T)

3,630 $77,500 15 $3,107,047,338Upgrade StorageOntario16038 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 
(T)

3,630 $108,500 15 $3,107,155,838Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOntario16037 GORHAM TOWN WD / Gorham 
(T)

11,264 $110,000 15 $3,107,265,838Muar Lakes Water Main Replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16355 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

11,264 $294,000 15 $3,107,559,838North Street water main replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16354 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

11,264 $200,000 15 $3,107,759,838West Gibson Street water main.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16352 CANANDAIGUA CITY / 
Canandaigua (C)

1,320 $134,000 10 $3,107,893,838Upgrade Distribution SystemOntario16757 SHORTSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Shortsville (V)

1,643 $208,000 10 $3,108,101,838New StorageOntario15226 CLIFTON SPRINGS THRUWAY 
SERVICE AREA / NYS Thruway 
Authority

Orange COUNTY
22,800 $19,650,000 2185 $3,127,751,838Delaware Aqueduct Tap Filatration Plant& Chadwick Lake plant 

improvements Phase 2 of 17566,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility

Orange17579 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Newburgh (T)

28,000 $2,077,162 2165 $3,129,829,000Phase 2 of project 16754 Cost overrun,  Upgrade Water Treatment 
Plant, Upgrade Transmission

Orange17515 NEWBURGH CITY / Newburgh 
(C)

1,379 $4,748,700 2095 $3,134,577,700Phase 2 of DWSRF 16454,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New 
Ground Water Source, New Storage, Extend Distribution System

Orange17449 HIGHLANDS (T) WD #2 / Town 
of Highlands

26,200 $14,666,666 1130 $3,149,244,366Replacement of the Monhagen system water filtration plant,  New 
Water Treatment Plant

Orange15450
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MIDDLETOWN CITY / 
Middletown (C)

154 $2,690,000 220 $3,151,934,366Rehabilitation of water system to address e-coli contamination,  
Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Storage

Orange17461 PHEASANT HILL / Pheasant Hill 
Water Corp

487 $2,100,000 215 $3,154,034,366New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System

Orange15072 BEAVER DAM LAKE WATER 
CORP. / Beaver Dam Lake Corp.

22,800 $19,650,000 185 $3,173,684,366Phase 1  of Delaware Aqueduct Tap Filatration Plant& Chadwick Lake 
plant improvements, (Phase 2 is project 17579),  New Surface Water 
Treatment Rule Compliance Facility

Orange17566 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Newburgh (T)

18,900 $2,245,040 145 $3,175,929,406Expansion of service area to El Roi Estates, Monroe (T),  Extend 
Distribution System

Orange16751 KIRYAS JOEL VILLAGE / Kiryas 
Joel (V)

544 $1,714,508 135 $3,177,643,914Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Orange15722 MONROE WD #8 (SKYVIEW 
HILLS) / Monroe (T)

26,200 $8,000,000 130 $3,185,643,914New Transmission, New Storage, New Distribution SystemOrange16673 MIDDLETOWN CITY / 
Middletown (C)
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Orange COUNTY
120 $1,250,000 125 $3,186,893,914Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade 

Distribution System
Orange15669 MONROE WD #12 (MONROE 

HILLS ESTATES) / Monroe (T)

3,093 $238,000 110 $3,187,131,914New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceOrange15227 MAYBROOK VILLAGE / 
Maybrook (V)

3,448 $2,097,850 110 $3,189,229,764Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Storage, New Storage, New Distribution System

Orange16075 CHESTER VILLAGE / Chester 
(V)

6,083 $958,000 105 $3,190,187,764New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance FacilityOrange17493 WARWICK VILLAGE / Warwick 
(V)

18,900 $734,500 105 $3,190,922,264Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange15819 KIRYAS JOEL VILLAGE / Kiryas 
Joel (V)

15,000 $6,344,800 90 $3,197,267,064Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Transmission, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Orange17294 MONROE WATER DISTRICT / 
Monroe (T)

400 $2,319,060 90 $3,199,586,124Complete System (New System)Orange16591 GREENVILLE (T) MUNICIPAL 
WATER SYSTEM 'A' / Greenville
(T)

605 $269,730 90 $3,199,855,854Extend WD #1 to consolidate several water supplies,  New System 
Consolidation

Orange17523 MONTGOMERY W.D. #1 / Town
of Montgomery

18,900 $12,013,600 85 $3,211,869,454Pump Station and transmission main from NYC Aqueduct to (V) K.J.,  
New Transmission, New Pump Station

Orange16906 KIRYAS JOEL VILLAGE / Kiryas 
Joel (V)

50 $215,000 75 $3,212,084,454New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Transmission

Orange15718 MONROE WD #10 - PINE TREE
ROAD / Monroe (T)

14,700 $5,500,000 75 $3,217,584,454Rykoski Lane Water Treatment Plant,  Upgrade Water Treatment 
Plant, New Pump Station, New Pump Station

Orange17413 WALLKILL CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Wallkill (T)

5,676 $5,311,500 70 $3,222,895,954New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New 
Transmission

Orange17368 GOSHEN VILLAGE / Goshen (V)

8,700 $986,000 70 $3,223,881,954Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange17042 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

120 $1,370,930 65 $3,225,252,884Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Surface Water Source, Upgrade 
Storage

Orange17412 MONROE WD #12 (MONROE 
HILLS ESTATES) / Monroe (T)

509 $2,605,900 65 $3,227,858,784New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16144 GOSHEN W.D. #1 
(HAMBLETONIAN PARK) / 
Goshen (T)

1,500 $392,000 65 $3,228,250,784New Ground Water Source, Upgrade StorageOrange16027 BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#1-WORLEY HE / Blooming 
Grove (T)

18,900 $1,000,000 60 $3,229,250,784New StorageOrange15816 KIRYAS JOEL VILLAGE / Kiryas 
Joel (V)

18,900 $872,247 45 $3,230,123,031Upgrade Pump StationOrange16749 KIRYAS JOEL VILLAGE / Kiryas 
Joel (V)

250 $412,000 45 $3,230,535,031Upgrade Distribution System, System ConsolidationOrange15078 HOLIDAY MOBILE PARK INC. / 
Mid-Hudson Park Management

1,548 $8,105,700 45 $3,238,640,731New Water DistrictOrange17450 HIGHLANDS (T) WD #3 / Town 
of Highlands

Page 44 of 72



 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Multi-Year List for October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008  

Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

Orange COUNTY
300 $312,500 45 $3,238,953,231New Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System, 

System Consolidation
Orange16150 WARWICK (T) / Warwick (T)

50 $208,941 45 $3,239,162,172Extend Distribution SystemOrange17293 WAYAWANDA WD #1 / 
Wawayanda (T)

4,250 $3,104,000 45 $3,242,266,172Storage and Distribution System Extension,  New Storage, Extend 
Distribution System

Orange17260 HARRIMAN VILLAGE / Harriman
(V)

400 $386,250 40 $3,242,652,422Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15229 SLEEPY HOLLOW MOBILE 
PARK / Sleepy Hollow MHP, LLC

28,000 $4,635,000 40 $3,247,287,422Grand Street waterline replacement and lead service removal,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Orange16321 NEWBURGH CITY / Newburgh 
(C)

100 $453,200 40 $3,247,740,622Replace wells, upgrade pump house and storage,  New Ground Water 
Source, Upgrade Pump Station

Orange17348 BELLVALE PARK W.D. / 
Warwick (T)

208 $306,000 40 $3,248,046,622New Ground Water SourceOrange16036 BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#3-TOMAHAWK / Blooming 
Grove (T)

30,000 $154,500 35 $3,248,201,122New StorageOrange15440 NEW WINDSOR 
CONSOLIDATED WD / Windsor 
(T)

1,500 $100,000 35 $3,248,301,122Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16147 WESTSIDE GREENWOOD 
LAKE W.D. / Warwick (T)

9,686 $1,564,500 35 $3,249,865,622New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15182 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

28,000 $1,545,000 35 $3,251,410,622Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16312 NEWBURGH CITY / Newburgh 
(C)

196 $1,123,730 30 $3,252,534,352Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Orange15666 ORCHARD HILL ESTATES / 
Orchard Hill Water Co. Inc.

7,000 $435,000 30 $3,252,969,352Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15635 WASHINGTONVILLE VILLAGE /
Washingtonville (V)

117 $168,920 25 $3,253,138,272New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Orange15674 SCOTT ACRES / Scott Acres 
Water Co.

4,250 $128,750 25 $3,253,267,022River Road Pump Station,  New Ground Water Source, New Pump 
Station

Orange16621 HARRIMAN VILLAGE / Harriman
(V)

30,000 $515,000 25 $3,253,782,022New Pump StationOrange15471 NEW WINDSOR 
CONSOLIDATED WD / Windsor 
(T)

30,000 $15,450,000 25 $3,269,232,022Water filter plant expansion 3 mgd to 6 mgd,  Upgrade Water 
Treatment Plant

Orange15465 NEW WINDSOR 
CONSOLIDATED WD / Windsor 
(T)

516 $484,100 25 $3,269,716,122New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, New Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Orange15228 PINE GROVE MOBILE HOME 
PARK / Pine Grove MHP, LLC

22,800 $120,000 25 $3,269,836,122Upgrade Pump StationOrange16389 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Newburgh (T)

9,300 $2,935,257 25 $3,272,771,379Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange15966 CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON / 
Cornwall-On-Hudson (V)

Page 45 of 72



 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Multi-Year List for October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008  

Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

Orange COUNTY
230 $250,000 25 $3,273,021,379New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, New Pump StationOrange17159 KNOLLS WATER CO., INC. / 

Knolls Water Company

100 $83,740 20 $3,273,105,119New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16529 WHITLOCK FARMS / Whitlock 
Farms Water Corp.

9,686 $291,500 20 $3,273,396,619New Ground Water Source, New Pump StationOrange15175 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

118 $85,000 20 $3,273,481,619Replacement of existing hydropneumatic system for the Arluck WD,  
Upgrade Pump Station

Orange17551 ARLUCK WATER DISTRICT / 
Wawayanda (T)

6,083 $100,000 20 $3,273,581,619Taste & odor control,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange16424 WARWICK VILLAGE / Warwick 
(V)

4,400 $329,672 20 $3,273,911,291Water Treatment Plant Filter Upgrades,  Upgrade Water Treatment 
Plant

Orange17400 HIGHLAND FALLS VILLAGE / 
Highland Falls (V)

169 $215,000 20 $3,274,126,291New water storage tank,  New StorageOrange17565 BRITTANY TERRACE / Brittany 
Terrace, Inc.

9,686 $218,360 20 $3,274,344,651Repaint Overlook Storage Tank,  Upgrade StorageOrange17346 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

7,000 $165,000 20 $3,274,509,651New Ground Water SourceOrange17291 PINE BUSH WATER DISTRICT /
Crawford (T)

1,245 $572,474 20 $3,275,082,125New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New Storage,
Upgrade Distribution System

Orange15951 VALLEY VIEW CTR FOR 
NURSING CARE & REHAB / 
Orange County

6,083 $263,433 20 $3,275,345,558Upgrade StorageOrange17038 WARWICK VILLAGE / Warwick 
(V)

9,686 $2,127,000 20 $3,277,472,558New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceOrange15178 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

7,000 $300,000 15 $3,277,772,558New Ground Water SourceOrange15398 WASHINGTONVILLE VILLAGE /
Washingtonville (V)

2,590 $515,000 15 $3,278,287,558New StorageOrange15458 FLORIDA VILLAGE / Florida (V)

40 $115,000 15 $3,278,402,558Upgrade Pump StationOrange16594 CAMPBELLS WATER SUPPLY /
Campbells Water Supply

7,000 $50,000 15 $3,278,452,558Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange15405 WASHINGTONVILLE VILLAGE /
Washingtonville (V)

30,000 $8,050,000 15 $3,286,502,558Water treatment plant modification raw water treatment,  Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

Orange15396 NEW WINDSOR 
CONSOLIDATED WD / New 
Windsor (T)

6,164 $716,500 15 $3,287,219,058New StorageOrange16548 WALDEN VILLAGE / Walden (V)

7,000 $665,000 15 $3,287,884,058New StorageOrange15404 WASHINGTONVILLE VILLAGE /
Washingtonville (V)

6,083 $1,000,000 15 $3,288,884,058Additional filtration unit at WTP,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange16422 WARWICK VILLAGE / Warwick 
(V)
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Orange COUNTY
22,800 $45,000 15 $3,288,929,058Upgrade StorageOrange16391 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 

WD / Newburgh (T)

9,686 $218,360 15 $3,289,147,418Upgrade StorageOrange17290 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

1,100 $263,000 15 $3,289,410,418Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange17131 TUXEDO PARK VILLAGE / 
Tuxedo Park (V)

30 $141,000 15 $3,289,551,418Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange17109 MONROE DAY SCHOOL EXCEL
/ Monroe Day School

4,400 $464,500 15 $3,290,015,918Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange17316 HIGHLAND FALLS VILLAGE / 
Highland Falls (V)

7,000 $1,500,000 10 $3,291,515,918Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15400 WASHINGTONVILLE VILLAGE /
Washingtonville (V)

6,164 $1,545,000 10 $3,293,060,918Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16545 WALDEN VILLAGE / Walden (V)

6,164 $536,500 10 $3,293,597,418Replacement of all water meters.,  Upgrade Other Expenses, Upgrade 
Other (OT)

Orange16547 WALDEN VILLAGE / Walden (V)

6,164 $865,000 10 $3,294,462,418New Ground Water SourceOrange16546 WALDEN VILLAGE / Walden (V)

30,000 $618,500 10 $3,295,080,918Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16451 NEW WINDSOR 
CONSOLIDATED WD / New 
Windsor (T)

500 $97,000 10 $3,295,177,918New Ground Water SourceOrange16031 BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#4-TAPPAN HO / Blooming 
Grove (T)

9,686 $528,000 10 $3,295,705,918Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15180 WOODBURY CONS. W.D. / 
Woodbury (T)

8,700 $134,415 10 $3,295,840,333Repainting of two water storage tanks,  Upgrade StorageOrange16179 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

3,448 $566,500 10 $3,296,406,833New StorageOrange16076 CHESTER VILLAGE / Chester 
(V)

8,700 $457,552 10 $3,296,864,385500,000 gallon water storage tank,  New StorageOrange16153 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

22,800 $20,000 10 $3,296,884,385New water quality monitoring equipment,  Other Expenses, Other (OT)Orange16392 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Newburgh (T)

208 $99,000 10 $3,296,983,385New Ground Water SourceOrange16035 BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#3-TOMAHAWK / Blooming 
Grove (T)

208 $99,000 10 $3,297,082,385New Ground Water SourceOrange16034 BLOOMING GROVE WD 
#3-TOMAHAWK / Blooming 
Grove (T)

330 $500,000 10 $3,297,582,385Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16369 BRAESIDE AQUA 
CORPORATION / Braeside Aqua
Corp.

8,700 $679,800 10 $3,298,262,185Water meter replacement,  Other Expenses, Other (OT)Orange16141 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)
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Orange COUNTY
8,700 $2,626,696 5 $3,300,888,881Barnett Rd, East & West,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16143 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

4,400 $233,100 5 $3,301,121,981Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16484 HIGHLAND FALLS VILLAGE / 
Highland Falls (V)

5,676 $417,850 5 $3,301,539,831Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOrange15234 GOSHEN VILLAGE / Goshen (V)

7,000 $124,500 5 $3,301,664,331New Ground Water SourceOrange15347 PINE BUSH WATER DISTRICT /
Crawford (T)

8,700 $379,555 5 $3,302,043,886New Ground Water SourceOrange15937 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

8,700 $854,902 5 $3,302,898,788Round Lake Park,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16148 MONROE VILLAGE / Monroe (V)

22,800 $80,000 5 $3,302,978,788Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange16388 NEWBURGH CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Newburgh (T)

9,300 $520,000 5 $3,303,498,788Upgrade Distribution SystemOrange15963 CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON / 
Cornwall-On-Hudson (V)

Orleans COUNTY
2,150 $456,000 130 $3,303,954,788New Ground Water Source, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution 

System
Orleans16032 HOLLEY VILLAGE / Holley (V)

1,418 $1,612,864 75 $3,305,567,652Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemOrleans16381 LYNDONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Lyndonville (V)

240 $249,700 65 $3,305,817,352Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. Water 
Improvement No. 4 - Phase I.,  Extend Distribution System

Orleans15183 SHELBY (T) / Shelby (T)

240 $166,500 65 $3,305,983,852Water Improvement No. 4 - Phase II.,  Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15185 TOWN OF SHELBY / Shelby (T)

1,418 $2,251,000 60 $3,308,234,852Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New StorageOrleans16887 LYNDONVILLE VILLAGE / 
Lyndonville (V)

225 $154,677 60 $3,308,389,529Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15168 MURRAY W.D. #1 / Murray (T)

1,152 $531,885 60 $3,308,921,414Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15166 GAINES W.D. #1 / Gaines (T)

6,500 $4,088,085 60 $3,313,009,499Upgrade Distribution SystemOrleans17097 MEDINA VILLAGE / Medina (V)

600 $613,500 50 $3,313,622,999Extension to Water District #2.,  Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15360 CLARENDON W.D. #1 / 
Clarendon (T)

600 $1,008,000 50 $3,314,630,999Extension to Water District No. 3.,  Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15165 CLARENDON W.D. #1 / 
Clarendon (T)

375 $473,800 50 $3,315,104,799Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15164 BARRE W.D. #1 / Barre (T)

1,418 $581,950 50 $3,315,686,749Extend Distribution SystemOrleans15167 KENDALL W.D. #1 / Kendall (T)
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Orleans COUNTY
2,150 $210,243 35 $3,315,896,992NYS Route 31.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOrleans17262 HOLLEY VILLAGE / Holley (V)

2,800 $250,000 15 $3,316,146,992Upgrade TransmissionOrleans15741 CARLTON WATER DISTRICT / 
Carlton (T)

Oswego COUNTY
250 $0 1215 $3,316,146,992New (T) Richland Water District #1 and consolidation of Brennan 

Beach Campground,  New Complete System (New System), Extend 
Distribution System

Oswego16010
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

RICHLAND (T) W.D. NO. 1 / 
Richland (T)

1,500 $0 1180 $3,316,146,992New Storage, New Pump Station, New Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Oswego17373
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

 GRANBY (T) WD#3 / Granby (T)

1,600 $0 1135 $3,316,146,992Address total coliform violation,  New Pump Station, New Distribution 
System, System Consolidation

Oswego17374
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

NEWHAVEN (T) WD#3 / New 
Haven (T)

2,398 $80,739 1120 $3,316,227,731Adress total coliform contamination,  New Storage, New Pump StationOswego16530
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

PULASKI VILLAGE / Pulaski (V)

921 $0 1105 $3,316,227,731New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New System), System 
Consolidation

Oswego17099
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

VOLNEY AIRPORT WATER 
SYSTEM / Volney (T)

2,765 $13,560,500 200 $3,329,788,231New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Storage,
New Pump Station, New Distribution System, New Inter-Connection, 
New System Consolidation

Oswego16261 TOAD HARBOR/CONSTANTIA 
WD / Constantia (T)

1,662 $9,560,000 200 $3,339,348,231New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, New Transmission, New Storage, New Distribution 
System

Oswego17538 WATER DISTRICT #2 / Richland
(T)

1,400 $8,480,000 190 $3,347,828,231New Ground Water Source, New Storage, New Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

Oswego17273 MEXICO (T) AREA #1 / Mexico 
(T)

1,400 $9,675,000 135 $3,357,503,231New Ground Water Source, New Storage, New Distribution SystemOswego17372 (T) MEXICO WD#2 / Mexico (T)

790 $5,340,000 95 $3,362,843,231Extend Distribution System, New System ConsolidationOswego17564 BERNHARDS BAY WD / 
Constantia (T)

1,200 $2,400,000 90 $3,365,243,231Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply. ,  New Complete System (New 
System), Extend Distribution System, System Consolidation

Oswego15204 TOWN OF HANNIBAL / Hannibal
(T)

1,000 $6,540,000 80 $3,371,783,231New Distribution System, New System ConsolidationOswego17510 NORTH AREA WD / Volney (T)

1,589 $412,000 70 $3,372,195,231Extend Distribution SystemOswego16314 MINETTO TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Minetto (T)

600 $2,980,000 60 $3,375,175,231New Complete System (New System)Oswego16903 PARISH (V) / Parish (V)

2,000 $1,715,000 60 $3,376,890,231Extend Distribution SystemOswego17285 HANNIBAL TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT #2 / Hannibal (T)

711 $1,445,000 55 $3,378,335,231New Complete System (New System), Extend Distribution System, 
System Consolidation

Oswego16091 CAUGHDENOY/CR 37 WATER 
DISTRICT / Hastings (T)

29,400 $4,532,000 50 $3,382,867,231Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOswego16978 OSWEGO CITY / Oswego (C)

450 $1,903,000 50 $3,384,770,231Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego16205 SENECA HILLS HEALTH 
CAMPUS / Volney (T)
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Oswego COUNTY
60 $17,400 50 $3,384,787,631Upgrade Water Treatment PlantOswego16173 PONDEROSA TRAILER PARK, 

INC. / Ponderosa Trailer Park 
Inc.

500 $979,000 50 $3,385,766,631New Complete System (New System), Extend Distribution SystemOswego15833 TOWN OF WEST MONROE / 
West Monroe (T)

15,400 $412,000 40 $3,386,178,631Upgrade StorageOswego15677 FULTON CITY / Fulton (C)

15,400 $82,700 35 $3,386,261,331Upgrade Pump StationOswego15681 FULTON CITY / Fulton (C)

15,400 $720,000 35 $3,386,981,331Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego15690 FULTON CITY / Fulton (C)

2,138 $90,125 35 $3,387,071,456State Street water main replacement.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego16138 PHOENIX VILLAGE / Phoenix 
(V)

2,398 $762,200 35 $3,387,833,656New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego17302 PULASKI VILLAGE / Pulaski (V)

29,400 $734,367 35 $3,388,568,023Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego17187 OSWEGO CITY / Oswego (C)

15,400 $1,000,000 30 $3,389,568,023New StorageOswego15686 FULTON CITY / Fulton (C)

1,600 $1,000,000 30 $3,390,568,023New StorageOswego16600 MEXICO VILLAGE / Mexico (V)

15,400 $2,300,000 30 $3,392,868,023Upgrade Ground Water SourceOswego15683 FULTON CITY / Fulton (C)

50 $195,000 20 $3,393,063,023New Complete System (New System), Upgrade Distribution SystemOswego15784 GRANBY (T) -HANNIBAL 
STREET / Granby (T)

Otsego COUNTY
510 $1,222,000 1130 $3,394,285,023Address nitrate contamination,  New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 

Distribution System
Otsego16146

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MILFORD VILLAGE / Milford (V)

490 $2,065,150 165 $3,396,350,173Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Otsego15254 EDMESTON WATER DISTRICT 
/ Edmeston (T)

50 $1,021,250 145 $3,397,371,423Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past 
total coliform detection.,  New Storage, Extend Distribution System

Otsego17292 ONEONTA (T) WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 3 / Oneonta (T)

416 $1,745,850 95 $3,399,117,273New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOtsego17093 HARTWICK WATER DISTRICT /
Hartwick (T) WD

381 $1,236,000 60 $3,400,353,273New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemOtsego17092 LAURENS VILLAGE / Laurens 
(V)

477 $206,200 40 $3,400,559,473Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution SystemOtsego16255 GILBERTSVILLE VILLAGE / 
Gilbertsville (V)

642 $268,500 40 $3,400,827,973New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New StorageOtsego16335 MORRIS VILLAGE / Morris (V)

145 $20,600 25 $3,400,848,573Upgrade Distribution SystemOtsego15079 RIVERSIDE VILLAGE MHP / 
Riverside Village MHP
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Putnam COUNTY
698 $689,650 155 $3,401,538,223Remaining  portion of 15857 which was  funded 3/26/98.,  New Water 

Treatment Plant
Putnam16598 BREWSTER HEIGHTS / 

Southeast (T)

300 $975,000 85 $3,402,513,223New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 
public water supply. Hamlet of Mahopac/Rolling Greens.,  Complete 
System (New System)

Putnam16675 CARMEL (T) WD #13 / Carmel 
(T)

2,000 $1,610,920 80 $3,404,124,143New Ground Water Source, New Pump StationPutnam17298 BREWSTER VILLAGE / 
Brewster (V)

8,000 $15,235,451 75 $3,419,359,594New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New Storage,
New Pump Station, New Distribution System

Putnam16634 KENT (T) WD #3 / Kent (T)

230 $40,000 60 $3,419,399,594Wiiliamsburg Ridge Condominiums, Mahopac, NY,  New Ground Water
Source

Putnam16579 WILLIAMSBURG RIDGE 
CONDO W.S. / Williamsburg 
Ridge HOA, Inc.

70 $100,000 60 $3,419,499,594New Ground Water SourcePutnam16083 MILL POND WATER SUPPLY / 
Mill Ponds Water Co.

425 $37,853 55 $3,419,537,447New Water Treatment PlantPutnam15181 VISTA ON THE LAKE COND / 
Vista on the Lake Condo

2,000 $1,628,000 50 $3,421,165,447New StoragePutnam15430 BREWSTER VILLAGE / 
Brewster (V)

176 $427,000 50 $3,421,592,447New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourcePutnam17319 MOUNTAIN BROOK HOMES / 
Southeast (T)

2,000 $8,102,487 45 $3,429,694,934Upgrade Distribution SystemPutnam17297 BREWSTER VILLAGE / 
Brewster (V)

212 $67,600 25 $3,429,762,534New Ground Water SourcePutnam15862 SPRINGHOUSE ESTATES 
W.W. CORP. / Springhouse 
Estates WW Corp

276 $927,000 20 $3,430,689,534Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump 
Station, Upgrade Distribution System

Putnam16633 KENT WD 2 / Kent (T)

360 $1,152,261 20 $3,431,841,795Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump 
Station, Upgrade Distribution System

Putnam16632 KENT WD 1 / Kent (T)

130 $25,500 15 $3,431,867,295Upgrade Distribution SystemPutnam16506 GLENMAR GARDENS 
IMPROVMT DIST / Putnam 
Valley (T)

178 $250,000 15 $3,432,117,295Replace pumps and storage,  Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationPutnam17411 SUNRISE RIDGE / Sunrise 
Ridge Water Company

1,509 $1,350,000 15 $3,433,467,295Upgrade Distribution SystemPutnam15792 CONTINENTAL VILLAGE WD / 
Philipstown (T)

Rensselaer COUNTY
250 $2,197,291 1150 $3,435,664,586Eliminate PWS with past coliform detection. Interconnectionn of Town 

WD 5,  WD 2A Inglewood, 2B,  WD 4 Golfview Estates,  Byers Estates,
New Water District 8,  New Storage, Extend Distribution System, New 
System Consolidation

Rensselaer17357
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SCHODACK (T) WD'S / 
Schodack (T)

4,000 $6,850,000 225 $3,442,514,586New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Rensselaer15080 HOOSICK FALLS (V) PWS / 
Hoosick Falls (V)

2,300 $9,029,151 175 $3,451,543,737New Complete System (New System), New System ConsolidationRensselaer17331 POESTENKILL (T) WD #1 / 
Poestenkill (T)

12,000 $3,295,022 160 $3,454,838,759Extend to consolidate PWS with e-coli contamination, and to serve 
private contaminated wells,  New Ground Water Source, New 
Distribution System

Rensselaer16736 HIGHWAY GARAGE WD / 
Schodack (T)
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Rensselaer COUNTY
7,500 $7,175,300 145 $3,462,014,059New Storage, New Distribution System, System ConsolidationRensselaer15749 RENSSELAER CITY PWS / 

Rensselaer (C)

140 $1,100,000 105 $3,463,114,059Connect WD #3 (Maple Crest) to WD #1 (Clearview),  Extend 
Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Rensselaer17358 SCHODACK WATER DISTRICT 
# 3 / Schodack (T)

212 $437,750 85 $3,463,551,809Purchase existing Private Water System, Connect to Municipal Water 
System ,  New System Consolidation, New Water District

Rensselaer17445 NORTH GREENBUSH (T) 
WATER DISTRICT NO. 18 / 
North Greenbush (T)

2,013 $2,000,000 80 $3,465,551,809Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade 
Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution System

Rensselaer15580 CASTLETON VILLAGE PWS / 
Castleton-on-Hudson (V)

1,050 $4,635,000 80 $3,470,186,809New system to serve area with private contaminated wells (Snyder's 
Lake Area). ,  New System Consolidation, New Water District

Rensselaer17077 NORTH GREENBUSH WD #13 /
North Greenbush (T)

675 $2,753,200 80 $3,472,940,009Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System, Extend Distribution System

Rensselaer17068 SCHAGHTICOKE (V) PWS / 
Schaghticoke (V)

3,000 $7,313,000 75 $3,480,253,009New system to serve inadequate private wells in Northeast corner of 
Town ,  New Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation, New Water 
District

Rensselaer17229 NORTH GREENBUSH WD #14 /
North Greenbush (T)

10,200 $1,949,275 75 $3,482,202,284Upgrade Storage, New StorageRensselaer17139 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

400 $1,544,000 70 $3,483,746,284Extend Distribution SystemRensselaer15688 TOWN OF HOOSICK WD / 
Hoosick (T)

5,100 $4,738,000 70 $3,488,484,284New Complete System (New System)Rensselaer15907 TOWN OF SAND LAKE / Sand 
Lake (T)

49,170 $387,500 60 $3,488,871,784New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Rensselaer15709 TROY CITY PWS / Troy (C)

1,700 $1,905,000 45 $3,490,776,784New Complete System (New System)Rensselaer16302 GRAFTON WATER SYSTEM / 
Grafton (T)

240 $842,025 45 $3,491,618,809Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Rensselaer17149 PETERSBURGH WATER 
DISTRICT / Petersburgh (T)

1,710 $215,644 40 $3,491,834,453Extend Distribution SystemRensselaer15286 SCHAGHTICOKE OLD WATER 
DISTRICT #1 INACT / 
Schaghticoke (T)

538 $2,277,000 40 $3,494,111,453New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer15216 VALLEY FALLS WATER 
SYSTEM / Valley Falls (V)

49,170 $736,000 40 $3,494,847,453Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer17387 TROY CITY PWS / Troy (C)

240 $109,154 35 $3,494,956,607Upgrade Ground Water SourceRensselaer16073 PETERSBURGH WATER 
DISTRICT / Petersburg (T)

49,170 $2,100,000 35 $3,497,056,607Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer16303 TROY CITY PWS / Troy (C)

10,200 $146,200 30 $3,497,202,807Distribution improvements installing four (4) pressure regulators,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Rensselaer15752 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

10,200 $187,500 25 $3,497,390,307Hampton Manor upper service area,  Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer15766 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)
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Rensselaer COUNTY
4,000 $569,000 20 $3,497,959,307Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer16334 HOOSICK FALLS (V) PWS / 

Hoosick Falls (V)

10,000 $2,896,500 20 $3,500,855,807New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer16292 BRUNSWICK WATER SYSTEM 
/ Brunswick (T)

10,200 $757,000 20 $3,501,612,807New StorageRensselaer15687 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

700 $1,232,004 20 $3,502,844,811Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer15410 BERLIN WATER DISTRICT # 2 /
Berlin (T)

675 $581,198 20 $3,503,426,009Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationRensselaer16149 SCHAGHTICOKE (V) PWS / 
Schaghticoke (V)

1,250 $133,190 20 $3,503,559,199Upgrade StorageRensselaer17506 NASSAU (V) PWS / Nassau (V)

10,200 $139,000 20 $3,503,698,199Distribution improvements to the Hampton Manor lower service area,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Rensselaer15771 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

10,200 $409,000 15 $3,504,107,199Distribution extension, loop water main on Gilligan Road to Hays Road, 
Upgrade Distribution System

Rensselaer15717 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

2,013 $1,661,400 15 $3,505,768,599Replacement in-kind of aged water mains.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Rensselaer17539 CASTLETON VILLAGE PWS / 
Castleton-on-Hudson (V)

10,200 $2,791,000 10 $3,508,559,599Distribution extension loop on Red Mill Road and loop through OC 
Zoning District,  Extend Distribution System

Rensselaer15679 EAST GREENBUSH GENERAL 
W.D. / East Greenbush (T)

1,250 $258,600 10 $3,508,818,199Upgrade Distribution SystemRensselaer15564 NASSAU (V) PWS / Nassau (V)

Rockland COUNTY
14,700 $1,340,000 110 $3,510,158,199Relocation of intake to correct turbidity violations.,  New TransmissionRockland16298 NYACK VILLAGE WATER 

SUPPLY / Nyack (V)

15,000 $20,000,000 100 $3,530,158,199New Water Treatment Plant, New TransmissionRockland17313 LAKE WELCH BEACH W.S. / 
Palisades Interstate Park Comm

12,000 $603,600 5 $3,530,761,799Upgrade Distribution SystemRockland16018 SUFFERN VILLAGE / Suffern (V)

Saratoga COUNTY
2,100 $0 1210 $3,530,761,799Extension to serve properties in WD #6, and consolidate several 

exisitng public water systems,  New Storage, Extend Distribution 
System, New System Consolidation

Saratoga15980
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

MOREAU (T) / Moreau (T)

2,170 $0 1180 $3,530,761,799New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 
Water Source, Upgrade Distribution System

Saratoga15085
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SCHUYLERVILLE-VICTORY 
JWC / Schuylerville (V)

3,700 $4,220,000 135 $3,534,981,799Proposed Membrane Filtration Plant with SCADA to treat Village 
GWUDI spring sources.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility, New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility

Saratoga17535 SOUTH GLENS FALLS 
VILLAGE / South Glens Falls (V)

350 $1,096,804 125 $3,536,078,603Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells, 
consolidate public water supply, eliminate public water supply with past 
totalcoliform detection. ,  Extend Distribution System, New System 
Consolidation

Saratoga17143 SARATOGA GLEN HOLLOW / 
Saratoga Glen Hollow W.C.

29,000 $1,329,730 105 $3,537,408,333East Side Drive WD connection to CPWA,  to serve private 
contaminated wells, consolidation of public water supplies,  Extend 
Distribution System

Saratoga17104 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park (T)
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Saratoga COUNTY
1,100 $2,572,000 80 $3,539,980,333New Water District to connect about 135 homes with wells, loop several

large areas, connect 2 small CWSs, and consolidate WD 1.,  Extend 
Distribution System, New Water District

Saratoga17543 MOREAU WD 7 / Moreau (T)

2,170 $430,000 80 $3,540,410,333New StorageSaratoga17336 SCHUYLERVILLE-VICTORY 
JWC / Victory (V)

29,000 $214,327 50 $3,540,624,659Upgrade Ground Water SourceSaratoga15140 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

29,000 $252,041 50 $3,540,876,700Inter-ConnectionSaratoga15134 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

26,525 $15,820,000 45 $3,556,696,700Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Surface Water Source, New 
Transmission, New Pump Station

Saratoga16168 SARATOGA SPRINGS CITY / 
Saratoga Springs (C)

1,200 $183,657 45 $3,556,880,357Extend Water DistrictSaratoga17234 REXFORD WD #2 (GLENVILLE 
#11) / Clifton Park (T)

4,700 $3,277,000 40 $3,560,157,357New Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemSaratoga15719 CORINTH VILLAGE / Corinth (V)

9,800 $4,635,000 35 $3,564,792,357New Water Treatment PlantSaratoga16946 WATERFORD WATER WORKS 
/ Waterford (T)

29,000 $1,077,000 30 $3,565,869,357New interconnection CPWA system to Rexford water system,  New 
Inter-Connection

Saratoga16523 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

5,100 $178,000 25 $3,566,047,357Upgrade Surface Water SourceSaratoga15277 MECHANICVILLE CITY / 
Mechanicville (C)

1,560 $483,981 25 $3,566,531,338Upgrade Distribution SystemSaratoga15449 STILLWATER WD #1 
(STILLWATER VLG) / Stillwater 
(T)

29,000 $2,039,420 25 $3,568,570,758New Ground Water Source, New TransmissionSaratoga16524 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

29,000 $5,020,918 25 $3,573,591,676New Ground Water SourceSaratoga15123 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

29,000 $586,438 25 $3,574,178,115New StorageSaratoga15135 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

5,100 $236,000 20 $3,574,414,115Upgrade Distribution SystemSaratoga15289 MECHANICVILLE CITY / 
Mechanicville (C)

6,000 $434,850 15 $3,574,848,965New Storage, New Pump StationSaratoga16376 SARATOGA WATER SERVICES
/ Saratoga Water Services

29,000 $1,005,713 15 $3,575,854,678New Water Treatment PlantSaratoga15136 CLIFTON PARK WATER 
AUTHORITY / Clifton Park Water
Authority

13,000 $2,074,163 15 $3,577,928,841New Storage, Upgrade Pump StationSaratoga15694 HALFMOON WATER DISTRICT 
/ Halfmoon (T)

9,800 $6,706,875 15 $3,584,635,716New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSaratoga16258 WATERFORD WATER WORKS 
/ Waterford (T)

1,560 $854,488 10 $3,585,490,204New Transmission, New StorageSaratoga15451 STILLWATER WD #1 
(STILLWATER VLG) / Stillwater 
(T)
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Saratoga COUNTY
1,200 $645,300 10 $3,586,135,504New TransmissionSaratoga15776 REXFORD WD #2 (GLENVILLE 

#11) / Clifton Park (T)

13,000 $726,993 5 $3,586,862,497Upgrade Distribution SystemSaratoga15699 HALFMOON WATER DISTRICT 
/ Halfmoon (T)

Schenectady COUNTY
400 $3,167,250 180 $3,590,029,747Improve inadequate system pressure, upgrade mains, extension to 

connect existing homes and school, replacement of Upper resevoir raw
water transmission main, new intake, new controls & meters at filter 
plant.,  New Transmission, Extend Distribution System, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Schenectady16510 DELANSON VILLAGE WATER 
WORKS / Delanson (V)

61,821 $1,916,000 50 $3,591,945,747New Ground Water Source, New Pump StationSchenectady15713 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

61,821 $1,248,389 50 $3,593,194,136Corrosion Control & Cleaning of Tansmission Mains,  Upgrade 
Transmission

Schenectady15355 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

102 $495,430 45 $3,593,689,566Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady16949 DISTRICT 2A, EXTENSION 2 
(DARROW ROAD) / Princetown 
(T)

61,821 $1,170,150 45 $3,594,859,716Distribution improvements - Elimination of deadends,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Schenectady15353 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

61,821 $2,757,825 45 $3,597,617,541Valve replacement program,  Upgrade TransmissionSchenectady15348 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

61,821 $1,136,000 45 $3,598,753,541Under sized mains and lead service line replacement,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Schenectady15349 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

132 $632,420 45 $3,599,385,961Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady15092 PRINCETOWN (T) - WD#2B / 
Princetown (T)

183 $929,060 45 $3,600,315,021Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady15090 PRINCETOWN (T) - WD#2A / 
Princetown (T)

183 $860,050 45 $3,601,175,071Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady15089 PRINCETOWN (T) - WD#1 / 
Princetown (T)

18,571 $558,260 45 $3,601,733,331Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady15955 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)

18,571 $812,670 40 $3,602,546,001Extend Distribution SystemSchenectady15967 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)

61,821 $1,800,476 35 $3,604,346,477Upgrade Pump StationSchenectady15346 SCHENECTADY CITY WATER 
WORKS / Schenectady (C)

26,000 $566,500 15 $3,604,912,977Upgrade Ground Water SourceSchenectady16607 ROTTERDAM WD #5 / 
Rotterdam (T)

18,571 $622,120 15 $3,605,535,097Upgrade Ground Water SourceSchenectady15964 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)

18,571 $387,280 10 $3,605,922,377Charlton Road - Lake Hill Road Transmission Main Connection,  New 
Transmission

Schenectady15962 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)

18,571 $366,680 5 $3,606,289,057Upgrade Distribution SystemSchenectady15959 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)

18,571 $2,266,000 5 $3,608,555,057Install parallel transmission main from well field to storage facility.,  
New Transmission

Schenectady15957 GLENVILLE WD #11 / Glenville 
(T)
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Schoharie COUNTY
561 $1,045,000 135 $3,609,600,057New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage,

Upgrade Distribution System
Schoharie15179 CENTRAL BRIDGE WATER 

DISTRICT / Central Bridge WD

4,533 $4,120,000 105 $3,613,720,057Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Schoharie17361 COBLESKILL VILLAGE / 
Cobleskill (V)

561 $1,773,000 65 $3,615,493,057Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSchoharie17504 CENTRAL BRIDGE WATER 
DISTRICT / Central Bridge Water
District

4,533 $2,091,000 55 $3,617,584,057New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSchoharie16068 COBLESKILL VILLAGE / 
Cobleskill (V)

300 $150,000 45 $3,617,734,057Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

Schoharie16691 JEFFERSON WATER DISTRICT
/ Jefferson (T)

4,533 $464,049 45 $3,618,198,106Upgrade Distribution SystemSchoharie16067 COBLESKILL VILLAGE / 
Cobleskill (V)

547 $3,000,000 40 $3,621,198,106Water system improvements.,  Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, 
Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Schoharie17572 SHARON SPRINGS VILLAGE / 
Village of Sharon Springs

547 $127,000 35 $3,621,325,106Upgrade TransmissionSchoharie16745 SHARON SPRINGS VILLAGE / 
Sharon Springs (V)

50 $231,507 30 $3,621,556,613New Ground Water Source, Upgrade StorageSchoharie16492 DEER RUN VILLAGE / Deer Run
Village Homeowners As

Schuyler COUNTY
928 $0 1220 $3,621,556,613New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 

Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Extend 
Distribution System

Schuyler15770
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HECTOR WATER DISTRICT / 
Hector (T)

150 $1,104,000 105 $3,622,660,613Extend watermain from (V) Watkins Glen to Watkins Glen International 
Race Track.,  Extend Distribution System

Schuyler16768 SCHUYLER COUNTY WATER 
EXTENSION / Dix (T)

Seneca COUNTY
400 $3,198,000 95 $3,625,858,613Extend Distribution SystemSeneca15933 FAYETTE HAMLET WATER 

DISTRICT / Fayette (T)

7,400 $2,885,000 85 $3,628,743,613Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Pump StationSeneca17183 SENECA FALLS VILLAGE / 
Seneca Falls (V)

520 $1,406,800 80 $3,630,150,413Extend Distribution SystemSeneca15599 FAYETTE WATER PROJECT / 
Varick (T)

300 $623,607 65 $3,630,774,020Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. W.D. Ext.
#2.,  Extend Distribution System

Seneca16679 JUNIUS WATER DISTRICT #1 / 
Junius (T)

35 $256,000 65 $3,631,030,020Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  
Upgrade Distribution System

Seneca15107 SENECA FALLS (T) - 
BRIDGEPORT AREA / Seneca 
Falls (T)

202 $1,845,512 60 $3,632,875,532Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Seneca16767 ROUTE 96 WATER DISTRICT / 
Waterloo (T)

550 $3,267,871 60 $3,636,143,403Town of Varick & Town of Fayette,  New TransmissionSeneca16555 CENTRAL SENECA COUNTY 
WD / Varick (T)

200 $699,100 60 $3,636,842,503Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Seneca15578 BURGESS ROAD WATER 
DISTRICT / Junius (T)

Page 56 of 72



 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Multi-Year List for October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008  

Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

Seneca COUNTY
7,500 $1,232,500 60 $3,638,075,003New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemSeneca15512 WATERLOO VILLAGE / 

Waterloo (V)

100 $794,800 55 $3,638,869,803Extend Distribution SystemSeneca16787 YALE FARM RD/ARMY DEPOT 
WATER PROJECT / Varick (T)

850 $2,392,900 55 $3,641,262,703Extend Distribution SystemSeneca15109 VARICK/ROMULUS WATER 
PROJECT / Varick (T)

7,400 $816,000 55 $3,642,078,703Route 414 waterline.,  Extend Distribution SystemSeneca15270 SENECA FALLS VILLAGE / 
Seneca Falls (T)

260 $992,508 55 $3,643,071,211Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Seneca16724 TYRE (T) WATER DISTRICT / 
Tyre (T)

7,400 $257,000 55 $3,643,328,211Balsey Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemSeneca15272 SENECA FALLS VILLAGE / 
Seneca Falls (T)

850 $2,350,000 50 $3,645,678,211New Complete System (New System), New Storage, New Pump 
Station, New Distribution System

Seneca15283 LODI AREA WATER SYSTEM / 
Lodi (T)

650 $320,807 50 $3,645,999,018Upgrade Ground Water SourceSeneca16880 INTERLAKEN VILLAGE / 
Interlaken (V)

151 $788,980 50 $3,646,787,998Extend to serve private contaminated wells. ,  Extend Distribution 
System

Seneca17026 BOODY'S HILL WD (WATER 
DISTRICT  #5) / Fayette (T)

1,356 $161,000 40 $3,646,948,998Upgrade Distribution SystemSeneca15361 OVID VILLAGE / Ovid (V)

1,600 $161,340 35 $3,647,110,338Upgrade Distribution SystemSeneca15086 BORDER CITY WATER 
DISTRICT / Waterloo (T)

St.Lawrence COUNTY
1,000 $0 1105 $3,647,110,338New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, System ConsolidationSt.Lawrence17140

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

LOUISVILLE WATER DISTRICT 
#2 / Louisville (T)

1,030 $8,490,900 150 $3,655,601,238Consolidation of water systems with past coliform detections.,  New 
Storage, New Distribution System, New System Consolidation

St.Lawrence17454 EAST LOUISVILLE WD#3 / 
Louisville (T)

2,100 $13,973,000 130 $3,669,574,238Joint water system improvement project between (T) Oswegatchie, (T) 
Lisbon and (V) Huevelton,  Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Storage, Upgrade Distribution System, New Inter-Connection, New 
System Consolidation

St.Lawrence17516 OSWEGATCHIE (T) / 
Oswegatchie (T)

300 $800,000 90 $3,670,374,238New Ground Water SourceSt.Lawrence17512 NEWTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / Clifton (T)

350 $3,112,660 90 $3,673,486,898New Ground Water Source, New Storage, New Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence17375 CANTON (T)  E. SIDE WD / 
Canton (T)

11,829 $2,945,000 80 $3,676,431,898Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSt.Lawrence16139 MASSENA VILLAGE / Massena 
(V)

270 $750,000 65 $3,677,181,898New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

St.Lawrence16798 EAST NORFOLK WATER 
DISTRICT / Norfolk (T)

4,263 $857,697 60 $3,678,039,595Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence16881 GOUVERNEUR VILLAGE / 
Gouverneur (V)

140 $2,795,420 60 $3,680,835,015New Complete System (New System), New Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence15493 VILLAGE OF RENSSELAER 
FALLS WS SYSTEM / 
Rensselaer Falls (V)

Page 57 of 72



 NYS Drinking Water State Revolving Fund
 Multi-Year List for October 1, 2007 to September 30, 2008  

Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

St.Lawrence COUNTY
400 $340,695 55 $3,681,175,710Extend Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence16077 LISBON WATER DISTRICT / 

Lisbon (T)

800 $674,000 55 $3,681,849,710Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence15852 MADRID WATER DISTRICT / 
Madrid (T)

13,500 $566,500 40 $3,682,416,210New Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence16761 OGDENSBURG (C) / 
Ogdensburg (C)

9,425 $1,245,000 40 $3,683,661,210New StorageSt.Lawrence15729 POTSDAM VILLAGE / Potsdam 
(V)

9,425 $567,000 35 $3,684,228,210Upgrade Distribution SystemSt.Lawrence15732 POTSDAM VILLAGE / Potsdam 
(V)

950 $295,000 30 $3,684,523,210Upgrade StorageSt.Lawrence15815 WADDINGTON VILLAGE / 
Waddington (V)

Steuben COUNTY
974 $931,262 1195 $3,685,454,472New system to serve area with private contaminated wells, consolidate 

public water supplies, eliminate public water supplies with past total 
coliform and nitrate detection.,  New Complete System (New System), 
System Consolidation

Steuben15590
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

SAVONA (V) / Savona (V)

425 $627,821 1145 $3,686,082,293Address coliform violation,  New Ground Water Source, New Storage, 
New Distribution System, System Consolidation

Steuben16289
NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

CAMPBELL WATER SYSTEM / 
Campbell (T)

1,400 $7,323,050 205 $3,693,405,343Extend to serve private contaminated wells, consolidate public water 
supplies, eliminate public water supply with past E. Coli detection.,  
New Ground Water Source, Extend Distribution System

Steuben17379 COOPERS PLAINS/LONG 
ACRES WATER SYST / Erwin 
(T)

1,195 $5,460,087 205 $3,698,865,430Consolidation of 18 public water systems, eliminate PWS with organic 
exceedance.,  Extend Distribution System, Upgrade Distribution 
System, System Consolidation

Steuben17333 SPAULDING DR/LAKE 
SALUBRIA WATER DISTR. / 
Bath (T)

5,641 $4,716,705 175 $3,703,582,135Address total coliform violations,  New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Storage

Steuben16558 BATH VILLAGE / Bath (V)

835 $376,000 150 $3,703,958,135Upgrade Transmission, Inter-ConnectionSteuben15555 ARKPORT VILLAGE / Arkport 
(V)

250 $246,500 145 $3,704,204,635New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Upgrade 
Water Treatment Plant

Steuben17367 TROUPSBURG WATER 
DISTRICT / Troupsburg (T)

79 $65,900 130 $3,704,270,535New Chlorination system.,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSteuben16279 COLONIAL COACH ESTATES 
IV / Merlyn Cavallaro

125 $45,735 115 $3,704,316,270New chlorination system.,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSteuben16811 RIVERSIDE PARK / Carol Naar

300 $6,131,700 105 $3,710,447,970Extend to ontaminated private wells, consolidate 5 small PWS's,  
Upgrade Storage, New System Consolidation

Steuben17588 CORNING MANOR WATER 
DISTRICT / Corning (T)

48 $86,520 85 $3,710,534,490Connect to public water system in Village of Wayland.,  New System 
Consolidation

Steuben17102 SHOWBOAT MOBILE HOME 
PARK / Affordable Great 
Locations Inc

10,842 $2,000,000 80 $3,712,534,490Address total coliform violations,  New Storage, New Distribution 
System

Steuben16447 CORNING CITY / Corning (C)

747 $3,565,111 80 $3,716,099,601Proposed WD #3. Extend system to serve private contaminated wells 
and consolidate public water supplies.,  Extend Distribution System, 
New System Consolidation, New Water District

Steuben17567 URBANA WATER DISTRICT / 
Urbana (T)

11 $112,800 80 $3,716,212,401Upgrade Ground Water SourceSteuben15810 VICTORY PLACE / Merlyn 
Cavallaro
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Steuben COUNTY
2,950 $1,153,260 70 $3,717,365,661Extend Distribution SystemSteuben16047 MORNINGSIDE HEIGHTS 

WATER DIST / Erwin (T)

60 $100,000 70 $3,717,465,661New system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  New 
Complete System (New System)

Steuben17186 REXVILLE WATER DISTRICT / 
West Union (T)

96 $294,600 65 $3,717,760,261New Distribution SystemSteuben15177 TOWN OF AVOCA / Avoca (T)

300 $1,024,500 55 $3,718,784,761Extend Distribution SystemSteuben16643 TOWN OF HORNELLSVILLE / 
Hornellsville (T)

1,849 $2,480,000 55 $3,721,264,761New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben16383 PAINTED POST VILLAGE / 
Painted Post (V)

851 $850,000 40 $3,722,114,761Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben15492 NORTH HORNELL VILLAGE / 
North Hornell (V)

741 $405,000 40 $3,722,519,761Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben15629 HAMMONDSPORT VILLAGE / 
Hammondsport (V)

1,797 $1,356,000 40 $3,723,875,761Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben15902 ADDISON VILLAGE / Addison 
(V)

39 $25,544 35 $3,723,901,305Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben17035 MEADOWS PARK (THE) / The 
Meadows Park

10,842 $80,000 30 $3,723,981,305Upgrade StorageSteuben16056 CORNING CITY / Corning (C)

10,842 $350,000 30 $3,724,331,305New TransmissionSteuben16054 CORNING CITY / Corning (C)

2,950 $327,500 25 $3,724,658,805New Ground Water SourceSteuben16046 MORNINGSIDE HEIGHTS 
WATER DIST / Erwin (T)

835 $780,850 25 $3,725,439,655Upgrade Distribution SystemSteuben15550 ARKPORT VILLAGE / Arkport 
(V)

Suffolk COUNTY
1,009,264 $2,652,250 105 $3,728,091,905Laurel Lake Elevated Tank,  Upgrade StorageSuffolk17133 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 

AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

80 $227,000 100 $3,728,318,905New Ground Water SourceSuffolk16051 CAMP HERO WATER 
DISTRICT / East Hampton (T)

1,009,264 $1,166,000 90 $3,729,484,905Bull Path Pump Station, Northwest,  New Ground Water Source, New 
Pump Station

Suffolk16850 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $9,313,000 90 $3,738,797,905New Wells/Upgrade Wells in various locations throughout the system,  
Upgrade Ground Water Source, New Ground Water Source

Suffolk17433 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk County 
Water Authority

81,760 $1,515,842 90 $3,740,313,747Well 19-2,  New Ground Water SourceSuffolk17364 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

250 $20,791 75 $3,740,334,538Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSuffolk16273 DERING HARBOR CORP / 
Dearing Harbor (V)

81,760 $1,043,000 70 $3,741,377,538Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSuffolk16926 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)
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Suffolk COUNTY
81,760 $3,913,790 60 $3,745,291,328Plant No. 10 VOC Removal,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSuffolk17352 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 

Huntington (T)

28,000 $1,211,000 60 $3,746,502,328Upgrade Ground Water SourceSuffolk16069 RIVERHEAD WD / Riverhead (T)

100 $191,083 55 $3,746,693,411Upgrade Distribution SystemSuffolk16516 WEST NECK WATER SUPPLY /
Shelter Island (T)

1,009,264 $318,000 50 $3,747,011,411Montauk Point State Blvd., Iron Removal, Montauk,  New Water 
Treatment Plant

Suffolk16836 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $524,084 50 $3,747,535,495Townline Road Iron and Manganese Removal System, Nesconset,  
New Water Treatment Plant

Suffolk17138 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $1,166,990 50 $3,748,702,485Foxcroft lane Iron and Manganese Removal System, East Patchoque,  
New Water Treatment Plant

Suffolk17137 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $275,834 50 $3,748,978,319Edgemere Street Iron & Manganese Removal System, Montauk.,  New 
Water Treatment Plant

Suffolk17124 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

34,000 $459,000 50 $3,749,437,319Preventative maintenance,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSuffolk15831 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

34,000 $1,271,500 45 $3,750,708,819VOC removal - GAC filters plant #8,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSuffolk15858 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

4,500 $1,130,000 45 $3,751,838,819Ground Water SourceSuffolk16715 OCEAN BEACH WATER 
DISTRICT / Ocean Beach (V)

675 $2,524,278 45 $3,754,363,097Northeast Woods, East Hampton (T),  Extend Distribution SystemSuffolk16442 NORTHEAST WOODS / East 
Hampton (T)

1,009,264 $1,334,371 45 $3,755,697,468Hogs Neck Water Supply District,  New Distribution SystemSuffolk16341 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $6,345,254 45 $3,762,042,722Lloyds Neck watermain installation,  Extend Distribution SystemSuffolk16202 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

100 $2,000 45 $3,762,044,722New Well,  New Ground Water SourceSuffolk17402 WEST NECK WATER SUPPLY /
Shelter Island (T)

1,009,264 $448,880 45 $3,762,493,602Extend Distribution SystemSuffolk17363 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk County 
Water Authority

1,009,264 $1,515,842 45 $3,764,009,444Extend Distribution SystemSuffolk17362 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk County 
Water Authority

28,000 $135,600 45 $3,764,145,044Water District Extension No. 49 Middle Rd. & Harrison Ave.,  Extend 
Distribution System

Suffolk16071 RIVERHEAD WD / Riverhead (T)

28,000 $1,413,000 45 $3,765,558,044New Ground Water Source, New Pump StationSuffolk16066 RIVERHEAD WD / Riverhead (T)

28,000 $1,165,000 45 $3,766,723,044Water District Extension No. 47-Herricks Lane.,  Extend Distribution 
System

Suffolk16065 RIVERHEAD WD / Riverhead (T)

1,009,264 $1,453,971 45 $3,768,177,015Old Orchard Road,  New Distribution SystemSuffolk16340 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority
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Suffolk COUNTY
1,009,264 $1,139,749 45 $3,769,316,764Village of Old FIeld Water Main Extension,  New Distribution SystemSuffolk17116 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 

AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $765,779 45 $3,770,082,543Village of Lloyd Harbor water main extension,  New Distribution SystemSuffolk17115 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $900,000 40 $3,770,982,543Albany Avenue iron removal,  New Water Treatment PlantSuffolk16226 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $900,000 40 $3,771,882,543Greene Avenue iron removal,  New Water Treatment PlantSuffolk16225 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $900,000 40 $3,772,782,543Sawyer Avenue iron removal,  New Water Treatment PlantSuffolk16221 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

81,760 $486,000 40 $3,773,268,543treatment modifications to plant No. 5,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSuffolk16020 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

1,009,264 $445,656 30 $3,773,714,199APG-99-250-R/Main Street - Yaphank,  New Distribution SystemSuffolk16817 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

2,500 $257,500 30 $3,773,971,699Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemSuffolk16274 FISHERS ISLAND WW CORP / 
Fishers Island WW Corp.

1,009,264 $1,545,000 30 $3,775,516,699Sunhill Water acquisition,  System ConsolidationSuffolk16201 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $515,000 30 $3,776,031,699Swan Lake Water System acquisition,  System ConsolidationSuffolk16200 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

81,760 $731,300 25 $3,776,762,999Operations Building Improvements,  Upgrade Other Expenses, 
Upgrade Other (OT)

Suffolk17366 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

463 $1,813,500 20 $3,778,576,499Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemSuffolk15753 SHELTER ISLAND HEIGHTS 
ASSOCIATION / Shelter Island 
Hgts. Assoc.

1,009,264 $1,453,916 20 $3,780,030,415West Islip - Montauk Highway,  New Transmission, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Suffolk16863 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

1,009,264 $797,164 20 $3,780,827,579Point O'Woods/Cherry Grove water main extension,  Extend 
Distribution System

Suffolk17136 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

81,760 $3,270,250 15 $3,784,097,829Contruction of Plant 20,  New Water Treatment PlantSuffolk17365 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

81,760 $1,551,077 15 $3,785,648,906Rehabilitation of Plant No. 4,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSuffolk17351 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

81,760 $327,500 15 $3,785,976,406caustic tank replacement at various plant sites,  Upgrade Ground 
Water Source

Suffolk16019 SOUTH HUNTINGTON WD / 
Huntington (T)

1,009,264 $270,481 15 $3,786,246,887Kismet to Saltaire Water Main,  Extend Distribution SystemSuffolk17255 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk County 
Water Authority

1,009,264 $506,643 15 $3,786,753,530Manorville Main Installation, Brookhaven (T),  Extend Distribution 
System

Suffolk17253 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk County 
Water Authority

34,000 $1,106,800 15 $3,787,860,330New StorageSuffolk15837 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)
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Suffolk COUNTY
34,000 $374,900 15 $3,788,235,230Iron removal plant - Well No. 10-1,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceSuffolk15835 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

120 $21,000 10 $3,788,256,230Upgrade Distribution SystemSuffolk16915 NAPEAQUE MOBILE HOME 
PARK / Napeaque Camping Club

1,009,264 $451,455 10 $3,788,707,685BHU-00-250-Huntington,  New Transmission, New Distribution SystemSuffolk16862 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

34,000 $411,600 10 $3,789,119,285Double containment - above ground caustic soda tanks - plants #1, 4, 
6, 7, 8, 9, 10,  Upgrade Ground Water Source

Suffolk15856 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

34,000 $399,800 10 $3,789,519,085Elevated water storage tank #1,  Upgrade StorageSuffolk15854 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

34,000 $740,900 10 $3,790,259,985Elevated water storage tank #2,  Upgrade StorageSuffolk15851 DIX HILLS WD / Huntington (T)

1,009,264 $439,621 5 $3,790,699,606Middle Island, Brookhaven Extension,  New Transmission, New 
Distribution System

Suffolk16819 SUFFOLK COUNTY WATER 
AUTHORITY / Suffolk Co. Water 
Authority

Sullivan COUNTY
120 $8,610,800 125 $3,799,310,406New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Storage, New Distribution SystemSullivan17210 WURTSBORO HILLS WATER 

COMPANY / Mamakating (T)

902 $351,430 105 $3,799,661,836Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSullivan16446 WOODRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Woodridge (V)

902 $450,000 100 $3,800,111,836New Ground Water SourceSullivan17403 WOODRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Woodridge (V)

5,000 $4,890,265 95 $3,805,002,101Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage, New Inter-Connection, New 
System Consolidation

Sullivan16735 TOWN OF LIBERTY WS / 
Liberty (T)

450 $2,071,985 75 $3,807,074,086New Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water Source, New Storage,
New Distribution System

Sullivan16640 BLOOMINGBURG VILLAGE / 
Bloomingburg (V)

1,200 $3,244,500 60 $3,810,318,586Water Treatment Plant Upgrade,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantSullivan17401 EMERALD GREEN LAKE 
LOUISE MARIE WS / Lake 
Louise Marie Water

800 $49,000 45 $3,810,367,586Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemSullivan15912 JD WATER COMPANY INC. / JD
Water Co.

8,000 $285,300 35 $3,810,652,886Upgrade Distribution SystemSullivan16543 MONTICELLO VILLAGE / 
Monticello (V)

500 $400,000 35 $3,811,052,886New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemSullivan15087 ROUTE 55 WATER DISTRICT / 
Liberty (T)

854 $87,500 35 $3,811,140,386Repair water tower on Deluve Road and reservoir on Fremont St.,  
Upgrade Storage

Sullivan17560 CALLICOON WATER 
COMPANY / Callicoon Water 
Co., Inc.

150 $134,090 35 $3,811,274,476Replace distribution system,  Upgrade Distribution SystemSullivan17436 MELODY LAKE ACRES / 
National Aqueous Corp.

8,355 $430,000 30 $3,811,704,476Upgrade Distribution SystemSullivan16439 FALLSBURG WHO-LS-SF / 
Fallsburgh (T)

1,060 $515,000 25 $3,812,219,476New StorageSullivan15365 WURTSBORO VILLAGE 
WATER SUPPLY / Wurtsboro 
(V)
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Tioga COUNTY
1,253 $464,530 85 $3,812,684,006New Ground Water SourceTioga16553 NEWARK VALLEY VILLAGE / 

Newark Valley (V)

4,830 $865,000 80 $3,813,549,006New Ground Water SourceTioga15782 WAVERLY VILLAGE / Waverly 
(V)

4,830 $1,999,400 55 $3,815,548,406New Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemTioga15790 WAVERLY VILLAGE / Waverly 
(V)

715 $368,515 50 $3,815,916,921Extension no. 17 - Shady Hill Drive Area.,  Extend Distribution SystemTioga16904 OWEGO W D NO 1 / Owego (T)

195 $315,145 45 $3,816,232,066Extend Distribution SystemTioga17322 CONSOLIDATED WATER 
DISTRICT, EXT. #20 / Owego 
(T)

3,196 $1,147,202 45 $3,817,379,268Extend Distribution SystemTioga16170 OWEGO W D NO 4 / Owego (T)

10,306 $3,721,000 30 $3,821,100,268Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationTioga17324 CONSOLIDATED WATER 
DISTRICT / Owego (T)

700 $2,553,000 25 $3,823,653,268New Complete System (New System), New Water DistrictTioga17508 TOWN OF BARTON WD#1 / 
Barton (T)

3,196 $192,610 20 $3,823,845,878Upgrade Distribution SystemTioga17039 OWEGO W D NO 4 / Owego (T)

2,150 $312,576 10 $3,824,158,454Inter-ConnectionTioga16172 OWEGO W D NO 3 / Owego (T)

Tompkins COUNTY
3,500 $100,000 170 $3,824,258,454Extend WD 3  to New WD 5, consolidate GUDI pws  & serve private 

contaminated wells,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance 
Facility, Extend Distribution System, New System Consolidation

Tompkins17468 ULYSSES WD 5 / Ulysses (T)

490 $970,000 165 $3,825,228,454Town of Lansing, Tompkins Co., Consolidated Water District, Ext.  No. 
1,  Extend Distribution System

Tompkins15947 CONSOLIDATED WD, EXT. NO.
1 / Lansing (T)

2,300 $2,501,000 115 $3,827,729,454New Transmission, New Storage, New Pump StationTompkins16093 TRUMANSBURG VILLAGE / 
Trumansburg (V)

29,457 $14,227,569 100 $3,841,957,023Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Transmission, New Storage,
Upgrade Pump Station, Inter-Connection

Tompkins15488 ITHACA CITY / Ithaca (C)

3,100 $316,000 50 $3,842,273,023Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins15993 LANSING (V) / Lansing (V)

324 $577,500 45 $3,842,850,523Extend Distribution SystemTompkins15572 TURKEY HILL WATER 
DISTRICT / Dryden (T)

2,300 $94,700 40 $3,842,945,223Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins16095 TRUMANSBURG VILLAGE / 
Trumansburg (V)

725 $4,286,000 35 $3,847,231,223New Distribution SystemTompkins15552 DRYDEN WD / Dryden (T)

250 $565,799 25 $3,847,797,022New Ground Water Source, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins16590 WILLIAM GEORGE AGENCY / 
George Jr. Republic, Inc.

110 $328,200 25 $3,848,125,222Town of Lansing, Drake Road.,  Extend Distribution SystemTompkins15946 SOUTHERN CAYUGA LAKE 
INTERMUN. WC / Lansing (T)
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Tompkins COUNTY
140 $463,000 25 $3,848,588,222Town of Lansing, Franklyn and Maple Drives.,  Extend Distribution 

System
Tompkins15945 SOUTHERN CAYUGA LAKE 

INTERMUN. WC / Lansing (T)

400 $443,500 20 $3,849,031,722New Storage, New Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins15538 LANSING WD #2 / Lansing (T)

175 $23,350 20 $3,849,055,072Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins16566 SHELTER VALLEY M.H.P. / 
Shelter Valley Waterworks

400 $117,300 15 $3,849,172,372Extend Distribution SystemTompkins15556 LANSING WD #2 / Lansing (T)

250 $32,000 15 $3,849,204,372Upgrade StorageTompkins15899 YELLOW BARN WATER CO / 
Yellow Barn Water Co

250 $37,500 10 $3,849,241,872Foot Hill Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins15901 YELLOW BARN WATER CO / 
Yellow Barn Water Co

250 $25,000 10 $3,849,266,872Yellow Barn Road.,  Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins15900 YELLOW BARN WATER CO / 
Yellow Barn Water Co

2,000 $23,983 5 $3,849,290,855Upgrade Distribution SystemTompkins15886 DRYDEN VILLAGE / Dryden (V)

Ulster COUNTY
4,000 $2,369,000 90 $3,851,659,855New Storage, Extend Distribution SystemUlster16390 HIGHLAND WATER DISTRICT / 

Lloyd (T)

4,323 $1,854,000 80 $3,853,513,855Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Ulster15003 ELLENVILLE (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Ellenville (V)

4,100 $2,586,040 75 $3,856,099,895Upgrade water mains, distribution extension to connect 15 existing 
homes w/ wells to PWS.,  Extend Distribution System, Upgrade 
Distribution System

Ulster17467 SAUGERTIES (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Saugerties (V)

4,323 $173,600 75 $3,856,273,495Upgrade Surface Water SourceUlster17076 ELLENVILLE (VILLAGE) 
WATER DIS / Ellenville (V)

450 $4,713,160 70 $3,860,986,655New Complete System (New System)Ulster17571 WEST HURLEY WATER 
DISTRICT #1 (PROPOSED) / 
Town of Hurley

810 $2,647,000 55 $3,863,633,655New source and storage for the Ohioville Water System,  New Ground 
Water Source, New Storage

Ulster16671 NEW PALTZ (TOWN) WATER 
DISTRIC / New Paltz (T)

96 $20,000 55 $3,863,653,655Upgrade Water Treatment PlantUlster17581 GARDINER TOWN HOUSE 
APTS / Gardiner Townhouses

350 $2,899,450 55 $3,866,553,105New Complete System (New System)Ulster17095 EAST KINGSTON WATER 
DISTRICT / Ulster (T)

2,055 $375,000 50 $3,866,928,105Extend Distribution SystemUlster15160 NYS THRUWAY- ULSTER 
SERVICE AREA / NYS Thruway 
Authority

270 $2,472,000 45 $3,869,400,105Extend Distribution SystemUlster16515 EAST KINGSTON / East 
Kingston

540 $2,636,800 45 $3,872,036,905New Complete System (New System)Ulster16450 GLENERIE WATER DISTRICT / 
Ulster (T)

5,600 $300,000 40 $3,872,336,905Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster15640 NEW PALTZ (VILLAGE) WATER
DIST / New Paltz (V)
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Ulster COUNTY
4,800 $1,127,740 40 $3,873,464,645New StorageUlster15616 PORT EWEN WATER 

DISTRICT / Esopus (T)

2,200 $18,911 35 $3,873,483,556New Water Treatment PlantUlster15093 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

5,600 $130,000 35 $3,873,613,556Upgrade Pump StationUlster15638 NEW PALTZ (VILLAGE) WATER
DIST / New Paltz (V)

5,600 $200,000 30 $3,873,813,556Upgrade Surface Water SourceUlster15639 NEW PALTZ (VILLAGE) WATER
DIST / New Paltz (V)

96 $30,000 25 $3,873,843,556Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster17586 GARDINER TOWN HOUSE 
APTS / Gardiner 
Townhouse/Condo APTS

2,200 $420,000 20 $3,874,263,556Main St.,Snyder Ave,Hardenburg Lane,  Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster16527 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

3,248 $1,700,000 20 $3,875,963,556Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution 
System

Ulster16401 MARLBOROUGH WATER 
DISTRICT / Marlborough (T)

2,200 $158,000 20 $3,876,121,556New TransmissionUlster15088 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

4,800 $813,000 20 $3,876,934,556Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster17498 PORT EWEN WATER 
DISTRICT / Esopus (T)

48 $13,802 15 $3,876,948,358New Ground Water SourceUlster16537 VALLEY VIEW APARTMENTS / 
Valley View Apts.

2,200 $65,000 15 $3,877,013,358System wide telemetry upgrade,  Upgrade Other Expenses, Upgrade 
Other (OT)

Ulster16525 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

2,200 $880,000 15 $3,877,893,358New Ground Water SourceUlster16526 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

14,700 $660,500 15 $3,878,553,858New Ground Water SourceUlster15503 WALLKILL CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Shawangunk (T)

810 $1,401,006 15 $3,879,954,864Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster16142 NEW PALTZ (TOWN) WATER 
DISTRIC / New Paltz (T)

2,200 $360,000 10 $3,880,314,864Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster15091 ROSENDALE WATER 
DISTRICT / Rosendale (T)

420 $311,575 10 $3,880,626,439Upgrade Distribution SystemUlster15478 SPRING LAKE MHP / 
Mid-Hudson Park Management

Warren COUNTY
480 $4,355,081 180 $3,884,981,520New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Storage,

New Distribution System
Warren16969 HAGUE (T) WATER DISTRICT 

#1 / Hague (T)

144 $208,575 175 $3,885,190,095Serve private contaminated wells.,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule
Compliance Facility, New Inter-Connection, New System Consolidation

Warren17392 PIONEER VILLAGE / Pioneer 
Village Imp. Assoc.

20 $119,190 155 $3,885,309,285New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance FacilityWarren15097 HAGUE COMMUNITY 
HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.,INC. / 
Hague Homeowners Association

180 $1,010,945 145 $3,886,320,230New Ground Water Source, New Transmission, New StorageWarren16772 GORE MT SKI AREA / Olympic 
Regional Dev Authority
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Warren COUNTY
332 $154,500 130 $3,886,474,730New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New Ground 

Water Source, Upgrade Storage
Warren17214 ARCADY BAY ESTATES / 

Arcady Bay Estates

1,000 $397,000 85 $3,886,871,730Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, New Ground Water SourceWarren15490 NORTH CREEK WATER 
DISTRICT / Johnsburg (T)

1,120 $419,480 55 $3,887,291,210Upgrade Distribution SystemWarren15798 W. GLENS FALLS W.D. (QBY) / 
Queensbury (T)

13,000 $9,100,000 40 $3,896,391,210Upgrade Distribution SystemWarren16651 GLENS FALLS CITY / Glens 
Falls (C)

325 $14,400 40 $3,896,405,610Upgrade Ground Water SourceWarren15884 POTTERSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,300 $2,500 40 $3,896,408,110Corrosion Control ,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceWarren15895 CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,300 $15,500 25 $3,896,423,610Well #1 - Rehab and Testing,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceWarren15896 CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

3,500 $375,000 25 $3,896,798,610Upgrade Ground Water SourceWarren15805 WARRENSBURG WATER 
DISTRICT / Warrensburg (T)

325 $619,000 20 $3,897,417,610Upgrade Distribution SystemWarren15888 POTTERSVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,300 $42,200 20 $3,897,459,810Upgrade Distribution SystemWarren15897 CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,300 $56,700 20 $3,897,516,510Upgrade StorageWarren15894 CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,300 $108,100 20 $3,897,624,610Well #1 - New Pump House,  Upgrade Ground Water SourceWarren15891 CHESTERTOWN WATER 
DISTRICT / Chester (T)

1,650 $672,000 10 $3,898,296,610Upgrade Distribution SystemWarren15095 BOLTON WATER DISTRICT / 
Bolton (T)

Washington COUNTY
2,800 $0 1215 $3,898,296,610New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, New 

Transmission, New Storage, Upgrade Distribution System
Washington17354

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

WHITEHALL VILLAGE / 
Whitehall (V)

25 $69,834 95 $3,898,366,444New Water Treatment PlantWashington16619 HULETTS ON LAKE GEORGE / 
Huletts on Lake George

800 $845,000 85 $3,899,211,444New water district to serve residents in area of groundwater 
contamination ,  New Distribution System, New Water District

Washington17448 KINGSBURY WD 
(QUEENSBURY) / Kingsbury (T)

1,524 $720,000 80 $3,899,931,444Aquisition of existing Cambridge Water Works,  New Storage, Upgrade
Distribution System

Washington17342 CAMBRIDGE VILLAGE / 
Cambridge (V)

370 $7,575,000 75 $3,907,506,444New water district along Hudson River including distribution mains, 
booster disinfection, new storage tank, new pump station.,  New 
Complete System (New System), New Storage

Washington17300 FORT EDWARD WD #4 
(ROUTE 4) / Fort Edward (T)

126 $650,000 70 $3,908,156,444Extend Distribution SystemWashington15435 FORT EDWARD WD #2 / Fort 
Edward (T)

160 $8,410 55 $3,908,164,854Upgrade Ground Water SourceWashington16240 PLEASANT VALLEY 
INFIRMARY / Pleasant Valley 
Infirmary
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Washington COUNTY
3,150 $160,200 50 $3,908,325,054Replacement of water main beneath Hudson River to Rogers Island.,  

Upgrade Transmission
Washington17536 FORT EDWARD VILLAGE / Fort 

Edward (V)

2,313 $136,000 40 $3,908,461,054New StorageWashington15106 CAMBRIDGE WATER WORKS /
Cambridge Water Works/Aqua. 
Am

2,800 $576,281 30 $3,909,037,335Upgrade Distribution SystemWashington15830 WHITEHALL VILLAGE / 
Whitehall (V)

Wayne COUNTY
210 $0 1185 $3,909,037,335Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend Distribution

System, System Consolidation
Wayne16917

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HURON (T) WATER DISTRICT 
NO. 3 / Huron (T)

2,200 $1,250,000 145 $3,910,287,335New Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Ground Water SourceWayne17289 WOLCOTT VILLAGE / Wolcott 
(V)

75 $180,000 95 $3,910,467,335New Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System, System 
Consolidation

Wayne16415 ARCADIA MOBILE HOME PARK
/ James Taccone

2,200 $3,300,000 80 $3,913,767,335Upgrade Water Treatment Plant, Upgrade Surface Water SourceWayne15325 WOLCOTT VILLAGE / Wolcott 
(V)

4,000 $2,550,000 70 $3,916,317,335Upgrade Surface Water Source, New Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Transmission

Wayne15324 LYONS VILLAGE / Lyons (V)

60 $150,000 55 $3,916,467,335Extend Distribution SystemWayne16916 TOWN OF ARCADIA WATER 
SYSTEM / Arcadia (T)

2,616 $480,000 55 $3,916,947,335Northeast Quadrant Water District.,  Extend Distribution SystemWayne16780 MARION WD #1 / Marion (T)

5,148 $598,000 45 $3,917,545,335Extension No. 19 & 20.,  Extend Distribution SystemWayne16779 WALWORTH WD #1 / Walworth 
(T)

680 $2,317,000 45 $3,919,862,335Extend Distribution SystemWayne16778 TOWN OF ROSE WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 2 / Rose (T)

1,900 $1,340,000 45 $3,921,202,335Extend Distribution SystemWayne16561 ROSE - NORTH ROSE WD / 
Rose (T)

300 $207,000 45 $3,921,409,335New TransmissionWayne16512 OLD LYONS-NEWARK ROAD 
WATER DISTRICT / Lyons (T)

3,550 $102,700 45 $3,921,512,035New Pump StationWayne15834 PALMYRA VILLAGE / Palmyra 
(V)

5,148 $2,730,000 40 $3,924,242,035Extend Distribution SystemWayne15218 WALWORTH WD #1 / Walworth 
(T)

10,462 $4,913,000 40 $3,929,155,035New Transmission, New StorageWayne15101 ONTARIO TOWN BENEFIT 
AREA #1 / Ontario (T)

2,269 $232,780 35 $3,929,387,815New Ground Water SourceWayne15480 CLYDE VILLAGE / Clyde (V)

526 $102,935 30 $3,929,490,750Upgrade Distribution SystemWayne16720 RED CREEK VILLAGE / Red 
Creek (V)

9,682 $1,556,038 30 $3,931,046,788Upgrade TransmissionWayne16174 NEWARK VILLAGE / Newark (V)
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Wayne COUNTY
3,550 $1,581,250 20 $3,932,628,038Upgrade TransmissionWayne15914 PALMYRA VILLAGE / Palmyra 

(V)

3,550 $189,750 20 $3,932,817,788Upgrade StorageWayne15918 PALMYRA VILLAGE / Palmyra 
(V)

3,550 $291,050 20 $3,933,108,838Upgrade Surface Water SourceWayne15832 PALMYRA VILLAGE / Palmyra 
(V)

Westchester COUNTY
3,800 $1,042,875 2160 $3,934,151,713Extention #6 ( Phase III of 16239)Consolidation  Amawalk-Shenorock 

WD and other small water districts to become Somers W.D,  New 
Storage, New Distribution System

Westchester16983 AMAWALK-SHENOROCK 
WATER DIST. / Somers (T)

8,831 $23,441,000 225 $3,957,592,713System consolidation ,  New Surface Water Treatment Rule 
Compliance Facility

Westchester16013 BRIARCLIFF MANOR VILLAGE /
B'cliff M'r(V)/SleepyHollow(V)

8,000 $21,000,000 130 $3,978,592,713New Water Treatment PlantWestchester17463 BEDFORD CONSOLIDATED 
W.D. / Bedford (T)

55,210 $55,000,000 105 $4,033,592,713New Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance FacilityWestchester17488 WESTCHESTER JOINT WATER
WORKS / 
(T)s&(V)'sHarrison&Mamaroneck

38,489 $1,000,000 75 $4,034,592,713Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester15626 GREENBURGH 
CONSOLIDATED WD #1 / 
Greenburgh (T)

240 $500,000 70 $4,035,092,713correct organic exceedances.,  New TransmissionWestchester16984 KITCHAWAN WATER 
DISTRICT / Yorktown (T)

28,369 $4,000,000 65 $4,039,092,713Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15750 CORTLANDT CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Cortlandt (T)

175 $329,600 65 $4,039,422,313Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester15220 CROTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / North Salem (T)

9,212 $6,514,750 60 $4,045,937,063Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, 
Distribution System

Westchester16722 SLEEPY HOLLOW (VILLAGE) / 
Sleepy Hollow (V)

350 $48,590 50 $4,045,985,653Route 22, Bedford(T),  Other Expenses, New Water Treatment Plant, 
Other (OT)

Westchester16572 RIPPOWAM CISQUA SCHOOL -
BEDFORD / Rippowam Cisqua 
School

196,086 $1,325,000 50 $4,047,310,653New TransmissionWestchester16098 YONKERS CITY / Yonkers (C)

180 $697,000 50 $4,048,007,653New wells, storage and booster pump.,  New Ground Water Source, 
New Storage

Westchester17584 ARBOR HILLS WATER WORKS
/ Arbor Hills Waterworks

30,000 $7,550,000 50 $4,055,557,653Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15921 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

2,500 $610,000 45 $4,056,167,653New Transmission, New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, New Pump 
Station

Westchester16684 NORTH CASTLE WD #1 / North 
Castle (T)

16,800 $3,979,500 45 $4,060,147,153New StorageWestchester15527 NEW CASTLE/STANWOOD 
W.D. / New Castle (T)

4,600 $1,000,000 45 $4,061,147,153Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester16136 ELMSFORD VILLAGE / Elmsford
(V)

2,500 $1,200,000 40 $4,062,347,153New Distribution SystemWestchester16242 TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE / 
North Castle (T)
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Westchester COUNTY
196,086 $500,000 40 $4,062,847,153Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester16102 YONKERS CITY / Yonkers (C)

625 $162,225 35 $4,063,009,378Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump Station, Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16699 SUNSET RIDGE WATER 
DISTRICT / North Salem (T)

30,000 $1,682,000 35 $4,064,691,378Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester15923 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

68,381 $7,000,000 35 $4,071,691,378New TransmissionWestchester15239 MOUNT VERNON WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Mount Vernon 
(C)

175 $314,150 30 $4,072,005,528New Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16400 CROTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / North Salem (T)

20,883 $3,700,000 25 $4,075,705,528Upgrade Ardsley Road Pumping Station,  Upgrade Pump StationWestchester17582 SCARSDALE WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Village of 
Scarsboro

1,200 $1,458,695 25 $4,077,164,223New well and storage,  New Ground Water Source, New StorageWestchester17524 NORTH CASTLE WD #2 / Town 
of New Castle

187,000 $1,000,000 25 $4,078,164,223Distribution system improvements,  Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester17434 WESTCHESTER COUNTY 
WATER DISTRICT #1 / 
Westchester County

8,831 $2,845,400 25 $4,081,009,623Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16015 BRIARCLIFF MANOR VILLAGE /
Briarcliff Manor (V)

187,000 $10,000,000 20 $4,091,009,623Interconnection to service Mt. Vernon and Yonkers,  New 
Inter-Connection

Westchester17435 WESTCHESTER COUNTY 
WATER DISTRICT #1 / 
Westchester County

9,600 $3,738,900 15 $4,094,748,523New Distribution SystemWestchester15423 MOUNT KISCO WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Mount Kisco (V)

6,631 $435,000 15 $4,095,183,523Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15594 IRVINGTON WATER SUPPLY / 
Irvington (V)

9,500 $78,200 15 $4,095,261,723Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester16733 PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

9,500 $386,250 15 $4,095,647,973Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Pump StationWestchester16672 PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

4,000 $143,900 15 $4,095,791,873Pace University, Pleasantville Campus.,  New Ground Water Source, 
Upgrade Ground Water Source

Westchester16608 PACE UNIVERSITY / Pace 
University

9,600 $343,608 15 $4,096,135,481Upgrade Metered Interconnections w/Town of New Castle,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Westchester15407 MOUNT KISCO WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Mount Kisco (V)

30,000 $300,000 15 $4,096,435,481Upgrade StorageWestchester15632 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

6,940 $480,000 15 $4,096,915,481Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16005 HARRISON WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Harrison (T)

2,500 $813,500 15 $4,097,728,981Rehabilitation of water storage tanks,  Upgrade StorageWestchester17525 NORTH CASTLE WD #1 / Town 
of North Castle

196,086 $1,820,000 15 $4,099,548,981New Distribution SystemWestchester16100 YONKERS CITY / Yonkers (C)
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Westchester COUNTY
8,831 $50,000 15 $4,099,598,981Upgrade StorageWestchester16405 BRIARCLIFF MANOR VILLAGE /

Briarcliff Manor (V)

28,369 $14,000,000 15 $4,113,598,981Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16402 CORTLANDT CONSOLIDATED 
WD / Cortlandt (T)

6,940 $520,000 15 $4,114,118,981Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester16003 HARRISON WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Harrison (T)

6,485 $670,000 15 $4,114,788,981Replacement of two water storage tanks at 250,000 gallons each/ 
Byron Place,  Upgrade Storage

Westchester17162 LARCHMONT VILLAGE / 
Larchmont (V)

70 $19,700 15 $4,114,808,681Install UV disinfection unit,  Upgrade Water Treatment PlantWestchester17129 WEST EXCEPTIONAL 
CHILDRENS SCH / Westchester
Exceptional

356 $131,910 15 $4,114,940,591Upgrade StorageWestchester17061 LAKE KATONAH CLUB INC / 
Lake Katonah Club Inc

9,600 $1,003,014 15 $4,115,943,605Automated water meter reading system,  Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15437 MOUNT KISCO WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Mount Kisco (V)

50 $108,700 10 $4,116,052,305Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15708 BIRCH DRIVE WATER 
DISTRICT / New Castle (T)

9,500 $343,291 10 $4,116,395,596Water Mains for Sarles Lane,  Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15514 PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

11,000 $10,620,000 10 $4,127,015,596Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16542 TARRYTOWN WATER SUPPLY
/ Tarrytown (V)

175 $121,339 10 $4,127,136,935Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15312 CROTON FALLS WATER 
DISTRICT / North Salem (T)

30,000 $900,000 10 $4,128,036,935Cement lining of water lines at various locations,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Westchester15633 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

53,077 $2,221,356 10 $4,130,258,291Previously completed water mains,  Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16050 WHITE PLAINS CITY / White 
Plains (C)

196,086 $1,024,600 10 $4,131,282,891Upgrade TransmissionWestchester16099 YONKERS CITY / Yonkers (C)

9,500 $4,155,408 10 $4,135,438,299Refinance '93 bonds for relining water mains,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Westchester15507 PLEASANTVILLE WATER 
DISTRICT / Pleasantville (V)

53,077 $1,000,000 10 $4,136,438,299Davis and Whitney Ave. replacement and reconditioning,  Upgrade 
Distribution System

Westchester16052 WHITE PLAINS CITY / White 
Plains (C)

6,940 $215,000 10 $4,136,653,299Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester16007 HARRISON WATER DISTRICT 
#1 / Harrison (T)

30,000 $348,000 10 $4,137,001,299Interconnection with (V) Briarcliff Manor with new 12" water main,  
Upgrade Distribution System, Inter-Connection

Westchester15929 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

30,000 $498,500 10 $4,137,499,799Water distribution main replacement - Ellis Place,  Upgrade Distribution
System

Westchester15911 OSSINING WATER 
DEPARTMENT / Ossining (V)

6,485 $241,000 10 $4,137,740,799Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester17160 LARCHMONT VILLAGE / 
Larchmont (V)
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Westchester COUNTY
6,000 $770,000 5 $4,138,510,799Upgrade Distribution SystemWestchester15482 ARDSLEY TRAVEL PLAZA / 

NYS Thruway Authority

Wyoming COUNTY
60 $977,470 105 $4,139,488,269Upgrade Distribution SystemWyoming15733 GARDEAU WATER DISTRICT / 

Castile (T)

369 $494,596 100 $4,139,982,865New Ground Water Source, Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade 
Transmission, Upgrade Distribution System

Wyoming17062 PIKE VILLAGE / Pike (V)

2,700 $1,706,000 55 $4,141,688,865Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemWyoming15778 ATTICA VILLAGE / Attica (V)

3,850 $338,870 50 $4,142,027,735Upgrade Ground Water SourceWyoming15716 WARSAW VILLAGE / Warsaw 
(V)

3,945 $1,421,200 45 $4,143,448,935Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemWyoming17384 PERRY VILLAGE / Perry (V)

1,135 $279,000 35 $4,143,727,935Upgrade Ground Water Source, Upgrade Distribution SystemWyoming15225 CASTILE VILLAGE / Castile (V)

3,945 $2,369,188 35 $4,146,097,122Upgrade Storage, Upgrade Distribution SystemWyoming16074 PERRY VILLAGE / Perry (V)

Yates COUNTY
750 $1,508,815 1255 $4,147,605,937Surface Water Treatment Rule Compliance Facility, Extend Distribution

System, System Consolidation
Yates17281

NOTE:  Short - Term Loan Closed, Project Cost Shown is 
Remaining Balance Not Funded With Short Term Loan

HIMROD/PLUM POINT WATER 
DISTRICT / Milo (T)

160 $287,000 125 $4,147,892,937New Water Treatment PlantYates15592 FREEDOM VILLAGE U.S.A. / 
Freedom Village USA

700 $515,000 125 $4,148,407,937New Transmission, Upgrade Storage, New Inter-ConnectionYates17355 DRESDEN VILLAGE / Dresden 
(V)

97 $639,000 65 $4,149,046,937Extend system to serve area with private contaminated wells. ,  Extend 
Distribution System

Yates15483  BENTON TOWN WATER 
DISTRICT NO. 1 / Benton (T)

46 $396,000 55 $4,149,442,937Upgrade Distribution SystemYates16568 PENN YAN FLYING CLUB INC / 
Penn Yan Flying Club

285 $1,702,900 50 $4,151,145,837New Complete System (New System)Yates16944 POTTER WATER DISTRICT 
NO. 1 / Potter (T)

3,000 $1,849,500 50 $4,152,995,337Extension #2, Extend system to serve area with private contaminated 
wells. ,  Extend Distribution System, Inter-Connection

Yates15581 KEUKA PARK WD / Jerusalem 
(T)

5,248 $925,970 50 $4,153,921,307Upgrade Water Treatment PlantYates17191 PENN YAN VILLAGE / Penn Yan
(V)

5,248 $1,310,300 40 $4,155,231,607Upgrade Transmission, Upgrade Distribution SystemYates15695 PENN YAN VILLAGE / Penn Yan
(V)

5,248 $350,000 40 $4,155,581,607Seneca Street water main improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 
System

Yates17431 PENN YAN VILLAGE / Penn Yan
(V)
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Project County
System  Name/
Borrower Description Pop. Project Cost Score

Cumulative
 Total

Yates COUNTY
5,248 $480,000 40 $4,156,061,607Sheppard Street water main improvements.,  Upgrade Distribution 

System
Yates17430 PENN YAN VILLAGE / Penn Yan

(V)

$4,156,061,607

 Total Cost 

1410

Total # Projects
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